b HoaoT o rore iy gL af A IO

CHASSIS PARTS

AND

ACCESSORIES

CATALOGUE

NOVEMBER,

1950

PASSENGER CARS 1928 THRU 1948

TRUCKS 1928 THRU 1947
PARTS AND ACCESSORIES

Supersedes FORD Chassis Parts and Accessory Catalogue
dated April 1949

FORD ovision of o Motor Gompany,

DEARBORN, MICHIGAN

Copyright 1950

FORD MOTOR COMPANY
Dearbgrn, Michigan

All rights reserved

FORM 3633

LITHO IN UJ. & A,

Paints, Polishes,
Etc.

 Wheels, Hubs,

Drums

Brakes

Front Axle

Steering Gear

Rear Axle

Coupling Shaft

Frame

Muffler

| g

Springs

Engine

Transmission

Clutch

Radiator

Fuel System

Generator

|

Battery

Starting Motor

Distributor,
Ignition Coil

Lamps and
Wiring

Fenders

Hood

Windshield
Wiper

Standard Parts

Bumpers

Accessories

Identification
Data

Alphabetical

Index

. ' - . . _— , e e . - T 2 AT P - RPN RELY | S I I P ET i SRCL T e e e T T T S bep Tt e T s ok
AR o - bR 411 - B B PR B, ‘b B St 5 M S i T S s TS L S o el b T A P gV Qo T B b e B, i ot Tttt ol (M a5 o1 2 v bt e oS P R g | 1 23R VR i L0 e BT Y

QUICK REFERENCE INDEX
PAGE

¥

i
216
338

Shock Absorbers




I1

FORD MOTOR COMPANY

DEARBORN, MICHIGAN

AMERICAN WHOLESALE DISTRICT OFFICES

Atlanta, Ga. Cleveland, Ohio Houston, Texas New Orleans, La. St. Louis, Mo.
Buffalo, N. Y. Dallas, Texas Indianapolis, Ind. Norfolk, Va. Salt Lake City, Utah
Charlotte, N. C. Detroit, Mich. Jacksonville, Fla. Oklahoma City, Okla. Seattle, Wash.
Chester, Pa. Denver, Colo. Kansas City, Mo. Omaha, Neb. Somerville, Mass.
Chicago, 1L Des Moines, lowa Long Beach, Calif.  Pittsburgh, Pa. Twin City (St. Paul, Minn.)
Cincinnati, Ohio Edgewater, N. J. Louisville, Ky. Richmond, Calif. Washington, D. C.

Fargo, N. D. Mempbhis, Tenn. Rockford, lll.

GENERAL INFORMATION

This Ford Chassis Parts and Accessories Catalogue has been prepared to assist Dealers and Garages in order-
ing Ford Parts—Parts that are “Right” for Ford cars and trucks.

This catalogue includes all FORD PASSENGER CAR MODELS 1928 through 1948 inclusive and FORD TRUCK
MODELS 1928 thru 1947 inclusive.

| Model identification information is listed starting with page 744. Also, a complete alphabetical index has been
| included.

For rapid identification of parts for minor assemblies, such as, oil pumps, fuel pumps, distributors, generators,
etc., numerous charts of these assemblies have been catalogued. When referring to these charts it is essential to
first determine which assembly is applicable for the desired year, then refer to the chart and select the part or parts

wanted, for example:

A DISTRIBUTOR ROTOR is required for a 1941 Passenger Model with an 8 cylinder engine. Refer to the Distrib-
utor assembly (basic part number 12127} page 512 and note the complete part number of the Distributor assembly
is 11A 12127. Page 519 of the Distributor Chart lists 68 12201 Distributor Rotor as the wanted part.

The following models are listed in the model column:
Pass (Passenger), Comm (Commercial or light truck), Truck, C.O.E. (Cab-Over-Engine)

Attaching parts such as bolts, screws, clamps, etc. are listed below the part with which they are used. All
standard bolts, screws, etc. are listed numerically on page 668 and by size on page 676. Special bolts, washers,

etc. are listed numerically on page 672.

The driver’s side is the LEFT HAND SIDE of the vehicle and governs such parts as fenders, lamps, etc. as to
whether a part is right or left hand.

For Ford Chassis parts required for later models, Following symbols are used throughout this cata-
refer to— logue:
Form 3752, For 1949-51 Passenger Car Models T Part is no longer supplied for service.

® Indicates Eaton Axle Part Numbers.

Form 3749, For 1948-51 Truck Models | _ . o
For Body parts such as seats, door handles, win- Setie:]'.gi:];jgdgl ccyt:i:ie;- engine parts are listed as °G

dow glass, window requlators, etc., refer to— _ _ _ I
1947-48 6 cylinder engine parts are listed as “H’

Form 3605, 1944-51 Body Parts Catalogue Series in model column.

lHlustrations throughout this catalogue are for a particular model, however, the basic part numbers are appli-
cable to practically all models.

When ordering parts, always give full part number and name, also specify how shipment is to be made; Freight,
Parcel Post, or Express.

Following are brief general telegraphic codes: _
ABSEN Ship via air express. BEAGA Post today sure.

ABSIN Rush by air mail. BOOBA Ship fast freight.
ANGRA Express at once. BORIK Ship today sure.
ANILE Express direct to. BREWA Advise how and when shipping.




P i
o

FORD BASIC PART NUMBERS

I11

Ford basic part numbers are grouped according to their function, for example all parts applying to the rear axle
are grouped from 4000 to 4799, transmission from 7000 to 7449, etc.

Following is an index and page number of the various g roups—

SERIES

1012-1244
1350-1498
2004-2441
2442-2597
2600-2866

3010-3446
3503-3743
4000-4799
4803-4906
5000-519%4

5230-5293
5300-5469
5484-5494
5505-5799
6008-6856

7000-7449
7501-7620
8005-8458
8501-8592
8600-8665
9002-9326

9349-9417
9424-9488
9502-9685
9700-9819

9902-9974

GROUP

Wheels, Hubs & Drums
Spare Wheel Carrier
Brakes (Service)

Brake Controls
Brakes (Hand)

Front Axle
Steering Gear
Rear Axle
Coupling Shaft

Frame & Brackets

Muffler & Exhaust Pipe
Front Spring

Stabilizer

Rear Spring

Engine

Transmission
Clutch
Radiator
Water Pump

Fan
Fuel Tank

Fuel Pump
Manifolds, Clamps, etc.

Carburetor

Accelerator, Throttle & Choke

Control Rods

Carburetor

PAGE

NO.

22
54
66

18
91
16
141
147

160
173
183
189
216

292
338
353
388
394
400

415
420
428

446
454

PAGE

SERIES GROUP NO.
10000-10449 Generator 458
10505-10653 Cutout & Yoltage Regulator 480
10655-10722 Battery 485
10732-10732 Battery Support 486
10844-10990 Instrument Cluster & Ammeter 490
11002-11383 Starter Motor 493
11450-11587 Starter Switch 498
11646-11673 Lighting Switch 499
12000-12388 Ignition Coil, Distributor, Condenser 507
12405-12410 Spark Plug 527
13002-13324 Lamps (Head, Parking & Cowl) 530 |
13402-13799 Lamps (Rear & Dome) 542
13801-13919 Horn 560
14176-14615 Wiring 566
15001-15709 Miscellaneous Accessories 588
16000-16157 Front Fender 591
16160-16446 Rear Fender 599
16450-16548 Running Board 605
16550-16590 Shield 611
16604-16960 Hood 612
17005-17125 Tools 627
17254-17293 Speedometer 628
17450-17647 Windshield Wiper 638
17679-17745 Mirrors 645
17749-17997 Bumpers 649
180056-18197 Shock Absorber 659
18204-18998 Miscellaneous Accessories 665
20039-5- Standard Bolts, Screws,

97015-§ Nuts, etc. 668

350001-5S-

359932-S  Special Bolts, Washers, etc. 672

SR

G R R o T R o B T A e ey e B i thes SRR Pl ot O M B4 030 ST RIE D M iMTi I TG, e

e R M TS ST T T TS T AR



Y

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

FORMER PART NUMBER

Paints, Polishes, Cleaners, etc.

M 111-B Body touch-up paint - quick drying enamel - 1/2 pint
) M 165 ] Body touch-up paint - quick drying enamel - 1 quart
M 3720 Varnish - rot inhibitor - quart & gallon containers
M 13654 r Synthetic enamel drying accelerator - 1 quart
S1A 18442 | Cleanser-cooling system
8A 19505 Black top dressing - 1/2 pint M 255
8A 19510-A Black top dye - 1 quart M 4410
1A 19511 Oil aid ~ 16 o0z, can - carton of 24 cans M 4891
SA 19515-B |” Body undercoating - 55 gallon drums [
8A 19510-C Green top dye - 1 quart
8A 19517 | Rymplecloth - polishing - 12 per carion L
1A 19517 Dusting cloth - wax treated - 17 1/2'" x 23"
8A 19518-A Cleaner & polish - 1 pint M 3830-A
8A 19518-B Cleaner & polish - 1 gallon "M 3830-A
8A 19519-A Cleaner - wax polish - 1 pint M 3829-B
8A 19519-B Cleaner - wax polish - 1 gallon M 3820-R
8A 19520-A Cleaner - body - 1 pint M 3828-A
8A 19520-B Cleaner - body - 1 gallon M 3828-A
8A 16520-C Cleaner - body compound - 14 oz | M 219-A
8A 19520-D Cleaner - liguid glaze - 1/2 pint M 3738
BA 19520-E Cleaner - liquid glaze - 1 pint M 3738
8A 19520-F Cleaner - liquid glaze - 1 gallon M 3738
8A 19520-G Cleaner - body porcelainize - case of 4 gallons
DA 19521 Spot remover - 12 pint cans per carton
8A 19522 Cleaner - chrome - 1 pint M 6077-A
8A 19524-A Foam c¢ar washing solution - 1 quart M 13815
8A 19524-B | Foam car washing solution - 1 gallon . M 13815
8A 10525-A Cleaner - foam upholstery - 16 oz M 3817-A
8A 19525-B T Cleaner - foam upholstery - 1 gallon T M 3817-A
) 1A 19527-A | Cooling System Cleanser - regular M 3801-A, M 1050-A
1A 19527-B Cooling System Cleanser - heavy duty M 1191-A, M 1050-A
gA 19528-B Liquid - porcelainize - case of 24 bottles
8A 19529-B Polish - body porcelainize cream - case of 24 bottles
8A 19530-A Body polish - 1 pint | M 230-A
8A 19530-B Body polish - 1 gallon M 230-A
8A 10532-A Sealer - lidquid elaze - 1/2 pint M 3739
8A 19532-B Sealer - liquid glaze - 1 pint M 3739
8A 19532-C Sealer - liquid glaze -~ 1 gallon M 3739
8A 19534 Wax - polishing - 8 oz M 220-A
BA 19541-A Shock absorber fluld - 1 pint M 4833-B
8A 19541-B Shock absorber fluid - 1 gallon M 4633-B
8A 19542-C Hydraulic brake fluid - 1 pint M 3833-C
8A 19542-D Hydraulic brake fluid - 1 gallon M 3833-C
8A 19542-E Hydraulic brake fluid - 5 gallon can I M 3833-C
8A 19544-A Anti-freeze - 54 gallon drums M 13887
gA 19544-B Anti-freeze - 1 gallon | M 13887
8A 19546-C Radiator rust inhibitor - 16 oz M 1187-A
_ 8A 19548-A Water repellent solution - 1 pint | M 1205-B
8A 19549 Anti-freeze - permanent type - 1 gallon
8A 19550 All weather windshield washer solution - 6 oz ; M 3716
8A 19552-A Rubber cement - 5 1/2 oz tube M 5337
8A 19552-B Rubber cement - 5 1/2 0z tube i
8A 19554-B Perfect seal sealing compound - 1 pint M 5387-A
8A 19556 1 Roof moulding S-EETg-_roI; T | M 248
8A 19558 i Sealer - radiator stop leak - 10 oz |'
0A 19572 Grease - universal joint - six 8 0z tubes
8A 19575 Grease - distributor - 4 oz tube N M 4601
§A 19580-A Spring lubricating compound - 5 1b M 4628
8A 19585-A Grease - wheel bearing - 5 1b M 4664
8A 19585-B Grease - wheel bearing - 25 1b M 4684 .

B LT L i T e I -




Forc

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE B
@ :
ﬁ - CHROME,

COOLING SYSTEM CLEANSER
PINT - 81A-18447

LIQUID CLEANER
PINT — BA-18320-A
GALLON—BA-18520-8

HYDRAULIC BRAKE FLUID
PINT —— BA- 185420

}:':?;u.":m ﬂ[P!tllHtQ

T SOLUTION.

WATER REPELLENT SOLUTION
PINT—3A-19548-4

SHOCR ARSORBER FLUID
PINT ——BA-10341-A

GALLON--6A-19541-8

BODY POLISH
PINT —84-19530-A
GALLON--BA-19530-8

- CLEANER

CHROME CLEANER

PINT 841950

ANTL-FREEZE (REGULAR)
1 GALLON ~BA-19544-8
§4 GALLON—BA-19544-4

=y

<>

- CLEANER-WAR
' pOLISH -

CLEANER WAX POLISH
PINT  —8A-18518-A
GALLON--8A-13518-B

POLISHING WAX
§ 0Z-BA 1850

PASTE CLEANER
14 07 ~8A-18520.C

PERMANENT
ANT{-fREFTE

8419547 g
o

ANTI-FREEZE (PERMANENT)
| GALLON-BA-19548

FOAM CAR
WASHING SOLUTION

QUART - BA-18524- 4
GALLON-BA-18524-8

BLACK TOP DRESSING
4 PINT-BA-19505

HPHOLS TRy
 CLEANgy

FOAM UPHOLSTERY
CLEANER

PINT ——EA-19526-A
GALLON-8A-19526-B

Haure gyggg
LI amin

FORD LiQUID
GLAZE CLEANER
B0 --8A-18520-0

BLACK TOP DYE
GUART-JA-19510-A

CLEANER AND POLISH
PINT ——8A-13518-A
GALLON-8A-18518-8

FORD LIQUID

1§ 02.—BA-19520-
GALLON--BA-18520-F

GLAZE SEALER
8 02, -~—BA-19532-A
t6 02 -—8A-19522.8
GALLON-8A-19532-C

GALLON BA-19542-D

' ;-fa':'u"l'ﬂ“" A
!.. YR y
' A

p:t

> - ﬁm?ﬁfg:;f
" TIRE |
- ORKIT

» /‘/_.;.-_.a
el

TOUCH-UP BLACK
e PINT M LB

:::l LRBlk

SLACK ENAMEL

QUART M.165 TIRE REPAIR KiT

N :jasszoﬁé e
55 : ALL-WEATHER o
RUBBER : WINDSHIELD WHEEL -
CEMENT EARING
5 07,84 19552-A smfgfnnn 3

6 DZ.-8A4-19550

RUST iINHIBITOR (EMULSION TYPE)
PINT -RA-19546 C

SPRING LUBRICATING
COMPUUND

5 L8 -BA-19580-A

WHEEL BEARING GREASE
S 9 LB.—BA-19585-A

ROOF

MOLDING SEAL DISTRIBUTOR
GREASE )
1 02.-0A-19556 i 07.~8A-19575 P-867
PERFECT SEAL SEALING
COMPOUND
PINT-BA- 10554 B

)

;
T LRl A T e R e LT T T S e R G R R e T S L ?W-:—!C'.F!:*ﬁﬁiﬂ'ﬁ'l;"imm‘ﬂmﬂiﬁﬂﬁ-’ﬁ‘.iﬁf_ﬂd-:mﬁTﬁlﬁn?-;—m'mrﬂ?nmrfﬁ*mm",




VI

FINISH OF STANDARD PARTS

(BOLTS, SCREWS, NUTS, WASHERS, Etc.)

The “S” suffix on numbers covering Standard Parts repre-
sents the finish of the part as shown by the following list:

SUFFIX FINISH

SUFFIX

S Plain

515

Oxidized

Raven finish

52

516

Lead coated

S3 | Black Japan

518

' Case hardened

54

Raven finish and black paint

519

Brass plate

S5 | Copper plate

920

Cement coated

$6 | Nickel plate

$21

Lacquer for identification

o7

Cadmium plate

522

Chrome plate—Butler finish

§8 | Zinc plate

523

Rustless steel—head polished

Tinned

924

Hot tin coated

Lacquer to match trim

929

Clear enamel over bright zinc

Chrome plated

$30

Gold tinted enamel over bright zinc

Nickel plate-——Butler finish

9d1

Cadmium with zinc

DECIMAL EQUIVALENTS OF PARTS OF AN INCH

1/64_.015625
/32 03125
3/64__.046875
V16 0625
5/64.....078125

0/64.....140625

5/32. . 15625
11/64.....171875

15/64___.234375

2 B 25
17 /64265625

21/64.....328125

11/32..
3/8
13/32..

7/16

120
17/32..

9/16...__.

5/8 .

21/32..

_______ e 34375

23/64 359375

_________________ 375

25 /64390625

+++++++++++++++++ 40625

27/64.....421875

________________ 4375

29/64._.453125

31/64._...484375

________________ 5

33/64__ 515625

______________ 33125

35/64__ 546875

________________ 5625

37/64...578125

39/64.__.609375

______________ 625

41/64..__.640625

_______________ 65625

11/16.__.

23/32..

31/32.

|

43/64__ 671875

_______________ 6875

45/64...703125

______ —— A .Y )

47 /64.....734375

________________ 75

49/64__ 765625

................... 78125

51/64__ 796875

________________ 8125

..828125
....84375

 55/64.__.859375

61/64__.953125

............... 96875

63/64.__..984375

____________ I.




CHASSIS PARTS. CATALOGUE
PART NUMBER I PART NAME n:c?'n MODEL IY:AR
Wheels,.. Hubs . and Drums
A 1012 -A Nut (hub bolt)-1/2"-20 (1 1/8" x 11/16") Pass,Comm 28
A 1012-B Nut (hub bolt)-1/2" (1 1/16" x 13/16") 20 | Pass,Comm 28-31
B 1012 Nut (hub bolt)-1/2"-20 (.62" x .82m) 20 | (Pass 1932-48) (Comm & 122" 3/4 ton trucld 32-48
- 1932-47)
A 1015-B Wheel agsy- Specify color~21ﬂ-use'with.A-l;05éBh 5 éﬁss,Comm. 28-29
A 1015-D Wheel asey-specify color-19" 5 | Pags,Comm 30-31
+AA 1015-A Wheel asay 5[ Trucks 28-29
+AA 1015-E Wheel (ateel apoke) 5 1 Trucks 31
B 1015 Wheel agsy-8pecify color-18" 5 | Pass,Comm 32
BB 1015-C Wheel assy-use with BB-109G.-C - 20" x 5" 51 Trucks 30-33
BB 1015-D Wheel assy-use with BB-1099.C - 20" x 5" 50rT| Trucks with full floating axle except 33-47
| 100m |
BB 1015-E Wheel assy-use with BB-1093-D - 20" x 6&" 5 | Trucks with full floating axle | 33-37
LO 1015-A Wheel aasy-specify color 5 | Pass,Comm 33-34
48 1015-A Wheel assy-specify color 5 | Pass,Comm 35
51 1015-A Wheel assy-20"xT7"-single rear wheels only-does not 3 | Trucks except 122" ~38-47
| include flange-used with 7.00x20,7.50x20,8.25x20
| tires | | H
68 1015-A | Wheel assy-specify color-16"xi 51 (90 HP Pass & Comm 1936-39)(60 HP 1937- 36-39
| 39)(60 BP Station Wagon 1937-38)
70 1015-A Wheel assy-18"x7"-does not include flange 5 1 (AA 1931)(Trucks with full floating axle | 31-34
) 1933-34)
70 1015-C Wheel assy-18"x8"-use with 9.00x18 and 9.75x18 2 [ Trucks except 1220 38-47
tires-does not include flange
81T 1015 Wheel assy-20 x6"-40es not include flange 50r7| Trucks except 1227 Z8_LL
1‘
91D 1015 Wheel agsy-16"x5" > | 1e2" 3/% Ton Truck | 39-L47
91T 1015-A Wheel asay-20"xT"-when dual rear wheels are used Trucks exéept 120 | 39-47
with 7,00x20,7.50x20,8.25220 tires
114 1015 Wheel assy—16“x#“—5pecify color-use with 6.00x16 & 51 (Pags 1940-48) (Comm 19k0-42) Lo-48
6.50x16 tires
11Y 1015-A _T'Wheel assy-l?"xé"-does-not include ring-use with 51 122" 1 Ton Truck 38-47
7.00x17 6 ply & 7.50x17 8 ply tires { o . |
TIY 10158 | | Wheel assy-17"x5" -does not include ving 51 155" 1 Ton Truck ) 3B-45
21T 1015 Wheel e.say-18"x7" ~-does not include flange Sor7| (13W"-158" Trucks 19L42-LL)(101"-194" Lo-hl
| - Trucks 194h)
8C 1015 Wheel assy-16"xk 50".use with 6.00x16 & 6.50x16 5 | Comm 45-47
tiresn :
68 103% Clip (wheel spider hub cap) "25 | (Pase & Comm 1936-39)(122" 3/L Ton Truck | 36-17
| 1939-47) *
351961-S Rivet (clip to wheel) -3/16" x | 25| (Pass & Comm 1936-39)(122* 3/4 Ton Truck 36-47
19/ 64" 1939-47) |
| 82Y 1034 Clip (wheel spider hub cap) 25 | 122" 1 Ton Truck 38-47
50955 -5 Rivet (clip to wheel) -43/170' X 25 | 122" 1 Ton Truck 38-47
| 5/81:
|
; BB 1099-B Flange (wheel rim)-use with BB-1015-B-8plit type- 5 | Trucks 31-37
| 18" x 7"
~ HB 1099-C .Fla.nge (wheel rim)-use wilth BB-lOl5-D-a-olid type- S5or7] Trucks except 1224 32-47
B #; 20"::5“
BB 1099-D Flange (wheel rim)-use with 81T-1015-solild tyre- 50r7| Trucks except 122% 34-4h
20" xom
¥BEF 1099-A Flenge (disc wheel rim)-split type 5| Trucks 28-32

¥ « No Longer

upplied

s .c.:;&-smf

i & v ———

r——

4 A e mam e

———r



CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

PART NUMBER PART NAME H:g_-n MODEL :’:AR
51 1099-A Flange (wheel rim)-use with 51-1015-A,91T-1015-A 3to7| Trucks except 122" 3447
70 10G9-A Flange (wheel rim)-use with 70-1015-A & 50rT|] Trucks except 122" bl

21T-1015-18" x 7"

70 109¢.C Flange {front wheel rim)-use with 70-1015-C 2 | Trucks except 120" 3847
8oy 109G-A Ring (wheel rim)-use with 11Y-1015-A-17" x 6" 1 128" 1 Ton Truck 3847
B2y 1099-B Ring (wheel rim)-use with 11Y-1015-B-17" x 5" 51 122" 1 Ton Truck 3842

AA 1102-A Hub and breke drum sssy (front)-RH-T.D. of drum 11" 1 [ Trucks 28-29

AA 1102-F Hub and brake drum sssy (front)-RE-T.D. of drum 14"-| 1 | Trucks 31

use with AA 1015-EF |

BB 1102-A Hub and brake drum assy (front)-RHE-I.D. of drum 14" 1 [ Trucks 20- 34

BB 1102-B Hubt end breke drum essy (front}-RE-T.D. of drum 14" 1 [ Trucks with full floating axle 3L

51 1102-A Hub end breke drum assy (front )-RH-one plece design-| 1| Trucks 35

I.D. of drum 14" _

51 1102-B Hub and brake drum assy (front)-RH-T.D. of drum 14" 1 | Trucks 35 37

81T 1102 Hub and breke drum assy {front)-RE-I.D. of drum 1l | Trucks except 122" B
15.1‘?"

Boy 1102 Hub and brake drum assy (fronE}-RH-uee with 78-3105 1] 122 1 Ton Truck 38_40
"IiDt Of drm 12"

91T 1102 Hub and brake drum asey (front)-RH-I.D. of drum 14" 1| Trucks except 122" 39-47

59Y 1102 Hub and brake drum assy (front)-RH-I.D. of drum 12"~/ 1 [ 122" 1 Ton Truck LO- L7

ugse with 01Y-3105,21Y-3105

AA 1103-A Hub and breke drum assy (front)-LH-T.D. of drum 11" 1| Trucks 28-29

AA 1103-%F Hub and breke drum assy (front)-TH-T.D. of drum 1L"-] 1| Trucks 21

uge with AA-1015-E |

BR 1103-A Hub end breke drum sssy (front)-LH-T.D., of drum 14" 1| Trucks 20- 34

BB 1103-B Hub and breke drum assy (front)-TH-T.D, of drum 14" 1 | Trucks with full floeting axle N

51 1103-A Hub and brake drum assy {front )-LH-cne plece design- 1 | Trucks 35

I.D., of drum 14"

51 1103-B Hub and trake drum 688y (front)-LE-T.D. of drum 14" | 1 | Trucks 3537

81T 1103 Hub and brake drum asay (front)-ILH-T.D. of drum 1 | Trucks except 1227 %8
15.12" '

8oy 1103 Hub and breke drum asasy (front)-LH-use with 78-3106 1| 125" 1 Ton Truck 38-4L0O
-I.Di Of dI"IJIIl 12"

g1T 1103 Hub and brake drum asey (front)-LH-I.D. of drum 14" 1 { Trucks except 122" 39-47

59Y 1103 Hub and brake drum assy (front)-IH-I.D. of drum 12"-! 1| 122" 1 Ton Truck ho-L7

use with 01Y-3106,21Y-3106
A 1105-Bk Hub and brake drum assy (front)-cast design 2 | Pass,Comm 28-131
B 1105 Hub and breke drum assy (front) 2 | Pass,Comm 32-34
L8 1105 Hub and brake drum assy (front) 2 | Paas,Comm 35
e

68 1105-A2 Hub and brake drum asay (front) 2 | Pass,Comm 30
21A 1105-A Hub and brake drum ag8y (front)-I.D, of drum 12" 2| Pass,Comm Lo-45

replaced by D1A-1105-A

514 1105-A Hub end brake drum assy (front).I.D. of drum 12" 2 | (pass 1940-48) (Comm 19L40-L47) Lo-48

59D 1105-A Hub and brake drum assy (front)-I.D. of drum 12" 2| 122" 3/L Ton Truck 39-47

59D 1105-A Hub and brake drum essy (front)-1.D, of drum 12" 2 | Pass,Comm 37-39




CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

A AR y T
(L] g [ o

WHEEL HUB BOLTS AND STUDS

o ke AlB|C|D| E |F| G || ot |2mm
T I RH -__(__ Trucks -Front replaced by AA-1118-A [28.2g
AA 1107-B RE 1.38 | 5 Trucks -Front 28-29
AA 1107-D 3/ 14 B | .87 x 1.08 5 | Trucks-Front B 30-31
B 1107 1.00 10 or 20 || (Pass,Comm-Front & Rear 1928-35) 28 -37
| (Pass,Comm-Rear 1937)
BB 1107-B | R [1.16x1.6d 5 [ Trucks-Front 3235
51 1107 T3¢ or 10 || {Trucks-Front 1935-L47)(122" 13547
J 1 Ton Truck-Front & Rear 1938-47)
68 l—J—.-(.)"{ | Kol 20 | (Pass-Front & Rear 1936-48) [ 36-48
| | (Comm -Front & Rear 1936-47)
I 1 (122" 3/4 Ton Truck-Front &
i Rear 1939 -47)
| 1 r 1 | -
| - | — | R
78 1107 T 154 1.2 .52] .5€ 1/2%-20 ) ‘ >0 || (Conm-Front & Rear 1939)(122* 3947
3/4 Ton Truck-Front & Rear 1940-47)
91D 1107 1]2.281.991.23 [ﬂ?ﬁfzo 9| [ 122" 3/h Ton Truck-Front & Rear T [ ho-b7
01lA 1107-A 1(1.381.2d .13 .5 1/2“-.20* I N (Pass-Front & Rear 1940-48) Mho.L8
1 . (Comm.Front & Rear 1940-47)
01A 1107-B T2T>.241.24 .1L3h 64 1/2"-20 T oL (Pass -Front & Rear 1941.48) L1.48
i | (Comm-Front & Rear 1942-L7)
01A 1107-C ol1sd1.2d 51| .6d 172 20 B T (Pass-Front & Rear 1941-48) 41-48
| (Comm-Front & Rear 1942-47)
s1a 1107 | 2 1.59 1.2 .B7| .64 1/2"-20 1 .ol (Pass-Front 1946-48)(Comn-Front L6-L8
1946-47)
AA 1108-A |1 2.12J'1.93' 95 | .88]3/1»"-16 IE | 1.38 | 5  |Trucks-Front ‘W
AA 1108-B {1 J1.94f1.75] .78 .88 3/4"-16[ LH 1.38 § 5  [Trucks-Front 28-29
b 108D | 6 |2.841.50] .65] .78 3A"-16[1.18]5/A7-1¢] L& | .67 x 1.06] 5 _ Trucka-Front_—___Bo__gl—
BB 1108-B || 5f2.001.79 .65 .84 3/4"-1 LH [1.16 x 1.62 5 | Trucks -Front 32-35
51 1108 11 2.5 2.2% 1.03] .84 3/1"-1 LE 1.36 |5 or 10 | (Irucks-Front 1935.47)(122" [35-47
| 1 Ton Truck-Front & Rear 1938-L47)
PART NUMBER PART NAME n:gn MODEL - :’:AR
BB 1109 Scrow(rear axlo Shaft puil)t?ylG"ulh-x 1.1 overall. N :ﬁéEZ;'ZETEETEE§5JB (Mrucks with full 34-37
~-tapped hole in head-use with hub cap floating axle-except 122")
01T 1109 Screw (rear axle shaft pull)-7/16%"-1k x 1.12"overall] ¥ | Refer to BB-L4235-B(Irucks except 1227) T 3747
-uge without hub cap _
AA 1113-A Hub and brake drum assy (rear)-RH 1 | Trucks without emergency brakes I 2829
+AA 1113-F3 Hub and brake drum assy (rear)-RH 1| Trucks 30-31
EB 1113-A Hub and dbrake drum assy (rear)-RH’ * 1 | Trucks 32-34

¥ No Longer Supplied

e,
>
e, —




F 7,
CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

—— —_— = - ——— pli ey pep—r——————————re—— PR iy —— ey

1130

3511929-S
1012
72054-S 1107 P.435
PASSENGER FRONT WHEEL HUB, BEARING, CAP, ETC.
Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.
PART NUMBER PART NAME n:;n MODEL :’::AR
TBB 1113-D [ Hub and brake drum aesy (rear)-RA-use in palrs only-| 1 | Trucks with full floating axle 34
cast steel
51 111%-A Hub and brake drum assy (rear )-RH 1 | Trucks 3557
81T 1113-A Hub and brake drum assy (rear)-RE-T.D. of drum 1| Trucks except 125" 38
15.125"
82Y 1113 Hub and brske drum asey {(rear)-RE-I.D. of drum 1| 122" 1 Ton Truck 38
15,125" |
Q1T 1113 Hub and brake drim assy (rear)-RH-T.D. of drum 15" 1 | Trucks except 1227 25
g2y 1113 Hub and brake drum assy (rear)-RH-I.D. of drum 14" 1| 122" 1 Ton Truck 39-47
O1T 1113 Bub and brake drum asey (rear)-RE-I1.D, of drum 15" 1| Trucke except 122" ) LO-47
AA 1114-A Hub and brake drum asssy (reer)-1H 1 | Trucks without emergency brakes 28-09
AA 1114-F3 Hub and brake drim assy (rear)-LH 1 { Trucks 30- 31
BB 1114-A Hub and breke drum assy (re&r )-IH 1 | Trucks 30-3)
BB 1114-D Hub and brake drum assy (rear)-TH-use iIn pairs only{ 1| Trucks with full floating axle W -37
cant gsteel
51 1114-a Hub and breke drum sssy (rear)-LH 1 | Trucks 35-37
3383887 Nut (rear hub bolt)-3/4"-16 10 | Trucks | 30-37
817 1114-A Hub end brake drum assy {rear)}-TH-I.D. of drum 1 | Trucks except 122" 38
15,125"
807 1114 Hub and brake drum assy (rear)-1H-T.D. of drum 1| 122" 1 ton truck 8
15.125" |
G1T 111k Hub and brake drum assy (rear)-TE-T.D. of drum 15" 1 | Trucks except 1227 39
92y 111k ! Eub and brake drum assy {rear)-1H-I1.D. of drum 1L" 1| 122 1 Ton Truck 39-47
01T 111k Hub and brake drum asay {rear)-LH-I.D. of drum 15" 1 | Trucke except 122 4057
] 352728-8 Stud (rear hub)-for anchoring 16 | Truckse 347
axle shaft-7/16"-14 & 7/16"-
20 x 1 25/32"
I 35100557 Tut—7/16" -20
L8088 Tockwasher-7/16"
35305285 Plug (rear hub grease hole)- 2 ! Trucks 3h-L7
1/8" x 3/8"

¥ NO Longer supplied




Foret . ’

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

—— P — — — w
_ NO. YEAR
PART NUMBER PART NAME REQD MODEL o
-T F . + ]
A 1115-B Hub and brake drum assy (rear) I.D. of drum 11" 2 | Pass,Comn 28-31
B 1115 Hudb and brake drum essy (rear)-I1.D. of drum 12" 2 | Pass,Comm 32-34
48 1115-A Hub and brake drum assy (rear)-I.D. of drum 12V > | Pass,Comm 35
78 1115-C Hub and brake drum assy (rear)-I.D, of drum 12" 2 | Pass,Comm | 36-39
91D 1115 Hub and breke drum assy (rear)-I1.D. of drum 12" 21 122" 3/4 Ton Truck | 39-47
21A 1115-A i Hub and brake drum assy (rear) 2| (Pass 1940-48) (Comm 19Lo-47) Lo-L8

T:.Tiq m

|

Type 3

I ! ANTITY YEAR
N::l§1E-R w4 A B | C D E F G HREAD D|::21?ER ::oum:sn MODEL 19
R 1118 |k [Log] .68] .22 | .62[1/2" 20| | .oh 10 |Pass & Cam — 28-31
AMI18-A 12 1211.95| .84 | .88[3/A"-16 T { RH 1.50 5 |Trucks, 28-29
AA 1118-C J 2 3 06][1. 881 .78I3/4"-16]1.1813/4"-16§ RE | .87 x 1.06} 5 Trucks 30-31
AA 1118-E 3 84 [2.50 |1.€5 | .78|3/4"-16 |1.18 p/A"-16] RE | .87 x 1.06] 5  [Trucks _ 50-31
. A -~ I |
B 1118 1.68’1 b3] .53 [.62[1/2"-20] _ 3234
~ BB 1118 5 6 [3.16]1.82|1.03 .78z 4"-16]1.18 3/h"-16 RH 2237
I8 1118 1 [[1.8 (.56 .53 |.62[1/2™-20 | 25
68 1118 3 [1.50[1.26] .58 .50|1/2"-20 ; ~ 56
81T 1118 3.6212.5711.18] . 88|34 "-16 | RH | 38-L7
AA 1119-A (1 [2.12]1.93] .84 ].88|3/k"-16 i LH 1.50 5 I'rucks }38-29
AA 1119-C 16 |30 1. 72} .88 .75']3/1?'-16 1.183/8"-16f LHE | .87 x 1.0 5 rucks Fo-51
AA 1119-E 6 3.8h£2.50 1.65 | . 3/h“ 16 [1.18 5/h"-.16 LHE | .87 x 1.06 5 rucks 20.-%1
BB 1119 6 3.16_1.& 1.03 .78 3 /A"_16|1.183/4"-16] 1LE | .87 x 1.06 5 rucks 32-37
81T 1119 1 fe.62fe.37[1.187 .88[3 4 -16] E 1.36 5 Except 122" B8-47
| i
j - v e —— —
PART NUMBER PART NAME Rzgn MODEL :':"‘R
i tA-21922-A57  Nut /(hfront and rear hub stud)- | 20 | AA - 28-29
5 'll_16 .
33838-57 Nut (rear hub 'bolt)_3 /4" 216 10 | Trucks | 30-37
AA 1120-A Nut (hub bolt)-RH thread-3/4"-16 (1 7/16" x 11 8")‘ 10 | Trucks ?8'29
Nut (epare wheel carrier)-3/W-16 (I 7/16™ x 1 1/8")[ 2 | Trucks 2829
BB 1120 Nut (single disc wheel)-RH thread-3/4"-16 (7/8" x or| Trucks except 1229 30-L7
11/2") - 20 _ _ )
Nut (spare wheel carrier) 5T Refer to 1L5R(Trucks except 122 end Dump) [ 3B-17
|
82y 1120 Nut (wheel)-RH thread-3/"-16 (3/B" x 1 1/8") 10 | 122" 1 Ton Truck 38-47
Nut (spare wheel carrier) 2| 122" 1 Ton Truck 38-47

¥ No Longer Supplied




6 Tt

~ CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

PART NUMBER PART NAME RZE'D MODEL :’:‘““ o
AA 1121-A Nut (hub bolt)-IH thread-3/4"-16 (1 7/16" x 1-1/8") | 10 | Trucks | o 28.20
BB 1121 Nut (single disc wheel)-1H thread-3/4" -16 (7/8" x [0 o] Trucks except 122 30-L7

1 1/om) 20
82y 1121 Nut (wheel)-LH thresd-3/4"-16 {3/0" x 1 1/8") 10 | 122" 1 Ton Truck 38.47
_’__4-——_—_——_ ——

BB 112h-A Washer (rear wheel besring nut)-0.D. 2'-I.D. 1 9/32"! 2| Trucks 20-9%
BB 1124-B Wasgher (rear wheel bearing nut lock)-0.D. z Bo” o | Trucks with full floetling axle except 122 34-LO
61 1124 | Washer (rear wheel bearing nut lock)-0.D, 2,76" 2| 122" Truck | 35-&7
01T 1124 Washer {rear wheel bearing nut lock)-0.D. 3, 38" 5 | Trucke except 122" ho-b7

A 1130-D Cap (wheel hub) 5 | Pags & Comm 30-31

+AA 1130-A Cap (wheel hub)-use with AA-1015-A 5 | Trucks 28..29
B 1130 Cap (wheel hub) 5 | Pass,Comm (4 cyl) 32-33

tBB 1130-A Cap (rear wheel hub) 2 | Trucks 30 .3}
4O 1130-C Cap {wheel hub) L | Pass,Comm (4 cyl) 34
48 1130-A Cap (wheel hub) 4 | Pass,Comm i ' 33-35

82y 1130 Cap (wheel hub)-replaced by 11Y-1130-A L | 122" 1 Ton Truck 38-40
91A 1130 -B Cap (wheel hub) 4 | (Pass,Comm 1936-39) (122" 3 /4 Ton Truck 36-47

except express 1939-40)(122" 3/4 Ton
Truck 1941-47)
11D 1130-A Cap (wheel hub)-replaced by 91A-1130-B LT 122" 3/4 Ton Truck 14T
11Y 1130-A Cap (wheel hub) 41 122" 1 Ton Truck 38-47
21A 1130-A Cap {wheel hub) L [ Pass & Comm 4245
=1A 1130-A Cap (wheel hub)-Rustless Steel L | (Pass,Comm 1940-41)(Pass,Comm 19L6-LT) LO-47
6A 1130-A cap (wheel hub) k| Pass LTL8
BB 1131-A Cap (front wheel hub) 2| Trucks 30-34
81T 1131 Cap (front wheel hub) 5| Trucks except 1227 3B
BB 1132 Nut (dual rear wheel)-inner-RH thread-Stamped "R" 5 | Trucks except 122" 30-47
BB 1133 Nut (dual rear wheel)—ipner-LH thread-Stamped "“L" 5 | Trucks except 122" 30-47
BB 1134 Nut (dual rear wheel)-outer-RE thread-Stamped "R" 5] Trucks except 1224 30-47
BB 1135 Nut (dual rear wheel)-outer-IH thread-Stamped "L" 5 { Trucks excéﬂt 122t 30-L47
B 1139 Cap (front wheel hub grease ) -inner 2 | Pass,Comm 31-35
68 1139 Cap (front wheel hub grease)-inner-with threads o | Pass,Comm,122" Truck 36-L45
91T 1139 Cap (front wheel hub & greass) | 2 | Trucks except 122" 3947
51A 1139 - cap (front wheel hub grease)-inner-without threads > | (Pass 1946-48)(Comm,122" Truck 194547} L5-48
BB 1142-B Adapter (rear wheel hub stud) 16 | Refer to BB-4235-B(Trucks with full 34 =47
floating axle)
BB 11hk-A Gagket (rear axle shaft)-I.D, 4"-0.,D, 5.,53" o | Refer to BB-4235-B (Trucks with full 3k ~LT
floating axle-except 122") |
61 11hh Cesket (rear axle shaft)-I.D. 3.35"-0,D, L, 70" 2| Refer to 61-4235 (122" Truck) 38-k7
AA 1175-A Retainer assy (rear wheel grease)-3.88" 0.D. 2 | Trucks 28-29
B 1175 Retainer (rear wheel greass)-3.19" 0.D, 2 | Pass,Comm 28-3§
BB 1175-A Retainer assy (rear wheel grease)-4" 0.D,. 2 | Trucks 30-34
EB 1175-B Ring (rear wheel grease retainer)-inner-use with 2 | Trucks with full floating axle z)y
BB-1176-B-3.24" 0.D. 1
BB 1175-6 Retainer (rear wheel grease)-4.56" 0.D. > | Trucks with full floating axle except 122|' 3h-L7
61 1175 Retainer (rear wheel grease)-3.60" 0.D, 21 122" 1 Ton Truck 38-47
78 1175-A Retainer (rear wheel grease)-2.84" 0.D. 2 (Pass 1938-48) (Comm 1938-47) 38-48
91D 1175 Retainer (rear wheel grease)-3.48" 0.D. 2| 122" 3/L4 Ton Truck 39-47

T No Longer Supplied
\_

. : o el - T ) SR




mam

PART NUMBER

Foret

EB 1176-B Cup (rear whee | Trucks with full floating axle 3
tAA 1180-A Ring (rear wheel grease retainer)-l 1/16" 0.D. 2 | Trucks 28.29
B 1180 Snap ring (tranamission main drive geer bearing 1[ Refer to A 7005 (Pass,Comn) 20
retainer)-3 11/32" 0.D.
B 1180 - Snap ring (rear wheel grease retainer) -3 11/32“ 0.D. 2 | Pass,Comm ) 28-38
+BB 1180 A Ring (rear wheel grease retsiner)-% 3/16" 0.D. 2 | Trucks 30- 34
BB 1180-C Snap ring (rear wheel grease retainer)-4,80" 0.D, 2 | Trucks with full floating axle except 122 3L-47
61 1180 Snap ring (rear wheel grease retainer)-3.84" 0.D. 2| 1 Ton Truck 38-47
78 1180 Snap ring (rear wheel grease retainer)-3" 0.D. 2| (Pass 1938-48) (Comm 1938-47) 38-48
B 1183 Gagsket (rear wheel hub)-I.D..62"-0.D..98"-thick .12"| 2| (Pass 1928-48) (Comm 1928-47) 2848
351505-818 Washer (rear hub grease 2 | (Pass 1928-48)(Comm 1928-47) 28-48
retainer)-5/8" _ '
68 1184-A Washer (rear wheel bearing thrust)-3.18" 0.D, 2 | Pase,Comm 36-38
78 1184-A Washer (rear wheel bearing thrust)-2.80" 0.D.-9/16" 2 | Pass,Comn 38-40
thick -
78 1184 -B Washer (rear wheel bearing thrust)-2.80" 0.D.-3/8" 2| (Pass 1940-48) (Cormm 1940-47) Lo-48
thick
+AA 1190-A Cap (front hub dust)-2.61" 0.D.-1.77" I.D..5/16" 2 | Trucks 28 -29
thick
B 1190 Cap (front hub dust)-2.48" 0.D.-1.62" 1.D.-5/16" 2 [ Pass,Comm 28-3}%
thick |
BB 1190 Cap (front hub dust)-2.98" 0.D.-2." I.D.-5/16 thick | 2 | Trucks 30-37
LB 1190-A Retainer (front wheel grease)-2.68" 0.D. 2 | (Pass 1935-L8){Comm, 122" 3/4 Ton Truck 35-48
1935-47)
81T 1190 Retainer (front wheel grease)-3.50" 0.D, 2 | Trucks except 122" 38
91T 1190 Retainer (front wheel grease)-3.31" 0.D, 2 | Trucks except 122" 3947
01Y 1190-A Retainer (front wheel grease)-2,75" 0.D.-use with 2 | 122" 1 Ton Truck L4Oo-47
59Y-1102-3
B 1195 Washer (front hub grease retainer)-1.82" 0.D. 2 | (Pass 1928-48) (Comm, 122" Truck 1928-47)| 28.48
BB 1185 Washer (front hub grease retainer)-1.95" 0,D. 2 | Trucks except 122" 28-47
tAA 1197 Retainer (front wheel outer bearing grease)-2,08" 2 | Trucks 28-29
0.D.-1.27" I.D.-7/16" thick
AA 1201-A Cone and roller assy (front wheel inner bearing) 2 | Trucks 28-29
B 1201 Cone and roller assy (front wheel inner bearing) 2 | (Pass 1928-48) (Comm, 122" 3/k ton truck 28148
1928-47)
BE 1201 Cone and roller assy (front wheel inner bearing) 2 | Trucks 20-37
81T 1201 Cone and roller assy (front wheel inner bvearing) > | Trucks except 122" 38
01Y 1201 Cone and roller assy (front wheel inner bearing) - 2 | 122" 1 Ton Truck 4047
use with 59Y-1102 & 3
6£8-4221 Cone and roller assy (front wheel 2 | Trucks except 122" 39-47
inner bearing)
AA 1202-A Cup (front whesl inner bearing) Trucks o8-29
B 1202 Cup {front wheel inner bearing) 2| (Pass 1928-48) (Comm, 122" 3/4 Ton Truck | 28-48
1928-47) |
B 1202 Cup (front wheel outer bearing) 2 | Trucks except 122¢ 39-47
BB 1202 Cup (front wheel inner beering) 2 | Trucks 30-37
81T 1202 Cup (front wheel inner bearing) 2 | Trucks except 122" 38
01Y 1202 Cup (front wheel inner bearing) 2 | 122" 1 Ton Truck LO-47
68-4222 Cup {front wheel inner bearing) 2 | Trucks except 122" 39-L7
¥ No Longer Supplied i ) N - )




T e p————_ . —— - = — -

L T e . e R, L e e

ot

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE
PART NUMBER PART NAME RES-D MODEL YEAR
- _ 19
AA 1216-A Cone and roller assy (front wheel outer bearing) 2 | Trucks 28-29
B 1216 Cone and roller assy (front wheel oubter bearing) 2 | (Pass 1928-48) (Comm, 122" Truck 1928-L7)| 28.Li8
BB 1216 Cone and roller assy (front wheel nuter bearing) 2 | Trucks 30-%7
87 1218 Cone and roller sssy [front wheel outer bearing) o | Trucke except 1227 ble
BB'1217 Cup (front wheel ocuter bearing) ) Trucks 20 37
21T 1217 Cup {frornt wheel outer besring) 2 | Trucks except 122" 28
AA 1225-B Bearing (rear wheel)-3' long 2 | Trucks 28-29
B 1225-A Bearing (rear wheel)-1 23/37" long 2 | Pass,Comm P8 -36
BB 1225-4 Bearing (rear wheel)-1 3/4" Tong L | Trucks z1_3)
68 1225-A Bearing (rear wheel)-1 21/32" long 2| (Pass 1936-48) (Comm 1936-47) 36-48
91T 1216 Cone and rollsr assy {(front wheel outer bearing) 2 | Trucks except 122 3047
AA 1217-A Cup (front wheel outer bearing) 2 | Trucks n8-29
B 1217 Cup (front wheel outer bearing) 2| (Pasgss 1928-48) (Comm, 122" Truck 1928-47)] 28-48
tAA 1236-A Sleeve (rear wheel hub) -2 13/16™ o2 | Trucks 28-29
tAA 1236-B Sleeve (rear wheel hub) -3 1/8" 2 | Trucks 28-29
AA 1236-C Sleeve (reer wheel hub)-k 1/8" long 2 | Trucks 30-31
68 1236-A Sleeve (rear wheel bearing)-2.81" I1.D.-3.19" 0.D. 2 | Pass,Comm 36-38
1.71" long .
BB 123G-A Cup (rear wheel outer bearing) 2 | Trucks with full floating axle except 122" 34-L47
BR-4227 Cup (rear wheel inner bearing) > { Trucks with full floating axle except 1221' 3h4-L7
61 1239 Cup (rear whesl outer bearing) 2 | 122" 1 Ton Truck 38-47
61-Lo22 Cup (rear wheel inner bearing) 2 | 122" 1 Ton Truck 38-47
91D 1239 Cup (rear wheel outer bearing) 2 { 122" 3/4 Ton Truck 39-47
BB 12L40-A Cone and roller assy (rear wheel outer bearing) 2 Trucks with full floating axle except 122" 3k-L47
BR-4221-B Cone and rollsr assy (rear wheel 2 Trucke with full floating axle except 122" 3L4-47
inner bearing) B
T530L7-AS7 Fitt'ng (lubricator) > | Trucks except 1227 30-39
61 1240 Cone and roller assey (rear wheel cuter bearing) 122" 1 Ton Truck 38-47
61-4221 Cone and roller assy (rear wheel 2 | 122" 1 Ton Truck 3847
inner bearing)
01D 12Lk0 Cone and roller assy (rear wheel outer bearing) 2 1 122" 3/4 Ton Truck 3947
91D 1243 Cup (rear wheel inner bearing) 21 122" 3/4 Tor Truck 39-47
91D 1244 Cone and roller assy {rear wheel inner bearing) 21 122" 3/4 Ton Truck 39 -4
91D 124k Cone and rollsr assy (rear wheel lnner Ezgzing) p 122" 3/4 Ton Truck 39-h7

¥  No Longer Supplied




CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

D

— PART NUMBER PART NAME
| |

W

NO.
REQ'D

MODEL

Carriers and Covers

81Y 1350-A Ring (spare tire cover)-inner-7.00 x 17 tire 1l{ 1 Ton Panel 38-47
91C 1350-B Ring (spare tire cover)-inner-6.00 x 16 tire - 1] 112" Panel 29
91CS 1350-A Ring (spare tire cover)-lnner-6.50 x 16 tire 1| (Pass 1935)(Comm l935—3§)(112'_'Pa.nel 1939)] 35-39
91D 1350 Ring {spare tire cover)-inner 1{ 3/4 Ton Panel Lo-}47
01C 1350 Ring (spare tire cover)-inner-6.00 x 16 tire 1| (Station wagon 1940.L48) (112" panel,11h" | L40-hL8
- panel 1940-47)
. 4
t48 1351-A Ring (spare wheel & tire)-outer-6.00 x 16 tire 1| (Pass 1935-37) (Comm 1936-37) 35.48
(Sedan Delivery 1938) (112"-11h4™
panel 1938-47) (Station wagon 1940-48)
$91CS 1351 Ring (spere tire cover)-outer-6.50 x 16 tire 1] (Pass 1935) (Comm 1936-38) 35-48
(Sedan Delivery 1938) (112"-114"
panel 1939-47) (Stat'ion wagon 1940-48)
91D 1351 Ring (spare tire cover)-outer 1| 3/% Ton Panel Lo-L47
—_ 181355 Moulding (spere tire cover inner ring) 1 | Sedan Delivery,112" panel 38-39
81y 1355-B Moulding (spare tire cover inner ring) 1| 122" Panel 38-42
W8 1356 Retainer (epare tire cover moulding) i50r9_; Pass, Cam ;6
48 1356 Retainer (spare wheel & tire cover inner ring 9 | Sedan Delivery,l12" Panel 38-39
moulding)
$81Y 1359-B Clamp (spare tlre cover inner ring moulding) 1| 122" Pansl 38-42
51A 1390-A Plate assy (spare wheel & tire cover)-center 7 (Station Wagon 1946)(Comm except 80, L3 -L8
| 82,83-1941)
6A 1390-A Plate assy (spare wheel & tire cover)-genter 1| Station Wagon L7-48
81Y 1396-A Ring (spare tire cover)-outer-7.00 x 17 tire 1| 1 Ton Panel 38-&7.
81Y 1396-B Ring (spare tire cover)-outer-7.50 x 17 tire 1| 1 Ton Panel 38-47
91C 1398 Plate (spare wheel & tire cover)-center 1 | (Comm 1939)(122" 3/k4 Ton Express 1939-42)| 39-47
(122" 3/L4 Ton Panel 1946-L7)
01A 1398-A Plate (spare wheel & tire cover)-centsr 11 (112%-114" Panel 1940-L42)(112"-114" 4O -47
Pickup 19L40-47)
01C 13938 Plate (spere wheel & tire cover)-center 1] 112'.114" Panel & Pickup ho_ko
21A 1398-B Flate (Bp&re wheel & tire cover )-center-zine plated 1 Station Wagon 4o
91C 1400 Flange {(spare wheel carrier) 1| Comm, except platform 36-39
01C 1400 Flange (spare wheel carrier) 1 Comm.except 80,82,83,78 4O 4]

¥ No Longer Supplied




CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

1012 1403

350660-5

1453
P-293
1937-39 SEDAN DELIVERY  1940-47 SEDAN DELIVERY 1937-39 PASSENGER
(78 1403) (01A 1453) (78 1492)
WHEEL CARRIERS
¢
1496

2845
72034-S —3

72034.5
2845

2835

1476
—~712026-S

1443 ASS'Y

~~<—T72026-5 P-326
TRUCK WHEEL CARRIER

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

PART NUMBER PART NAME R:g)"n MODEL :':AR
78 1403 Support {spare wheel )-front-with spare wheel inside 1 | Sedan Delivery 37~ 39
tAA 14Ok B Support {spare dlsc wheel carrier)-mounted on side 1| AA-B5B 2031
67 140k Support (sp&re wheel carrier)-mounted on eide 1 Cam except Platform & Racks 36-37

§§81iC kol Support (spare wheel carrier)-mounted on side l [ Cam except 80,820, 82,83, 78 $8-41
51127-S Nut-castle (spare wheel carrier{ 1| Comm except 80,820,82,83 38-41

support to running board
brecket )-3/4" -16

72071-S Cotter pin -1/8" x 1 1/2"
tA 1405-A Support (spare wheel carrier) -15" long 1 { Pass,Comm 28-30
40 1405 Support (spare wheel carrier)-mounted on side 1 | Pass,Sedan Delivery,Station Wagon 33-3h
2221482 Bolt (support to frame)- L | Pags,Comm 32-34
3/8" -2 x 1%
34030-58 Nut-castle 3/8"-24
| 72015-5 Cotter pin-1/16" x 3/4"
§§ Used with 9ICB3 with wheel carrier assembled to running board support. + No Longer Supplied

TR T AR Ll




Joret

—_ NO. E
PART NUMBER PART NAME REQ'D MODEL :; AR

’rB' 1%08-A Brace (spare wheel carrier support)-RH-mounted on 1| Pass,Comm 32

' side-1/2" thread |
BB 1L0B-F Brace (spare wheel carrier support)-mounted on side 1 | BB-229A & A1l Dump Trucks | 333}
$46 1408 Brace (spare wheel carrier support)-RH-mounted on 1 | Com except Sedan Deliv_e:;:'y & Station 333

B side : _
34811 S2 Lockwasher-5/8" 2| Comm 33.3)
33850 83 Nut-5/87 -18 1 [ Comm ) 53-34
P3513-82 Bolt (support brece to cowl )- 1 { Comm 333
5/16" -18 x 2"
3379757 Nut-5/16"-18
348L6-52 Lockwasher-5/ 16"
77 1508 Bolt (spare wheel carrier aupport) -5 l/ 2% long 1 ( 112" Platform 1937-395 (Pickup 1940-L1) 37-47
(114" Platform 1942-47)

11U 1410 Carrier (spare wheel) 1 | Trucks Lo-L7

77 1415 Bracket (spare wheel carriler support to cross 8111 ) 2 ll?_"r,lllf" Platform 37 -47

77 1416 Bracket (spare wheel carrier support to Cross STTI)- I I, 11" Platform 3747
-1H
350573-52 Bolt (—bracket to spare wheel 1( 112",114" Platform 3747
carrier)-3/8" -2k x 6" |
3403088 Nut-castle-3/8" -2k
72005-58 Cotter pin-1/8" x l/2" -
11D 1418 Support (espare wheel & tire) 1+ 122" 3/4 Ton Panel L1-47
p21A 1h28 Washer (spare wheel clauwp) 1| 21A724,B,69AT1,69A76,6GAT6 ho L8
81y 1429 Carrier (spare wheel) 1| 122" 1 Ton Express Lo_L7
21D 1429 Carrier (spare wheel) 1| l22" 3/L4 Ton Express ho-L7
51 1432 Arm {spare wheel carrier).-use with tire sizes up to 2 | Dump Truck B 35-42
and including 7.00 x 20
11U 1432 Arm (epare wheel carrier)-use with 7.50x20 8 ply, 5| Dump Truck 4147
34x7 10 ply,8.25%20,8.25x18,9.00x18 10 ply tires

L8 1433-A Bracket assy (spare wheel carrier) 11 482700,730,740,750 35
t68 1433-A Bracket (spare wheel carrier) (68-700, 730, T4O without trunk, 750) (Sedan 36-39

Delivery on rear door 1937-39)
68 1433-C Bracket assy (spare wheel carrier) 1 | Club Cabriolst ‘36
PLL29 877 Bolt (bracket to rear panel)- 3 h8,§8 except 780, 790 35-36
3/8 -2k x 1 1f4" -
2438958 Bolt (bracket to panel)-3/8"- i} Pass 333}
2)4 X l'l'l |
3484768 " Tockwasher-3/8"

77 1433 Carrier assy (tiré) 1 | 112 Platform 57-39
81 1133 Bracket (spere wneel carrier) 1 | Station Wagon ) 38- 39
81Y 1433-B Bracket (epare wheel carrier) 1| 122" 1 Ton Express T 38-41

26'516_—82 Bolt (spare wheel carrier 2 122" 1 Ton EXpress 38-41
bracket thru side penel to
side ©111)-5/16"-18 x 3/L*
3k096 58 Nut-5/16% -18
3484682 lockwasher-5 /16" _
¥ No Longer Supplied -

e+ otk o —— s 1 - . .

' u b

- - e e




et

1404

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

351127-S
o —T2071-S 21C1433-A
1936-41 194247
COMMERCIAL

01C1433-B
P-299
1940-41 1942-47

COMMERCIAL WHEEL CARRIERS

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

91C1433-B

PICKUP PANEL DELIVERY PANEL DELIVERY

i —— T— mZ‘

PART NUMBER PART NAME R:;n MODEL :’:AR
91C 1433-B Carrier (spare whesl) 1 3/& Ton Panel — 39-47
9iD 1433 Carrier (epare wheel) 1 3/& Ton Express 39-41
92y 1433 Carrier (spare wheel) 1 | 122" 1 Ton Panel 38-L7
01C 1433-B Carrier (spare wheel) 1| 112" Panel Wo-41
O1C 1433-C Carrier (spere wheel )} 1} 112" Pletform H0-%1
11¢C 1433-B Cerrier (spere wheel) 1 Pickup Lo-41
210 1k33-A Carrier (spare whesl) 1| Pickup Lo k7
21¢ 1433-B Carrier (spare wheel) 1 [TIIF™ Panel o057
20368 -97 Bolt (spare wheel carrier-3/8"7- 1| (112" Panel 19L0-41) (Pickup 114" Panel 40-L7
16 % 7/8" | 1942-47)
34707 -82 Washer-3/8"
3484758 Lockwasher -3/8"
21C 1k33-C Carrier (Bpars wheel) 1 | 114" Platform L2.-47
S1A 1433 Bracket assy (spare wheel carrier) 1] Station Wagon Lo-48
01A 1434-C Bracket (spare wheel mounting) 1 | 01A67A,B 40
51 1437 Bolt (spare wheel cerrier) -5 /8" -18-cverall length 2 Dump Truek %547
10.25"
48 1hho Bolt {spare wheel lock)-with spare wheel Iinside - 1] (43 & 68-780 with spare whesl inside-740 | 35-39
3 /8" 2k —overall length 2.08" with trunk) -74 & 78-700, 720, 730, 70, 750
760B,770B,81A780,91A78 |
33800 a8 Nut-3/8" -2h
3484758 Lockwasher-3/8"
21C 1442 Eye-bolt (epare wheel carrier)-1/2"-20 length to 2 { Comm except 80,82,33 4o LT
center of eye 1.46"
33846 <8 Nut (spare wheel side carrier 1| (112" Panel 1935)(112" Pickup 1936-37) 35-47
bolt)-1/2" -20 (Comm except 80,82,83, 1938-47)
4Wh736-5 Washer-1/2"
3480958 Lockws.sher-1/2"
51 1LL3-A - Channel (spare wheel carrier)-use with BB-101D-D,E, | 1| Trucks except 122" & Dump 3547
81T-1015,91T-1015 A & B
51 1443.B Channel assy (spare whneel carrier)-use with 10 X | 1] Trucks 35.37
vheels using 9.00-18,8.25-18 & 32 x 7 tires &
20 x 7 wheels using 34 x 7 tires




CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

p
350573-5}%’

! 3 4030-S

- H[. -:,.f"

, 34030--5j
.A/ 72005-S 72005-S
? d 433 - T : E 433
14629, 18312 ol ]
%Z ' B o '- P-224
"~ 1937-39 PLATFORM 1940-41 PLATFORM 1942-47 PLATFORM |

(77 1433) (01C 1433-C) -  (21C 1433-C)
COMMERCIAL WHEEL CARRIERS

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list o? parts.

| NO. o ,_ - YEAR
B PART NUMBER -_ ~ PART NAME _ I rea'n| . MODEL | 9
51 1443-B Channel assy (spare wheel carrier)-use with bl- I | Trucks except 122" & Dump 35.47
1015-A & 70-1015-A & C |
82y 1443 | Charmel (spare wheel carrier) 1| 122" 1 Ton except 920,830,83,82,80 38-47
91D 1443 Channel (spare wheel carrier) . 1] 122" 3/ Ton except 80,82,83 39-47
21C¢ 14%3-A | | Channel (spare wheel carrier) | 1| Comm except 80,82,83 Lo L7
- 59C 14h3 Channel assy (spire wheel carrier) 1| Comm except 80,82,83 L7
1
81Y 1Lh6 11 cilamp (spare wheel) | 1| 122" Platform 3947
11A 1446 Clamp (spare wheel) 1| Sedan Coupe L3148
21A 14h6 Clemp (spare wheel) 1| 21A76,60ATL, 69476, 6GATE " ho L8
B 1447 B Bolt (spare wheel side carrier)-1/2%"-20 x 29/32M 3| (Pass 1932-34)(Comm 1932-35) | 32-35
O 1447 [ Bolt (spare wheel carrier)-1/2"-20 x , 97" 2| Pass | 33.35
68 1hk7 Bolt (spare wheel carrier)-1/2"-20-overall length 11 3| (Pass 1038)(Comm 1936-39(Statlon Wagon 36-3G
, 1938-39) o
68 1447 Bolt (spare wheel carrier)-1/27-20-overall length 1 3| Station Wagon 4
81Y 14h7-A Bolt (spare wheel cearrier)-overall length 1.93" 2 | (1 Ton Panel 1938-L7){1 Ton Express 19L46-| 38-L7
! | 47) :
81Y 14k47-B ‘Bolt (spare wheel carrier)-overall length 2.LL" 1 | (1 Ton Panel 1938-L47)(1 Ton Express 19L6-| 38-L7
47)
91A 1hk7-A Bolt (spare wheel carrier bracket)=1/2"-20 - 1] 74 & 78-T70A & B, T60A (78-850 with spare | 37-h1
overall length 2.05" | wheel behind seat)81ATEOA, 770C, 91AT6, TTA -
B, 01A67A,B,77A,B,11A70A, B, 72,734, B, 1GAT0A |
B,72,7T3A,B




14

——_—— T T A T ———— e e T Tre—————— o S rr—

JoreL

CHASSIS PARTS

CATALOGUE

YEAR

NO.
PART NUMBER PART NAME REQ'D MODEL o
91D 1447 Bolt (epare wheel carrler)-1/2"-20-overall length 3{ 3/4 Ton Truck ho-L7
1. 76"
91D 1447 Bolt (headlamp bracket to fender bracket) Il Refer to 50 13126 (Pass 1933-35)(Comm, 33-37
Trucks 1935-37) B
Ol1A 1447-B Bolt {spare wheel carrier)-overall length 1.85" 1 Stationbwagon Lo-hB
114 1447-A Bolt (spare wheel carrier)-overall length 2.55" - 1 | Pass,Comm, 3/1L Ton Truck 4148
replaced by GlA-1447-A
0 1LE9 Stud (spare wheel carrier)-1/2"-13 & 1/2"-20 X L.5" T | (Pass,Comm 1930-35)( Trucks 1930-34) 30-35
81U 1453 Bracket (frame to spare wheel carrier) 2 | Dump Truck except with 7.50x20 8 ply,7.50{ 38-L42
x20, 34x7,8.25x20,8,25x18,9.00x18 10 ply
tires
01A 1453 Bracket (spare wheel hold down) 1| Sedan Delivery LOo-L47
35066052 Bolt {spare wheel hold down 1 [ Sedan Delivery 4047
bracket)-1/2" -20 x 3 1/4"
110 1453 Bracket {frame to spare wheel carrier) 2 | Dump Truck with 7.50x20 8 ply,7.50x20, W1 -47
34x7,8.25x20,8.25x18,9.00x18 10 ply tires
91A 1h5k-A Bolt (spare wheel clamp)-length to center of eye 1 | Tudor & Fordor 39-40
5.3311
BB 1458 Bolt (spare wheel carrier)-3/h"-16 x 1.69" 2 | Trucks 30 -34
51 1458-A Bolt (spare wheel carrier)-3/4"-16 x 1 3z /8" —use 2 | Trucks except 122" & Dump 35-47
with 51-1443-A
51 1458-B Bolt {spare wheel cerrier)-3/4"-16 x 3,30"-use with 2| Trucks except 122" 3557
51 1443-B
BB-1120 Nut (spare wheel carrier stud)- 2 | Trucks except 122" & Dump 38-47
3/W_16 (7/8" x 1 1/2")
8T 1459 Kit (spare wheel carrier)-mounted on cab-consists of] 1| Trucks ho L7
1-117 1410 Carrier 2- 51 1466 Bolt
2- 51 1437 Bolt 2-T72035-87-8 Cotter pin
2- 51 1476-A Wut 2-351059-8  Nut
2.11U0 1432  Arm 4L-33800-S8 Nut
.z /B"-24 x 1 1/8" Bolt L-3/8" Lockwasher
77 1LA2 Nut (spare wheel carrier bolt) -1/2%-20{ L8320 x, 8on) 1 (77-800 1937)({01A70A,B,73A,B)(Comm 1939) 37 -48
(Pickup, 122" Platform 1938-%47)(Station
Wagon 1940-48)
, I
78 1L62-A Nut (spare wheel carrier bolt)-1/2"-20(1.16" x .75")| 1t | 7B-710,760A,7T70A,B,74-77CA,B1AT60A,770C, | 37-L1

790,91A76 & 77,79,01A67A,B,01A77A,B,11A70
72

—‘_




Toret N
CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE
1432
1476
;059-5
1466
1453 P.327
DUMP TRUCK WHEEL CARRIER
Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.
e~ ——_ ———— e o
PART NUMBER PART NAME REOD MODEL 1":"*“
78 1462-4 Nut (spare wheel carrier bolt)-1/2" 20(1.16" x .75:3 1 | Pass except ﬁeluxe Sedan Delivery & Lo-48
Statlon Wagon
78 1462-B Nut (spare wheel & tire lock bolt)-3/8%-2i{.82" x 1| 74 & 78 700,720,730,7%0,750,760B (770 37-40
8oy except when 74 or 78-830 is assembled)
81A7008B,C,720,7308,C,740,750,760B,7T0A,B,
91AT7L, 01A66
51 1466 Bolt {spare wheel carrier arm)-1/2%-20-overall 21 Dump Truck 35-47
length 8 7/ 16"
351059-5 Nut-castle-1/2"-20 2{ Dump Truck 35-477
72035-8-7-8  Cotter pin-1/8" x IV
51 1469 Support assy (spare wheel carrier) 1| Dump truck except with 7.50 x 20 8 ply 3542
7.50x20,34x7 10 ply 8.25x20,8.25x18,9, 00
x18 10 ply tires
115 1469 Support assy (spare wheel carrier)-with 7.50 x 20 8 1{ Dump Truck b1y
ply, 7.50x20,34x7,8.25x18,9.00x18 10 ply tires
60459 S Rivet (spare wheel carrier L | Dump Truck 35-37
support and hinge assy )-
3/8" x 15/16"
51 1471-A Bolt (epare wheel carrier hinge) -5/8"-18- 2 | Trucks except Dump 3537
overall length-T7.65"-use with 51 1hL3-A
51 1471-B Bolt {spare wheel carrier hinge)-5/8" -18-overall 21 Trucks except 122" & Dump 35-47
length 12" -use with 30x5,6.00x20, 6.50x20, 7.00x
20, 32x6 8 ply, 8.25x18, T7.50x18, 32x7 tires-use
with 51 144k3.-B
BB-2835 Pin (spare wneel carrier hinge bolt| 2 | (Trucks except Dump)(122" except 35.47
to bracket)-overall length 80,82,83)
1-21/32"
512845 Bracket (spare wheel carrier hinge 5 | (Trucks except Dump)(l22" except 38-47
bolt) 80,82,83) |
20214 -82 Bolt {spare wheel carrier hinge| L4 | Trucks 35-47
bolt bracket to frame)-
3/8" 24 x 1" end drilled
34030-88 Nut-castle-3/8" -2k
72034 -S ~ Cotter pin-3/32" x 1"
72026-8 _Cotter pin-1/8" x 7/8




16

—
i

ek
M il I

_CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE
— RS Al .

i S

il

PART NUMBER PART NAME R:g'n MODEL YEAR
81T 1471 Bolt (epars wheel carrier hinge)-uss witn 35x7,7.50 2 | Trucks except Dump 3189-11-7
x 20, 8.25 x 20, 9,00 x 18, 9,75 x 18 tires-5/8" -15
overall length 12 1/2¢
B2y 1471 Bolt (spare wheel carrier hinge)-5/8¢ -18-overall 2| 1 Ton except 920,830,82,83,80 3847
length 10 3[4
91D 1471 Bolt (spare wheel cerrier hinge)-5/8"-18-overall 2|1 3/4 Ton except 8,8, 83 2G4 7
o length-9 1/2"
216 1471-A Bolt (spare wheel carrier hinge)-1/2"-20 x &7 2 | Comm except 80,82,83 Lo L7
51 1Lh76-A Nut (spare wheel carrier hinge bolt)-5/8" .18 2 | Trucks eXcept panel 3547
21C 1h476-A Nut (apare wheel carrier hinge bolt)-1/2"-20 2 | Comm except 80,82,83 ho-L7
92Y'ih81 Support_fgpare wheel carrler bfacketf i 1 Ton Panel 38-47
11D 1481 Support (epare wheel carrier bracket) 1{ 3/4 Ton Panel 30-47
21C 1488 Brace (epare wheel carriler bracket) 1l | Pickup ) ) h4e-Ly
78 1492z Bar (spare wheel & tire fastening) 1| 74 & 78-700,720,730,7#0,750,7603,81ATODB, 37-39
C,720,7308,C,Th0,750,760B,91A74L
0lA 14g2-A Bar (spare wheel & tire fastening) 1 | DeLuxe Convertible Club Coupe 40
OlA 1L492-B Bar {spare wheel fastening) 1 | Deluxe Convertible Club Coupe 40
78 1495-A Bolt (spare wheel & tire lock fastenling)-thread 11 (Pass except Coups 1937-38)(91ATh & 01A66 37-40
2.92" long 1939-40)
T72034-5 Cotter pin (spare wheel & tire 1 | (Pass except Coupe 1937-38)(91AT4 & 01A66| 37-k40
lock fastening bolt)-3/32" x 163G -40 )
5/8"
78 14G5-B Bolt (espare wheel & tire lock fastening)-thread 70-770 except when 78-830 is assembled, 37-38
1.12" long SIAT7T7CA,B
51 1L496-A Stop (spare wheel carrier)-use with BB-1015-D,K 1| Trucke except Dump - 35-37
51 1496 -C Stop (spare wheel carrier)-use with 18 x 7 wheel 1 | Trucks 34~37
using 9.00x18,8.25x18 and 32x7 tires-use with
70-1015-A
01T 1496-A Stop (spare wheel carrier)-use with 20x5 & 20x6 1| Trucks except 122" & Dump Lo-47
wvheels
01T 1496-B Stop (spare wheel cerriler)-use with 18" dia. rim 1| Trucks except 122" & Dump Yo-L7
01T 1hG6-C Stop (spare wheel cerrler)-use with 20x5,20x6 & 1| Trucks except 122" & Dump Lo
20X7 wheels
236958 Bolt (spare wheel carrier siop 21 Trucks 3547
to stop support )-3/8"-2k x
7/;’ "t
z4847-58 Lockwasher-3 /8"
51 1h9T7-A Support (spare wheel carrier stop)-use with 1| Trucks except Dump 35-37
51-1L443-A
51 1497-B Support (spare wheel carrier stop) ~use with 1| Trucks 3537
51-1443-B-uge with 7" whesl
01T 1497 Support (spare wheel carrier stop) 1| (Comm except 8, 83) (Trucks except LO-47
122" & Dump) |
24351-857-8 Bolt (spare wheel carrier stop 2| Trucks 3547
support to frame)-7/16"-20 x 1"
33802-83 Nut-7/16" -20
34 80858 Lockws gsher-T /16"
60LT2-S Rivet (epare wneel carrier 5 | Trucks 35-47
bracket and stop to No.&
cross member }-3/8" x 17
AN 1408 Stop {spare wheel)-RU side 1| (AA-185B,107A,244A,3304) 31

T No Longer

i
e et 1 g co B e ey e e e e e M m o e e e e

Supplied




Foraet

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

17

3525505

2075
2011

2060

2036
2050

_f““2041

s 2044
(] mﬁ )

352550-5

. 34030.S ; / 999378
: yf

1 P |
: 72009-S V) 2785

- 2786

79010.S £

. 73933.§.1 2853
\ ﬂ,,..,//.w__ $7012-S

e,

2051

R T T AT Ty o T 2 e B e e e -

VLI SRy IR [y iy

S g 29SS SR
N SV gﬁﬁgw

. L £ A
o L
. . " -l- e,
e ' " ] -h‘-'u_‘_' "
- .\-H\ \-\"'.\_“
1{. - -‘ L -
s 71506--" -
—— e ____',-o'"
} ./’ff
Fa
2495 -~ -
-
-
//r{

_ 34805.8 1312 -——" -
T~ 97012-S

T 9060
2011

L
o
-ut

34031-S
2497-L.H.

1933-314 PASSENGER AND COMMERCIAL BRAKE SYSTEM

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

et 8 A P i kRt fe]  « e o | et mcoi o o e bk (e s s SRt o ) St s Lo d b et e pe e e g L S L sl s U - T Ml T L b e Lt gl b e St e et e phk e L LR L o o' e et AL it T T ot el e 1 R ] Tl it W g SR T g e M T e D - i

29231

-2230

- 2044
——— 2041

2211

2240

2035
2042

2249
72016-S
P-53

L7 adaR A T L o Al TR P57 e el ahe B D e L . -



CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

2011 | 2211

- 2078

2082

2087 @5@:‘3“ e ﬁa 2230—R.H
o t _, : —R.H.
8 @// —2075 2231—L.H.

352550-S

2082
2087

35955051, D
A

22237-S

2495 ‘

SR LR GCAETEA R 2 5

1935-36 PASSENGER AND COMMERCIAL BRAKE SYSTEM

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.




Torel -

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

72026 -5

33965 -
9795

72010-S
m 73933

e
el

/ 2808
2498 ASS'Y. |

| < 1A

5, -t . *
p"':"} t'ﬁ“.. : ] b -
A SR e

(CF” 3 Tl

2494 ASS'Y,

v/
\

34846-S

/- 2069

2089 L.H.

@E}*\ 2050

2027

9458 ASS'Y.

338385 -@@ﬁ (e
2119

1937-38 PASSENGER AND COMMERCIAL BRAKE SYSTEM

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

rea— AT,

P-91

laiey i

1 e et e et ol i o 3 Gl P e e e e e T o e e e e
mmm#“ﬂ’”ﬂﬁ“*ﬂ-'ht#f'!#q='m-'-1'aw-w'!mwwuw-mﬂmwmm;m S SR A B 5 T2 1 e b e 1 = & O r Tt Lo A L e o i i bt ATt R R - PE A E bR Lt ot Tk 2k . L T E bt e e e g e D8 e Ty ot it ol o R Rl T L ek b AR N il L e T T o el el o M R el g g LR e ot L] S o b AR 4 e d el R s WAL e sl s s e r e L e s R .




i 's)3ed JO 351 Ul UMOYs sIdqunp e AQ JOPI() UOREISO]]l U0 UMOYS AJUC SIdquinu DJISed

NWALSAS VUL MOOUL VE-cEol

15021 _ 1
. » @ | o&mp
..w ) $

S-9L08L 'S-8EO¥E _

F)
. I -9€03
NN\ 65048
) - i
105- N ! %.m\ & S-616€EL P
£ Y2 'H - LY9s V=7 QN ™
L GEOZ ' Y9v9L .ﬁﬂ/
- (. . _ ,
B S'9808L S$9TOBL~S $-1853S€E |
o (= . ,_, S-010&L
O 7 : 3693
< \._ S-616€L
- S-010&L
< 303 \\
c il
0
T
id
g
18 S-€B6EE
§-310L6, O0SE (KINO LSL)
125% (AINO_LS1)
) (AINO, LS L) L1CE
0N 0353 —= ((H1ross [
1) s H Y-e0ss _,
SOYEIKING,LSITSE o\ 2
M 66¥3 = 5355 )
O ASSV SSPE~" 1) & 3
. /(NINQ LEL) >

66¥5-—

96¥3
S-0L03L 8383

> 0

SV -LE0ESE

S-0E0vE
L803

§-0§S3S€ 2 3L0L6
S LE6EL

‘H 1LLOB
'H 4-9L03 ASSV08LS

S5€8%
5¥83

-
N

GLOG

G8L3




i
L |

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

'sued JO ISY Ul UMOYS sIdqWNA] e Aq JapI() ‘UOHERNSN[I U0 UMOYS ATUC SI3qUINU JISEQ

KWALSAS dMVHE MONYL lg-€gol

—5¥08 INOY
SSE0BL 1503 oz

o S-EELOVE

05035

ASSY 6108

ASSY L1108

F

@

ASSV 0398
ASSV 6103

ASSY SS¥3

35/ ; ASSY 113%
SV -LB0ESE zrcet \ 2LV capy
98L3 HI—LvEE
S-0L0%L HY VLS
$-SSHEL

S-LEGEL .
.. S-e1ZSh
S 90&/ S-008EE

an%

5-68+02%
$8L3

ASSV

$-0S0&s¢€ 08LZ




22

F o7
CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

2845
2780 ASS'Y

73919-S

2646 —R.H.
2647 —L.H.

" {ir .
1., . by . 't | B
e, .
%, e .\ ) } R __.-"..
) . p
. . . .‘_.--.
3 > -
\\\ i A .

e
W\ 9018 ASSY

2019ASS'Y
2034

1938 TRUCK BRAKE SYSTEM

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

Service Brakes

— — . R — — — ——
PART NUMBER PART NAME | n:;b MODEL :’:AR
9IA 2004-B KIt (brake master cylinder repalr)-formeriy OlA- 1 (Pass 1939-48) (Comm 1939-L47) ) 39 -48

18370 -use with 91A-2140-consists of
1-91A 2151  Gasket 1-91A 2152  Gasket
1-91A 2167 Gasket 1-91A 2169-A Piston
1-91A 2173-A Cup 1-931A 217k Snap Ring
1-91A 2178 Valve 1-91A 2180-A Boot
1-91A 2188 Plate ‘
Q1T 200L4-A Kit (brake ma._aLter'cylinder repalr)-formerly 91T- 1| Trucks 39-47
18370-A-consiats of
1-91T 2169 Piston 1-91T 2173-A Cup
1-91T 2178  Valve 1-91T 2180-A Boot
91T 200L-B Kit (breke master cylinder repair)-consists of 1 { Trucks 3947
1-914 2151 Gasket 1.91T 217k Ring
1-91A 2152 Gasket 1-91T 2178 Valve
1-91A 2167 Gasket 1-91T 2180-A Boot
1.91T 2169 Piston 1.91T 2186 Strap
1-91T 2173-A Cup 1-91T 2187 Strap
i 1-91T 2188 Plate




JTorel

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

" 9967RH.
2610

72009 .S

73919 .S “

P-710

1939 TRUCK BRAKE SYSTEM

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

23

. e I— e — —— — — = e
NO, YEAR
PART NUMBER PART NAME REG'D MODEL .
59T 2005-A Booster assy (brake)-10 1/2" dia.-11 ?/h“ L | Trucks except 1o 4547
overall length- replaced by 8T 2005
59T 2005-B Booster assy (breke)-6 3/4" aia,.-1L 3/4" overall T | Trucks except 120¢ L5_L7
length |
8T 2005 Booster assy (breke)-10° dia,-ll 7/8 overall length 1] Trucks except 122" 547
| IIB:'2007-0 Kit {(brake lining)-consists of 1] (Prss-Front & Rear 1935-36){Comm-Front &| 35-38
- 8. 48 2021 Lining 88 - Rivet Rear 1935-38)(122" 1 Ton Truck-Front 193§)
78 2007-C Kit (brake linlng)-consists of T Pass 37-38
8- 78 2021 Lining 88-351915-AS Rivet
Q1A 2007-C Kit (brake lining) -conaists of 2 Pass 39-48
L-01A 2021 Lining 4-01A 2022 Lining
7h- 351915-AS Rivet
+A 2011 Plate assy (front brake housing) 2 (Pass,Comm 28-31)(Trucks 28-29) 28__31
DOP37 -7 Bolt-use with forged hub-3/8"- 8 | Pass,Comm 28-30
| 24 x 1 3/8" 12| Trucks £8-29
B 2011 Plate assy {front brake housing) 2] Pass,Comm 32-3%
BB 2011 Plate assy (front brake housing) 2 | Trucks 28-3%

¥ No Longer Supplied

D



24

Fore

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

2078

2269

2073

1040-47 TRUCK BRAKE SYSTEM

—————— - ¢ — . —

2969 * 2073
i 2078
D 2814
92969

2275

| P- 709 .
1946-48 PASSENGER HYDRAULIC BRAKE SYSTEM |
Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.
PART NUMBER PART NAME | R:g*b MODEL :’:AR
th8 2011 Plate assy (front brake housing) 2| Pass,Comn 35-36
| 22208:-87 Bolt (front brake housing 8| Pass,Comm 28.36
plate).-3/8" .ok x 7/8"-end - |
drilled -
3403058 " Nut -cestle-3 /8" -2k
T 72034-8 Cotter pin-3/32" x 1v
51 2011 Plate and bracket assy (front brake housing) 2 | Trucks 35-36
350655 -5 Bolt (front brake housingplate)l 12 | Trucks - 30-36
-1f2h-20 x 1.62"
34032-57 Nat-1/2"-20
T72016-88 "Cotter pin-3/32" x 3/4"

T No Longer supplied




34397-S
— 20358-S5
-34847-5

2213-R.H.

3515005

2214-L.H.

)
[ ] A L o -

351500-S

2240

2018

e e gl .

33850-S 138505 2029 P.677
REAR FRONT |
1940-47 TRUCK BRAKE (FRONT AND REAR) ;
Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts. ;
PART NUMBER . PART NAME R:;W MODEL ::AR |
78 2012 Plate assy (front & rear brake housing)-RH 2 | Pass,Comm . 37-38
79 2012 Plate and bracket assy (front brake housing)-RH 1| Trucks 37
81T 2012 Plate assy (front brake housing)-RH 1 | (Trucks-front except 122")(122"-rear) 38 {
. - 1
¥718 2013 1 Plate assy (front & rear breke hﬂsing) -LH 2| Pass,Comm 37-38
79 2013 Plate and bracket assy (front brake housing)-IH 1 | Trucks 37
81T 2013 Plate assy (front brake housing) -IH 1| (Trucks-front except 120W)(122"-rear) 38
91A 2013 Plate assy (front brake housing) 2 | Pass,Comm,122" Truck 39-45
91T 2013 o Plate assy (front brake housing) 2 { Trucks. except_lEE" - 39-47
51A 2013 Plate assy (front brake housing)-includes brake 2| (Pass 1946-48)(Conm,122" Truck 1946-47) L6 L8
_ anchor pln ‘ ) h N - — - _
81T 2018 Shoe & lining asesy (brake forward) 2ord{ (Trucks-front & rear except 122")(122% - | 38
Truck-rear
91p 2018 Shoe & lining assy (brake forward) 2or4 | (122" 1 Ton Truck-front 1940-k2)(122" ho-ks ;
| 3/4% Ton Truck-front & rear 1940-42)(Comm-
front & rear 1942-45)
91T 2018-A Shoe & lining assy (brake fbrwa.rd.) 2 | Trucks-rear except 122" 39-47 |
391T 2018-B Shoe & lining assy (brake forward) 2 | Trucks-rear except 122W 39-47 ;
92Y 2018-A Shoe & lining assy (brake forward) 2 | (Trucks-front except 1227)(122" 1 Ton 39-47 :
Truck-rear)
§o2y 2018-B Shoe & lining assy (brake forward) 2 (Trucks-front except 122")(122" 1 Ton 39-47
| . Truck-reaxr) |
014 2018 Shoe & 1lining assy (brake forward J-woven 2orl (Pess-front & rear 1939-52)(Comm-front & | 39-40 |
rear 1939-41)(122" Truck-front 1939) i
51A 2018 Shoe & lining assy (brake forward) 4 | Pass o485 ‘
59C 2018 Shoe & lining assy (brake forward) 2orh | (Comm, 122" 3/L Ton Truck-front & rear) 1647
(122" 1 Ton Truck-front) -'
A 2019-A | Shoe & lining assy (brake) 8 | Pass,Comm 28-31 i
B 2019 Shoe & lining asey (breks) 8| Pass,Comn 30-3L :
BB 2019 Shoe & lining assy (brake) 8 | Trucks 28 -3k
L8 2019-B Shoe & lining assy ( brake) 8 Pass,Comm 35-36 4
51 2019-A2 Shoe & lining assy (brake) 8 | Trucks | 35-37
78 2019-~F Shoe & lining assy (brake) Ybor8| (Pass,Comm-front & rear)(122"Truck-front)| 37-38
+ No Longer Supplied | § Used in Territories Where Muddy & Wet Ccmd.itions' Prevatl. '




AL e mLmETRAS. R =t t L

———— oy —— — L] LT S———

PARTS CATALOGUE

S —p—————————— g —— r————— e gyl

2913 (RIGHT)

2108 R.H. 2214 (LEFT)
2208 .. | 2109 L.H. |
2061 ASS'Y (RIGHT) 2013 1o 2261 ASS'Y (RIGHT) 2035
9062 ASS'Y (LEFT) T, mf; 2962 ASS'Y (LEFT)
N “‘%\'\\\\‘-\\\
\ ? .H\.:‘m . \ ‘ ]-\_. '* \
-l 351466-S :
2021 356039-S |
| 20274 2030
2104 L.H. 039.
FRONT REAR P.257
1939-42 PASSENGER BRAKE (FRONT AND REAR)
.
2108 R.H,
2208 2109 L.H.

2061 ASS'Y (RIGHT)
2062 ASS'Y (LEFT)

2035

S 2013 44772-S 2261 ASS'Y (RIGHT)
Hw@m\\m 351467-5

2269 ASS'Y (LEFT)
ﬁ‘?:':“\@\ N

A N A 2913 (RIGHT)
~HHHAN "y 2914 (LEFT)

22753 ASS'Y

;

i -
B
L
F {T

' { .u\mx\m\xt(k
-y

{
= -" \!‘1

2113 /@

i
v

2029 '
2019 9030
79096-S

2103 R.H.

2104 L.H. P-360
| REAR
1946-48 PASSENGER BRAKE (FRONT AND REAR)
Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.
NO. YEAR
PART NUMBER PART NAME REGD MODEL .
"81T 2019-A Shoe & lining assy (brake reverse) Sorh| Trucke-front & rsar except 122")(122Y 38
Truck-rear)
§ 81T 2019-B Shoe & lining aesy (brake forward & reverse) 8 Trucks ~-front & rear except 122" 38
91D 2019 Shoe & lining assy (brake reverse) Pork | (122" 1 Ton Truck-front 1940-h2)(122" (G0 -5
3/4 Ton Truck-front & rear 1940-42)
(Comm-front & rear 1942-45)
Q1T 2019-A Shoe & lining asey (brake reverse) 2 Trucks -rear except 122" _ 3947
T91T 2019-B Shoe & lining asay (brake revorse) 2 | Trucks-rear except 122" 394;7
351980-A8 Rivet {lining to trake shoe)- 921 Trucks-rear except 122" 3947
3[16n x 17/32n
g2y 2019-A Shoe & lining assy ( brake reverse) 2 (Trucks -front except 1220)(122" 1 Ton 3g-47
Truck-reaxr )

§ Used in Territories Where Muddy & Wet Conditions Prevail.




Torel

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

27

PR - —_—
PART NUMBER PART NAME R:S"D MODEL :’:AH
o2y 2019-B Shoe & lining assy (brake reverse) |72 | (Trucks-front except 122"){122" 1 Ton ] 39-47

| Truck-rear)
351978-5 Rivet (lining to brake shoe)- 52| (Trucks-front except 122")(122" 1 Ton 3947
3/16" x 15/32" Truck-rear )
0lA 2019 Shoe & lining assy (braxe reverse) -woven 2ork| (Pass-front & rear 1939-42)({Comm-front & 39-42
rear 1939-41)(122" Truck-front 1939)
51A 2019 Shoe & lining assy (brake reverse) h Pass - AL
53¢ 2019 Shoe & lining assy (brake reverse) Pork | (Comm, 122" 3/k Ton Truck-front & rear) L4y
(122" 1 Ton Truck-front)
A 2021-B Lining (brake shoe)-moulded 8 | Pass,Comn 28-31
B 2021-B Lining (brake shoe)-moulded 8| Pass,Comm 32-3}
64147 -5 Rivet (lining to braks shoe)- Lo{ Pass,Comm 28-34
| 9/64" x 5/16" |
BB 2021-A Lining (brake shoe) 8 | Trucks 283}
48 2021-C Lining {brake shoe) 81 (Pass,Comm 1935-36) (122" Truck-front 35-38
. 1938 )
351906 -AS Rivet (lining to brake shoe)- 80| Pass,Comm 35-36
9/64" x 5/16"
51 2021-A Lining (brake shoe) 8 | Trucks ~ 35-37
64696 -5 Rivet (lining to brake shoe)- | 112]| Trucks 28-37
3/16" x 1fe"
351906-AS Rivet (lining to brake shoe)- | 112! Trucks PB-37
9f6Lr x 5/16"
78 2021-F Lining (brake shoe) 8 | Pass,Comm 37-38
81T 2021-A Lining (brake shoe reverse) 2ord| (Trucks-front & rear except 122")(122 33
| Truck-rear)
81T 2021-B Lining ( brake shoe forward) Pork| (Trucks-front & rear except 122%)(122" 35
| Truck-rear)
§ 81T 2021-C Lining (brake shoe)-use with 81T-2019-B 81 Trucks_-front & rear except 122" 38
81T 2021-D Lining (brake shoe reverse) 2ork] (Trucks-front & rear except 122M)(122" 38
Truck-~rear)
91D 2021-A Lining (brake shoe forward) 2ork | (122" 1 Ton Truck-front 1939-47)( 114" 39-47
Comm-front & rear 194k2-47)(122M 3/4 Ton
Truck~front & rear 1939-47)
91T 2021-A | Lining (brake shoe forward)-developed length 16.67" 2 | Trucks-rear except 122" 39-47
§91T 2021-B Lining (brake shoe forward)-developed length 16.67" 2 | Trucks-rear except 122V 39-47
92Y 2021-A Lining (brake shoe forward) 2 | (Trucks-front except 122" )}{(122" 1 Ton 3947
Truck-rear)
§95Y 2021-B Lining (brake shoe forward) 2 | (Trucke-front except 122V)(122" 1 Ton 39-L7
Truck-rear)
01A 2021 -A Lining (brake shoe forward)-woven -replaced by 4L [ (Pass 1939-48)(Comm 1939-L1) 39-48
91A 2007-C
91D 2022-A Lining (brake shoe reverse) Sork | (122" 1 Ton Truck-front 1939-47){11h4" 3947
Comm-front & rear 19k2-L7)( 122" 3/4" Ton
Truck-front & rear 1939-47)
91T 2022-A Lining (brake shoe reverse)-developed length 11.57" 2 | Trucks-rear except 1208 3947
So1T 2022-B Lining (brake shoe reverse)-developed length 11,57% 2 | Trucks-rear except 122" 39-47
G2Y 2022-A Lining (brake shoe reverse)-developed length 10,78" 2 | (Trucks-front except 122")(122" 1 Ton 39-L47
* Truck-rear) |
§92Y 2022-B Lining (brake shoe reverse)-developed length 10.78 5| (Trucks-front except 122" )(122" 1 Ton 3947
Truck-rear ) |
"O1A 2022-A Tining (brake shoe reverse)-woven LT (Pass 1939-k8){Com 1939-41) 3948
351915-AS Rivet (lining to brake shoe)- | 72| (Pass 1939-48) (Comm, 122" Truck 1938-47) 38-48
/6Lt x gf30m _ |
B 2023-A Roller (brake shoe)-.43"I,D, x 1.25" 0.D., x .25" 16 | Pass,Comm,Trucks 28-31L
| thick
48 2023 Roller (brake shoe)-.31"I.D. x .75"0.D. x .23" thick 3 | Pags,Comm 35-36
51 2023 Roller (brake shoe)-.37"I.D. x 1.04"0.D. x .31"thick Lor8l (Trucke-front & rear except 122%)(122% 35-38
| Truck-rear )
- ”

§ Used in Territories Where muddy & Wet Conditions Prevail.

LT SRR TR e

B A T



, L CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE . _
PART NUMBER PART NAME n:g'n | MODEL | :’:‘“ ~

78-2027-B 817-2027 91A-2027
P-463 )
78 2027 -B Pin (brake shoe anchor) -3/4"-16 thread L | Pass,Comm 37 -38 ™
33838-87 Nut (brake shoe anchor pin)- L' | Pass,Comm 37-38
3/1,(" ‘1.6 B
81T 2027 ! Pin (brake shoe anchor)-T7/8"-14 thread Lor8] (Trucks-front & rear except 1227 )( 122" 38
Truck-rear)
3385457 Nut (brake shoe anchor pin)- Lor8| (Trucks-front & rear except 122%)(122% 38
. 7/8" -1k Truck-rear)
3L81L -5 Lockwasher-7 /8" _
91A 2027 Pin (brake shoe anchor)-1/2"-20 thread hor8 (Pass,Comm 122" 3/4 Ton Truck-front & 39-45
. rear)(122" 1 Ton Truck-front)
92Y-2027-A 92Y-2027-8
P-463
RY 2027-A Pin (brake shoe anchor) -5/8"-18 thread [hor8 (Trucks-front & rear except 122") (122" 2947
| 1 Ton Truck-rear)
RY 2027-B Pin (brake shoe anchor)-5/8"-18 thread tor8 (Trucks-front & rear except 122") (122" | 39-k7
| 1 Ton Truck-rear)
356039 -S7 Nut (brake shoe snchor pin)- or3| (Pass,Comm,122" 3/% Ton Truck-front % 39-L5

/e -20 rear)( 122" 1 Ton Truck-front)

351466-52k Tockwasher-1/2"
33850-52° Nut (breke shoe anchor pin]- hor® (Trucks-front & rear except 122" J(1220 30-L7

5/8r -18 1 Ton Truck-rear)

351500-57 Lockwagher-5/3"




CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

- A —————— T — —————————————————— o mm s  ma e —————— T TETTAE——E— e i e e R —im o —e——— .. - —_ - -

- e P e = . mE TR v ower TaT arem

— PART NUMBER PART NAME n:g:n MODEL :':‘“n
.26 96"
91A-2028-A 917-20928-A 917-2098-B 02Y-2098-A 51A.9028
P-463
—~  91a 2028-A Cam (brake shoe anchor pin) T kor8| (Pass,Comm, 122" 3/k Ton Truck-front & 39-45
| | rear)( 122" 1 Ton Truck-front)
91T 2028-A Cam (breke shoe anchor pin) | L | Trucks-rear except 122" 39 -47
91T 2028-B Can ('brake shoe anchor pin) L Tmoka-m;- except 1520 3947
32Y 2028-A Cem {brake shoe anchor pin) I | (Trucks-front except 122" ){122" 1 Ton 39-L7
| Truck-rear) _
92Y 2028-B Cam (breke shoe anchor pin) I ({Trucks-front except 122")( 122" 1 Ton 3947
_ | Truck-rear)
“51A 2028 Cam (brake shoe anchor pin) Lor8| (Pass-front & rear 1W0m 15" | L6L8
| 3/4 Ton Truck-front & rear 1946.47)( 120
1 Ton Truck-front 1946-47)
356473-52 Washer ('brake shoe pin spring)4 8| Pass L6-48
5111 D.- 811! 0.D.
|
12026-8 Cotter pin-1/8" x 7/8" -
—_ 81T 2029 Cam (bralce shoe anchor pin) horﬂ .(Trucks-front & rear except 122" )(122" 38
Truck-rear)
G1A 2030 Plate (brake shoe anchor pin) oopk| (Pmes,Comm, 122" 3[4 Ton Truck-front & 39-45
_ B | rear)(122" 1 Ton Truck-front)
91T 2030-A Plate (brake shoe anchor pin)-.75" dia. holes 2ork| (Trucks-front & rear except 1224)(122¢ 39-h7
1 Ton Truck-rear)
91T 2030-B Plate (brake shoe enchor pin)-.89" dia. holes TZork (Trucks-front & rear except 122" (122" 39-47
1 Ton Truck-rear)
51A 2030 Plate {(brake shoe anchor pin) Pork| (Pass-front & rear 1946-48)(Comm,120" W6-48
3/4% Ton Truck-front & rear 1946-L7)( 122"
1 Ton Truck-front 1946-47)
TEQ 2031-C Bracket (brake booster mounting)-front-use with 1 | Trucks except 122" Ls 47
- 59T -2005-B
TRT 2031 | Bracket (brake booster mounting)-use with 59T-2005-A] 1| Trucks except 122" hsh7
- 2Ul29 57 Bolt (bracket to frame)-3/8" 3] Trucks except 122" TR
2h x ) 1fhe
33800-58 - Nut-3/8" ol
348 7-g8 Lockwasher-3/8"
24391-57-8  Bolt (bracket to body)-7/16" - 3| Trucks except 122" [ k5Bt
| 20 x 1" -use with 59T-2005-A
34808 -S8 Lockwasher-7/ 16"
59T 2032 Bracket (brake booster mounting)-rear-use with 1| Trucks except 1227 h5-L7
59T -2005 -B | |
78 2034 -A Spring (brake shoe retracting)-Red-3.17" long L 1 Pass,Comm 37-38
81T 203k Spring (brake shoe return)-adjusting side 2ork| (Trucks-front & rear except 122") (122" 37-38
Truck-rear) |
_j B 2035-B l Spring (brake shoe retracting)=5 7/8" long 4 | Pass,Camm 28-34 |
BB 2035 Spring (brake shoe retracting) -k 1/4" long 4 | Trucks 28-34 '
- 1872035 Spring (breke shoe retracting)-6.56" long 8 | Pass,Cam i 35-36 |
78 2035-D [ | Spring (brake ‘shoe retracting) -GreenJl.BT" long L | Pass, Conm 37-38
81T 2035 Spring (brake shoe return)-opereting side 2orl| (Trucks-front & rear except 122") (122" 38
- Truck-rear)
91A 2035 Spring (brake shoe return) 2orh| (Pass-front & rear 1939-48)(Comm,122" 30.48
3/4" Ton Truck-front & rear 1939-4T7)( 120"
1 Ton Truck-front 1939-47)

e B _ , .. ”




30

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE
PART NUMBER PART NAME R:é‘;ﬂ MODEL ;":AR
4
92Y 2035 Spring (brake shoe return) l2orlk| (Trucks-front & rear except 122") (122" 39-47
1 Ton Truck-rear)
A 2036 Spring (brake shoe retracting)-2 1/2" long 8 | Pass, Com 28-31
B 2036 Spring (brake shoe retracting)-3 1/2" ) 8| Pass,Comm 3o.34
BB 2036 Spring (braks shoe retracting)-5 1/2" long 4 | Trucks 28-3k
51 2036 Spring (brake shoe retracting)-5.%" long 8 | Trucks 25,37
78 2036 Spring (brake shoe lever retracting)-5.68" long 4 i Pase,Cam 37.28
81T 2036-B Spring (brake shoe operating lever retracting) 2ori| (Trucks-front & rear except 122" )(122" 38
| Truck-rear)
T8 2038 Stem (brake shoe adjusting)-used with 68-2041 L | Pasa,Cam 36
79 2038 Stem (brake shoe adjusting) b | Trucks 37

BOTTOM VIEW

=
o4
0

BOTTOM VIEW

BOTTOM VIEW

BOTTOM VIEW

STAMPED FRONT STAMPED .10

BB-2041 68-2041 78-2041 79-2041 STAMPED .125
B 2041 Wedge (brake shoe adjusting) 4 | Pass,Cam 28-36
B 2011 Wedge (brake shoe adJjusting) L | Trucks 28-36

68 2041 Wedge (brake shoe sdJjusting)-used with 78-2038 4 | Pags,Com %6
78 2041 Wedge {brake shoo adjusting) 2ork| (Pzss,Comm-front & rear 1937-38)(1s2M 37-38

Truck-front 1938)
79 2041 Wedge (brake shoe adjusting) 4 | Trucks 37
81T 2041 Wedge (brake shoe adjusting) Sork| (Trucks-front & rear except 122") (122" 38

Truck-rear)

48-2042 51-2042 68-2042 78-204¢2 STAMPED “K" STAMPED "K*
79-204%2 817-2042
BB-2042
P-73 P-75
B 2042 Link (breke shoe ad justing) 8 | Pass, Camm 283k
73890-57 Clevis pin-7/16" x 7/8" B Pmss,Comm 28-3%
72026 -5 Cotter pin-1/8" x 7/8"
BB 2042 Link (brake shoe adjusting) 8| Trucks 28-34
48 2042 Link (brake shoe ad justing) 8 | Pass,Cam 35-36
51 2042 ILink (brake shoe &d justing) 8 | Trucks 35- 36
68 2042 Link (brake ghoe adjusting) -used with 68-2041 8 | Pasa,Cam 36
78 2042 Link (brake shoe adJjusting) 8| Pass,Cam %738
CIEE TLink (breke shoe adjusting) 81 Trucks %7
81T 2042 Link (brake shoe adjusting) hor8l (Trucks-front & rear except 122") (122" 38
Truck-rear)




Tl *
CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE
' CAME NO. vEAR
PART NUMBER PART NAME eool ‘MODEL o
TEB 2043 Cap (brake adjusting bracket) Bork| (Trucks-fromt & pear except 122") (122"- | 28-38
- ‘ rear ) r
B 204} qu (brake adjusting brackest) - L l Pass, Cam o . 28,?6
B 2045-A Pin (brake shoe roller)-.616" head dismeter~length 8| Pass, Comm 28-34
N 1 9/64" |
8 2045-B | Pin (breke shoe roller)-.636" head diameter-length 8 | Pass,Comn,Trucke 28- 34
| 1 9/64"
) 72026 -5 Cotter pin-1/8" x T/8" | 16| Pass,Comm, Trucks - 28-34
48 2045 “Pin (hand brake cable equalizer clevis)-4h" head 1| (Pase 1939-18) (Camm 1939-41) (122" Truck | 39-48
dia.-.78" long | 1939-42) . _
48 2045 Pin (brake shoe roller)-.44" head dia.-.T78" long 8 | Pass,Com 35-36
72004 -87 Cotter pin-3/32" x 1/2 Pass,Comm [ 35-36
s L - ' . [ T ——— - 3
51 2045 Pin (breke shoe roller)-.50" head dia.-.98" long hor8] (Trucks—front & rear except 122") (122 35-38
| - | ‘ Truck-rear)
T72016-S8 Cotter pin-3/32" x 3/ hor8 (Trucks-front & rear except 122") (122" 35.38
Truck-rear)
| 98" ¥ | .34
4 STAMPED "“K"17 STAMPED ¥ 17
8-2050 o 68-2050 78-2050
-2050 P.74
B 2050 Wedge (front brake operating) | 2 | Psas,Comm,Trucks 28—3h
48 2050 | Wedge (fromt and rear brake operating) 4 | Pass,Camn 35-36
51 2050 Wedge (brake operating) L | Trucks 35-37
68 2050 Wedge (brake operating) -used with 68-2h55-A-marked L | Passe,Cam 36
K17
T8 2050 Wedge (brake operating) 4 | Pass, Cam 37-38
81T 2050 Wedge (brake operating) 4 | (Trucks-front & rear except 122") (122" 38
. | | . Truck-rear)
B 2051-A Stud assy (front brake operating wedge)~1l 5/8" long-| 2 | Pass,Cam 28-34
| 1/2"-20 thread
BB 2051 Stud assy (front breke operating wedge)-2 21/32" 2 | Trucks 30- 34
long-1/2"-20 thread |
I 34032-87 Nut-castle (front brake 2 Pass,Comm, Trucks 30-34
operating wedge stud)-1/2"-20
75016-S8 Cotter pin-3/32" x 3/L" T
51 2052 Bolt (front broke operating wedge )-9/16"-18 thread- | 2| Trucks 35- 37
| overall length 1.9%6"
34033818 Nut-castle (front & rear brake | 4| Trucks ™ 35-37
wedge stud.)-9/l6“ -18
72035-57-8 Cotter pin-1/8" x 17
48 2053-D Stud (front brake operating'wedga)-lfé"-20 thread- 2 | Pass,Camm 3536
overall length 1.64"
$01A 3557-B washer (front brake operating stud) 2| Pess,Comm 35-33
33846 -88 Nut (front brake operating 2 { Pass,Comm 35-36
’ wedge stud)-1/2"-20 '

¥ No Longer 3Supplied




32

Sorer

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE | B
m i - ..__._____,______*__._____.__ I I O T R T T T IR == ™,y Ll il
PART NUMBER PART NAME - VAR
— . L1 L ) e e S I ..10 —— ’\
B 2054 Washer (brake operating stud )-1 1/2" long x 1 1/16 Pass ,Corm, Trucks 8- 3 -
wvide x ,12" thick
51 205k | Washer (front brake operating etud)-. 6" I.D. X 2 | Trucks ) 3537
1.25" 0.D. x ,20" thick . i I
91T 2055 i Cover (-whee]..—c:}lmder) | " 2 | Trucks-rear except 120% 39-47 |
%Y'E’O55 | :i Cover (wheel cylinder) 2 (Tmf-froFt) (122" 1 Ton-rear) 3947
- - v . i s . ‘
50A 2050 Bolt (front brake housing plate)-not drilled for 8 | (Pass 1937-48)(Comm, 122"Truck 1937-47) 37-48
! ' cotter pin-1/2"-20 x 8"
3LLoL 57 Lockmt-1/2"-50
11 ' ! 1 s
59T 2056 [ Bolt (front brake housing plate)-not drilled for f 8| Trucks except 1227 T h39~h7f. ~
—] cotter pin-hex head-1/2"-20 x 1,16" 4 L N
3439968 Loclkmt-1/27 -30 ]2_[ -
‘ 350655-8 Bolt (front brake housing ‘ Trucks T 37-38
plate)-1/2r-20 x 1 5/8"
3403287 Nut-1/2"-20
BB 2059 Baffle assy (front brake grease) 51 Trucks =37
81T 2060 Baffle assy (front brake grease) i 2 | Trucks except 122" 38
96H 2060 Baffle assy (front brake grease) 2 | Pags, Comm 28-36
2190 2205 FRONT BRAKE
2204 REAR BRAKE
2 9903 FRONT BRAKE
> KE
2206 2194 2201 2208 N 2202 REAR BRA
@ 9196 1%" FRONT BRAKE
34303_5/;‘ % 2195 18" REAR BRAKE
27058-S 2207 FRONT BRAKE
2906 REAR BRAKE P-2928
PASSENGER AND COMMERCIAL BRAKE WHEEL CYLINDER
Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts. -
PART NUMBER PART NAME nzg:n MODEL . 1:'““
91A 2061 Cylinder assy (front brake)-RH-complete [lorZ | (Pass,Comm, 1227 L Ton Truck)( 122" 3/% Ton| 39-4T
[’ | Truck-front & rear) |
21A 2061 Cylinder assy (front brake)-RE-complete lor2 | (Pass 1942-L8)(Comm,122" 1 ton truck 1942] 4248
_ ' L7y( 122 3ﬂ+ ton truck-front & rear |
1942-47) |
91A 2062 Cylinder assy (front brake)-IH-complete lor2 | (Pass,Comm, 122" 1 Ton Truck)(122" 3/4 Ton] 39-41
| } Truck-front & rear)
21A 2062 Cylinder assy (front brake)-IH-complete hore | (Pass 1942-48)(Comm, 122" 1 Ton Truck 4248
19424 7Y( 100 3/4 ton truck-front & rear
1942-47) .
20310-52 Bolt (brake cylinder assy to 6| (Pass 1939-48)(Comm,122" Truck 1339-47) 36-48
~ brake plate)-5/16"-18 x 1/2"
2033682 Bolt (brake cylinder assy to L Trucks except 122" 39-47
brake plate)-front-5/16"-18
x 11/16"
3484662 Lockwasher-5/16"

¥ No Longer Supplied




Tt ‘ 7

CHASSIS _PARTS .CATALOGUE _

L e L RER U e R e e kN —————— ———————r Al — A i S T W ——— e o ..

— PART NUMBER PART NAME | MODEL ;f:‘*!‘
w . ——. y s e— gt st : R S sy ————————— e — - _  m e et S
78 2066-A Spring & cap (brake shoe hold down) Lbor8] (Pass,Comu-front & rear 1937-38)(Trucks 37-39
| ~-front & rear 1938-39 except 122") (122" |
* Truck-rear 1938-39) 'L
78 2069 | Pin (brake shoe hold down spring) Tior8| (Pass,Comm-front & rear 1937-38)(122¢ 37-38
'Eo Truck-front 1938) |
81T 2069 [ Pin (breke shoe hold down 8pring) r | (Trucke-front & rear except 122" )(122" T 38
| | | 16 | Truck-rear)
78 2071 Cup (brake shoe hold down spring centralizing) 4or8| (Pass,Comm-front & rear 1937-38)(122" 37-38
- Truck-front 1938) JI
91T 2073 Bracket (rear brake hose) 3 __ 1 | Trucks _r_ l 39
—_ 99A 2073 Bracket (rear brake hose) 1| Pass - 148
0IX 2073 I | Bracket (rear brake hose) ) [ 1| (222" Truck 1940%7) (Comn 1542-47) e Y
59T 2073-A Brackst (rear brake hose) 1 | Trucks except 122" l Lo-h7
r 24369-88 Bolt (rear brake hose bracket 1 [ (Trucks 1939-47)(1 c 0 39-47
to frame)-3/8"-24% x 7/8" (Comm 1942-47)
1 . -
33800 S8 Nut-3/8" -2k | ‘1
34847-5B Lockwasher-3/8"
_u.
91A 207k -A Fitting (brake plpe connector)-rear-Tee ’ lL Pass, Cam | | 39-k41
91T 207k -A r‘ Fitting (brake pipe comnector)-rear 1| Trucks except 122" 39
RY 207k -A Fitting (brake pipe connector)-rear | 1| 122" Truck 39
99A 20Tk T Fitting (brake pipe connector) -Tee 1| Pass ll_l-llB
— 01T 207h-A | Fitting (brake pipe connector)-rear 1{ (Comm 1942-47) (Trucks 1940-47) 40 -47
| 01T 20Th-B —[ Fitting (brake pipe connector) -rear 1| Trucks except 122" | ho-47
2149852 Bolt (brake pipe fitting to 1| Comm | 39-41
rear radius rod)-1/4"_28 x 2" L
7 20388-57 Bolt (brake pipe fitting to 1} (Comm 1942 -47) (Trucks 1940-47) 4047
rear axle housing).3/8"-.16 x
: lﬂ
3484758 Lockwasher-3/8"
| " |
3+A 2075 Pin {front brake operating) -overall length 7,25" 2 | Pass,Comm [ 28-31
B 2075 | | | Pin (front brake operating) -overall length 7.75" 2 | Pass, Cam | 2w
BB 2075 | | Pin (front brake operating)-overall length 8.75 5 | Trucks | 30-3_-%
+b8 2075 | Pin (front brake operating) -overall length 7.T0" 2 | Pass,Cam _35-36
51 2075 | | Pin (front breke opereting)-overall length B.25" D s Trucks 35-37
91A 2075L Fitting (front brake pipe connector) 1| (Pass 1939-48) (Comm 1939-41) 3948
B 2076 "1 Spaft (front brake operating)-RH-overall length 1| Pass,Com 22_3)
| 7 15/16"
B 2076 Shaft (front brake)-LE-overall length 7 15/16" 1 { Pass, Conm,Truclks 28.33
BE 2076 "1 Snaeft (front brake )-RH-overall length B,54" 1 | Trucks T 333
48 2076 Shaft (front brake)-RH-overall length 6.22" 1 | Pass,Cam -36
51 2076 Shaft (front breke )-RH-overall length 8.8" 1 | Trucks 35—27
91A 2076 B Fitting (brake master cylinder outlet) -angular type 1| Pass,Camn | 29,40
91T 2076 Fitting (brake master cylinder outlet)-not used with| 1 | (Comm 1942-L47)(Trucks 1939-47 except 101"| 39-47
brake booster CCE-19539) |
G9A 2076 Fitting (breke master cylinder outlet) | 1| (Pass 1939-48)(Comm 1939-41) 39-48
911W 2076 Fitting (brake master cylinder outlet) 1| 101" COE | 39
TRT 2076 Fitting (brake master cylinder outlet)-use with 1! Trucks except 122¢ 45 )7
brake booster |
91T.2154 Gasket (brake master cylinder 1| Trucks except 122% Y5_ L7
ontlet fitting)
®  Two Speed Axle | ¥ No Longer Supplied




34

%’ _

_CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

PART NUMBER PART NAME R::‘g'n MODEL :
= B 2077 T Shaft (fromt brake)-RE-overall length 7 15/16" 1| Pass, Com,Trucks 28.53
B 2077 Shaft (front brake opereting)-LE-overall length 1l | Pass,Camm | 3234
15 /16" |
BB 2077 Sh:f‘t5(/front brake )-LE-overell length 8,547 | 1| Trucks 33 3L
L8 2077 Shaft (front brake)-LH-overall length 6.22" 4 | Pass,Comn r_j-}é
51 2077 Snaft (front brake )-IH-overall length 8.8" 1| Trucks 25- 37
914 2077 Bolt (brake master cylinder outlet ritting)-overall | 1 | (Pase 1939-48}{Comm, Trucks 1939-47) 3948
_ length 1.41" | B |
B 2078 Houslhg assy (front brake shaft) 2 | Pass, Comm _ 52-34
BB 2078-A Hous ing assy (front brake sheft)-with bushings- 2 { (Pags,Comm 1928-31)(Trucks 1930-32) 28-32
6.71" long
BB 2078-B Housing asey (front brake shaft)-with bushings- 2 | Trucks T 33-3%
7.31" long L
'33800-08 Nut-7/16" -20 2] (Pass,Com 1928-31)(Trucks 1930-3%4) 2834
34808-8 Lockwasher-7/ 16" | - .
18 2078 Housing assy(front brake shaft)-overall length 4,87"| 2 | Pass,Cam - 35«36
51 2078_T_ Hous Ing aaay'(;ront brake shaft)-with bushings- 2 | Trucks B i} 35=37 ~
7.50" long .
24391-57-8  Bolt (front brake shaft 2 | (Pase ,Comm 1932-36)(Trucks 1935-37) 32-37
housing)-7/16*-20 x 1"
3380258 Nut-7/16" -20
34:808-88 Lockwasher-7/16"
353026-ST Fitting (lubricator) -drive 2 { Pass, Camn 28-%31
35302T-AST Fitting (lubricator) -1/8" 2 | Pase,Cam,Trucks 29-37
91A 2078-A Hose assy {rear brake)-8.88" long 1| (Pass 1939-48)(Corm 1939-41) 3948
91T 2075-A Hose assy (rear brake)-12.7" long 1| Trucks 29
01T 2078 Hose assy (rear brake)-17.93" long 1 (Cam 1942-47) (Trucks 1940-47) LOL7
99A 2079-A Hose assy {front brake)-15.5" long 2 | (Pass 1939-48)(Com, Trucks 1939-47) 39-48
78-2814 -4 Clip (brake hose & pipe) 3to5| (Pass 1939~+é)(0dmm,TruckB 1939-47) 3918
91A 2080 Connection (fromt brake cylinder inlet) 2 | Pasgs,Comn 39-140
91T 2080-A Connection (fromt brake cylinder inlet) 2 | Trucks except 122" T 39-47
91T 2081 Clip (brake pipe to side member ) Sor6| Trucks 39-42
- 91T 2081 Clip (fuel line to frame) Refer to 51-9297
01T 2081 Clip (horn wiring) Refer to 09B-14436
48 2082 Bushing (front brake shaft housing)-0.D,.624" L | Trucks 30-35
. | length .88"
48 2082 { Bushing (brake shaft)=0.D. ,624"_length .88" 2 | Pass, Cam o 28-36
91A 2082 Bracket (front brake hose) 2 | (Pass 1939-41) (Carm 1939-47) (122" Truck | 39-47
| | 1942 47)
91T 2082 Bracket {front brake hose) 2 | Trucks except 122" 39-47
01y 2082 Bracket (front brake hose) 2| 122" Truck | 39-41
1A 2082 Bracket (front brake hose) 2| Pass | o 48
o4327-87-8 Bolt (front brake connectlon . 2 | (Pass 1939-48)(Comm, 122" Truck 1939-47) 39-48
bracket to frame).5/16"- |
ol x 5/8"
3439387 Locknut -5/ 16" -2);

B 2084 Lever {front brake) 2 | Pass,Comn .28-£
BB 2084 lever (front brake) 2 | Trucks 30-3h
L8 2084 Lever (front and rear brake) L | Pass,Comm 3536

252550 -3 Pin-1/4" x .O4"
51 2084 Iever (front brake) 2 | Trucks 35-37
352050 -5 Rivet (front brake lever to 2| Trucks 35-37
| shaft) -9/32" x 1 1/4"

B 2087 Ring {front brake lever dust) - 2 | (Pass,Comm 1928-36)(Trucks 1930-34) 28-36

51 2007 Ring (front brake lever dust) 5 | Trucks 35-37

+ No Longer Supplied

- _ ' ) . .IM ;



T

—_— CHA.SSi__ PARTS CATALOGUE
PART NUMBER PART NAME a:g:o MODEL :":M"
— 78 2088-B | | lever (breke operating)-RH | Pess & Comn I S
81T 2088 T Tever (trake operating) ~RE lor2| (Trucks-front & rear except 122') (122" . 28 )
Truck-rear)
78 2089-B Lever (brake operating)-LH 2 | Pass,Cam | 37-38
81T 2089 _r Lever (brake operating)-LH lor2| (Trucks-fromt & rear except 122") (122" 38
| 1 | Truck-rear)
11A 2091-A Wagher (hand brake equalizer clevis)-rubber 1| Pass o | J L1488
T8 2102 Clemp (brake plate conduit) L | Pass,Comm S | 38
78 2102 Clamp (rear brake plate conduit) 2| (Coom 194247) (122" Truck 1938-47) 3847
1 2430988 Bolt (brake plate comduit bor8| (Pase,Comm 1938)(Comm 1942-U47)(122" 38-47
¢lamp) -1/ -28 x 1 /2" Truck 1938-47)
34805-58 Lockwesher-1/4"
81T 2302 Clamp (brake plate conduit) 4 | (Trucks-front & rear except 122") (122" 38
Truck-rear)
Q1A 2103 Lever {hand brake operating)-RH 1| Pmss,Comm, 122 3/4 Ton Truck 39-45
92Y 2103 Iever (hand brake operating)-RH 1| 122" 1 Ton Truck | 39-47
514 2103 lever (hand brake operating)-RH 1| (Pass 1946-L8)(Comm, 122" 3/4 Ton Truck | 46-48
1046-47)
91A 210k lever (hand brake operating)-IH ZI.h Pags,Comm, 122" 3/4 Ton Truck 39-45
92Y 210k Lever (hand brake operating)-LH 1| 222" 1 Ton Truck 39-47
51A 210k ) | Lever (hand brake operating)-LH 1| (Pass 1946-48) (Comm, 122" 3 /4 Ton Truck L6-48
- - | wo46h7)
91A 2105 Pin (hand brake link) 2| (Pass 1939-48)(Comm, 122" 3/4 Ton Truck 39-48
1939-47) | a
RY 2105 Pin (hand brake link) | 2| 122" 1 Ton Truck 3947
T8 2106 Stud (brake operating lever) 4| Pass,Comm %738
91A 2106 Retainer (hand brake lever pin) L1 (Pass 1939-48)(Comm, 122" Truck 1939-47) 39-48
351467532 Wwasher (hand brake lever pin)- 2| (Pase 1946-18)(Comm, 122" 3/4 Ton Truck L6-L3
anti rattle-3/8" 1946-47) H
914 2107 Pin (hand brake lever) 2 | Pass,Cam, 122" 3ﬂ+ Ton Truck 2945
RY 2107 | T Pin (hand brakes lever) 2 | 122" 1 Ton Truck 3947
51A 2107 Pin {(hand brake lever) 2 [ (Pass 1946-48)(Comm, 122" 3/4 Ton Truck Le6-L8
1946-47)
kh7o0-58 Wwasher (hand brake lever 2] Pass L6-48,
| spring)-5/16"
78 2108 Stem & spring (brake adjusting) L | Pass, Cam [ 37-38
81T 2108 Stem & spring (brake adjusting) 2ork| (Trucks-front & rear except 122") (122" 38
| Truck~rear)
91A 2108 Link (hand brake lever) -RE 1| (Pass 1939-48) (Comm, 122" 3/4 Ton Truck | 39-48
[ | 1939-47)
92Y 2108 Tink (hand brake lever)-RH 1| 122" 1 Ton Truck 39-47
9lA 2109L T | Tink (hand brake lever)-LH 1| (Pass 1939-48)(Comm,122" 3/4 Ton Truck 39-48
~ | 1939-47}
- 92Y 2109 Tink (hand brake lever)-LH 1| 122" 1 Ton Truck 3947
78 2112-B Washer (brake operating pin)-.78" I1.D. x 1.31" 0.D, }, | Pass,Camm 37-38
811 2132 Washer (brake -anchor pin) 4 [ (Trucks-front & reer except 122") (122" 38-39
Truck-rear)
914 2113 | Pi1ate (hand brake ceble spring) 2| (Pass 1939-48) (Comm 1942-k7) (122" Truck | 39-L8
1939)
- 91A 2119 | Equalizer (hand brake cable) 1| (Pass 1939-48) (Comm 19%2-47) (122" Truck | 39-48
1939)
91A 2121 Clevis (hand brake equalizer) 1 | (Pass 1939-48)(Comm 19h42-47)(122" Truck 39-48
1939)
91A 2125 Spring (brake shoe retainer) Yord| (Pass, Camm, 122" 3/4 Ton Truck-front & 39-45
| rear) (122" 1 Ton Truck-front)
XY 2125 Spring (brake shoe retainer) hor8] (Trucks-front & rear except 122") (122" 39-47
| 1 Ton Truck-rear)
51A 2125-B Spring (brake shoe hold down) horB| (Pass 1946-48)(Comm, 122" 3/4 Ton Truck | k6-48
front & rear 194L6-47)(122* 1 Ton Truck |
front 1946-47)

Lin 1 i e e ol S 1 s e gl Fr B Pl e et e b




2185

098=;

—0

T T 9169 AsS Y 21592 92076 P.295
PASSENGER AND COMMERCIAL BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER
- ’ .
2180
2174
2188

2186@ 2137-—@ 2169 ASS'Y 2152 2076

TRUCK BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER P-226
Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.
PART NUMBER PART NAME n:g'n MODEL YEAR
19
g1A P12R Kit (rear brake cylinder repair)-formerly 2| (Pass 1939-48)(Comm 1939-L47) 3948
01A-18372_consists of
1-GlA 2201 Cup 1-91A 2202 Cup
2-91A 2206-A Boot ]
31T 2128 K1t (rear brake cylinder repair)-formerly 2 | Trucks except 12ov 3947
01T-18372-.consiasts of
2-91T 2201 Cup 2-91T 2206-A Boot
91D 2131 Fitting (rear wheel cylinder) 2 | 122" 3/4 Ton Truck 30-47
514 2132 Washer (hand brake lever pin)-snti rattle-replaced 2 [ (Pass I956-L8)(Comm, 122" 3J/K Ton Truck LE&-LB
by 351467-832 19LE -4 7)
01A 2133 Nut (breke pipe)-7/16"-24 -use with 914 2269 100y (Pass 1939-48) (Comm, Trucks 1939-47) | 39-48
12 |
91A 2135 Housing (rear brake cylinder) -RH 1{ (Pass 1939-48) (Comm 1939-47) 39..48
91A 2136 Housing (rear brake cylinder)-IH 1| {Pase 1535-48)(Comm 1539-57) 39-48
Q1A 2140 Cylinder assy {brake master)-complete 1| (Pass 1939-4B){(Comm 1939_-L7) 39-48




LA

Foret

37 -

CHASSIS PARTS. CATALOGUE 3
PART NUMBER PART N ME No_- MODEL Ym
T o _ A ) REQ'D] o
$H1A 2140 Cylinder assy (brake master)-complete-marked 17 Pass T 1558
| ' diameter on housing
QIT 2140 L Cylinder 'asay_('brake master) -conplete l| Trucks 3047
| 2442957 Bolt (master. cylinder to breake 3 Pags 39-48
pedal bracket)-3/8"-24 x |
1 1/hn | | |
20479 -5 Bolt (mester cylinder to brake | 3| Comm,Trucks o 947
pedel bracket) -3/8"-24 x |
| 1 9/16" -
33800-58 Tut-3/87-2L =
.l 3484758 Tockwasher-3/8" .
91A 2143-A "1 Rod assy (brake master cylinder push)-3 5787 long | 1 (Pass 19§9-48)(Ccmn i9-£—_1+7) 39-48
o QI 2143-A Rod assy (brake master cylinder push)-5 1/8" long | 1 Trucks . 2947
91T 211&_; I Spring & retainer (brake mester cylinder pi'ston 1F Trucks ) B ] 3947
return)
91A 2149 Gasket (front brake line connector)-.45"I.D.-.69"0.D} 2 | (Pass 1939-48)(Comm, Trucks 1939-47) 39-48
91A 2149 Gesket (rear wheel cylinder fitting)-.45" I.D.- 2 | 122" 3 4 Ton Truok 4047
| .69" O.D. _ : o _ | _
91A 2149 Gasket (windshleld wiper silencer to air tube) ] | Refer to ]._7_?25 - .
91A 2150 Bolt (front brake line connector)-overall length 1 | (Pass 1939-&83(001:11:1 1939-41) 39-48
1,06"
91A 2151 Gasket (brake master cylinder outlet)-.61" I.D.- "1 | (Pass 1939-48)(Comm,Trucks 1939-47) 39-48
—
81" 0,D, _
Q1A 2151 Gasket (breke master cylinder outlet to brake Refer to 59T-2352-B
booster body)
91A 2152 || gasket (brake master cylinder outlet)-.51"I.D.- 1| (Pass 1939-48)(Comm, Trucks 1939-47) 39-48
.81" 0.D. | |
Q1A 2152 Gasket (vear brake cylinder inlet comnection)-.51" L | Trucks except 122" 3/4 Ton 3047
I.D.-,.81" 0.1,
91T 2151} Gasket (front brake cylinder inlet)-.51" I.D.J-.'?O" 2 | Trucks except 122" 30147
0.D, | -
91T 2154 Gasket (brake master cylinder outlet fitting)-.51" Refer to TRT 2076
'I.D.-.70"0.D.
91T 2154 Gasket (adapter to brake booster hydraulic Refer to 59T-2352-A
cylinder)-.51"1.D. -.70"0.D. L |
91A 2162-A Cap (brake master cylinder filler) 1| (Pass 1939-48)(Comm,Trucks 1939-47) 39 -48
Q1A 2167 Gagket (brake master cylinder filler cap) 1 T_(PB-HB 1939_-48)(0031111,'1'1'!101:5 1939-47) 39-48
Q1A 2169-A Piston (brake mé;éter cylinder)-use with 91A-2140 1| (Pass 1939-48)(Comm 1939-47) 39-U48
91T 2169 Piston (brake master cylinder) 1| Trucks 39.47
51A 2169 Piston (brake master cylinder)-use with 51A-2140 1| Pass L6-48
g1A 2173-A Cup (brake master cylinder primary)-1 1/16Muse with 1| (Pass 1939-48)(Comm 1939-47) 39-48
91A-2140
Q1T 2173-A Cup (brake master cylinder primary) —1-1/%" 1| Trucks 39-47
51A 2173 Ccup (brake master cylinder primary)-use with 1| Pass 46-48
51A-2140 |
91A 2174 Snap ring (brake master cylinder piston)-use with 1| (pass 1939-48)(Comm 1939-47) 39-48
| 91A-2140 | . '_
91T 217k Snap ring (brake master cylinder piston) 1 | Trucks 39-47
51A 2174 Snep ring (brake master cylinder piston)-use with Passe L6-48
51A-2140 _

¥ Ko Longer _Suppi ied




o

I

L. B T Pk, | — T L B e e e o B W~ SRS ¥R . " " g e e == ¢

o

CHASSIS PARIS CATALOGUE

ART NUMBER PART NAME NO. MODEL
‘ H | _ R‘EQ D __ . L e |
Q1A 2177 Spring (brake master cylinder piston return)-use 1] (Pass 1939-48){(Comm 1939-47) 39_!:.8 |
| | with 91A-2140 ] _ | R
51A 2177 Spring (brake master cylinder piston return)-use 1| Pass L858
__L with 51A-2140 ) | _ l |
G1A 2178 [ { Valve assy (brake master cylinder)-use with 91A 21k 1| (Pass 1939-48)(Camm 1939-47) 1 39-48
| 91T 2178 Valve assy (breke mester cylinder) 1| Trucks %947
| 51A 2178 Valve assy (brake master cylinjer)-use with 51A 211+C* 1{ Pass _ L6-48
| | .
[ 91A 2180-A Boot (brake master cylinder) 1| (Pass 1?39178-)_@@!!:1 '19%9-1?2 _ '39-5-8_-
91T 2180-A Boot (brake master oylinder) 1| Trucks | | 3047
91A 2185 T Retainer (vrake master cylinder return spring) 1| (Pass 1939-48){Comm 1939-475 39-58:_
91T 2186 Retainer (brake master cylinder boot to push rod)- 1 | Trucks 3947
Ut diameter - |
91T 2187 Retainer (brake master cylinder boot to housing)- 1 | Trucks 39-L7
developed length 5.88"
——e . | ™ + ¢
91A 2188 Plate (brake master cylinder piston stop)-use with 1| (Pass 1939-48)}Coom 1939-47) 39-48
) 91&-21&-0' _ | _—
91T 2188 1 Plate (brake mester cylinder piston stop) l} Trucks 3047
51A 218_L8 y Plate (brake master cylinder piston stop)-use with 1 ] Pass N _ 4648
| 518210
91A 2190 1 | Housing (front brake cylinder)-RE 1| Pass,Comu, 1227 Trick | 36-41
| 21A 2190-A Housing {front brake cylinder)-RH 1| (Pass 1942- ormm, Yuc - -
- 91A 2151 Housing ( front brake cylinder)-IH 1| Pass,Comm, 122" Truck 39-41
218 2191-A 1 Housing (front brake cylinder)-IH 1| (Pass 1942-48)(Comm, 122" Truck 1942-47) Lo-48
| _
i Q1T 2162 1 Housing (rear brake cylinder)-1 1/2" diameter 21 Trucks except 1227 39-47
92Y 2192 Housing (brake cylinder)-1 3/8" diameter 2 | (Trucks-front except 1227)(122" 1 Ton 39-47
| Truck-rear)
f T
91A 2154 Piston (brake cylinder)-1" diameter ork | (Pass front & rear 1939-48)(Comm, 122" 39-48
3/4 Ton Truck-front & rear 1939-47)
(1227 1 Ton Truck-front 1939-47)
91A 2195 Piston [rear brake c‘yﬂﬁﬂe{'){[ I/8" dlameter 2| (Pass 1939-48)(Comm 1933-47) 39-18
| 91a 2196 Piston (brake cylinder)-l 1/&“ dlameter Porh ( Pass,Comm, 1227 3/1+ Ton Truck-front & 39-1+1—
] rear) (122" 1 Ton Truck-front) |
911 2196 Piston (rear dbrake cylinder)-~1l 1/2" diameter L[ Trucke except 122r 39-47 ]
RY 2196 | Piston (brake cylinder) -1 3/8" diameter [y | (Trucks-front except 122") (122" 1 Ton 39-47
| Truck-rear)
| - 21A 2196 Piston (brake cylinder)-1 3/8" diameter ork | (Pass-front 1942-48)(Comm,122" 1 Ton h2-L48
| Truck-front 1942-47){( 122" 3/4% Ton Truck-
front & rear 1942-47)
91A 2201 Cup (brake cylinder)-1" diameter Pork | (Pass-front & rear 1939-48)(Comm, 122" 39-48
| 3/4 Ton Truck-front & rear 1939-47)(122"
1 Ton Truck-front 1939-%7)
91T 2201 Cup (rear brake cylinder)-1 1/2" diameter LT Trucks except 1227 39-L47
| Q2Y 2201 Cup (brake cylinder)-1 3/8" dlemster ?to% {Pasa-Tront EhI-EBHCom-front_ LTy 39-48
| (Trucks-front except 122" 1939-47) (122"
| | Truck-front & rear 1939-47)
! 914 2202 Cup (rear breke cylinder)-1 1/8" dlameter 2 1 (Pass 19%9-48) (Camm 1939-47) | 3018
91A 2203 Cup (front brake cylinder)~1 1/4" diameter Pork [ (P&ss,Comm, 1207 L Ton Truck-front)(122" 39-41
3/4% Ton Truck-front & rear)
|

et



B

Foret

39

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE_

L

PART NUMBER PART NAME | MODEL :’:ﬁﬂ .
91A 220k Spring freér vheel brake cylinder piston return) 2| (Pass 1939;EETIComﬁ;1939_ 7 39 LB
Q¥ 2204 | Spring (rear wheel brake cylinder piston return) 2 | Trucks except 122" B I 39—&?
T o2y 2208 | | Spring (wheel brake cylinder piston return) 20r%| (Trucks—front except 1227) (122" 1 Ton | 39-47
- I ] . Truck-rear) _
91A 2205 Spring (wheel brake cylinder piston return) 2ork| (Pass,Comm, 122" 3/4 Ton Truck-fromt & 39.41
. rear) (122" 1 Ton Truck~front) ~
21A 2205 Spring (wheel brake cylinder piston return) Pork | (rass-Front 19K2-E8)(Camm, 122" 1 Ton L2458
Truck-front 1942-47)(122" 3/4 Ton Truck
front & rear 1942-47)
91A 2206-A Boot (wheel brake cylinder)-use with 1" & 1 1/8" 5to6| (Pass-front & rear 1939-48)(Comm,12o" 39-48
diameter cylinders 3/} Ton Truck-front & rear 1939-47) (122"
| 1 Ton Truck-front 1939-47) |
Q1T 2206-A Boot (rea.r wheel brake cylinderT ] L | Trucke except 1228 i 39 -17
92Y 2206-A Boot (wheel brake cylinder)-1 3/8" dia. k | (Trucks-front except 1220)(122" 1 Ton T 3947
| Truck-rear) |
9la 2207-A Boot (front wheel brake cylinder)-use with 1 1/4" x| 2| (Pass 1939-48)(Comm 1939-41) 39-48
1 3/8" dlaemeter cylinders
1A 2207-A Boot (wheel brake cylinder)-use with 1 1/4" and 2ork| (122" 1 Ton Truck-front 1939-47)(122" 39-47
1 3/8" diameter cylinders | 3/1+ Ton Truck-front & rear 1939'-J+7)(Comm
-front & rear 1942-47)
G1A 2208-A Screw (wheel brake cylin.der-'blesder)-3/5"-2lL x 7/8"{ 2orlkl (Pass-front & rear 1939-48)(Comm,122" 39.48
replaced by 8 2208 3/4 Ton Truck-front & rear 1939-47)
{ (122" 1 Ton Truck-front 1939-47)
27058-87 Screw (wheel brake cyl.vent)- b | (Pass 1939-48)(Camm.193§:£%) | 39-48
No.10-32 x 1/L
[ 34803-57 Washer-No.1l0
Q1T 2208 Screw (wheel brake cyl.bleeder)-7/16"-20 x 7/8" Sorl]| (Trucks-front & rear except 1220Y(122% | 39-L7
_ | | 3 1 Ton Truck-rear) |
2430958 Bolt (bleeder screw)-1/4"-28 x | 2orl{ (Trucks-front & rear except 122") (122" 3947
1/2" 1 Ton Truck-rear)
34805-58 Lockwashar-l/h"
91T 22083 Screw ﬁrake booster nydraullc cylinder bleederj- [ 1] Refer to 59T-21+2'5-A (Trucks except 122") e L7
7/16"' -20 x 7/8" -use with 59T 2005-A
8M 2208 Screw (brake cylinder bleeder)-3/8" -24 x 51/64" Forh (Pass-Tront & rear 1939-18){Comm, 122" 3048
3/4 Ton Truck-front & rear 1939-4k7)(122"
1 Ton Truck-front 1939-47)
8M 2208 Screw (brake booster bleeder)-3/8"-2k x 51/64" Refer to 59T-2329-B & 59T-2369-B |
A 2211-B Plate assy (rear brake housing) 2 | Pass,Comm . | 28-31
SA 2211-C Plate assy (rear brake housing) 2 | Pass,Comm 28-29
A-22L8 Bolt-7715“-20 x 2 1[8“-end drilled L, | Pass,Comm 28-31
A 2249 Bolt-7/16"-20x1 25/32"-end drilled | 4| Pass,Comm 28-81
720345 Cotter pin-3/32" x 1" |
351026-5 Nut-castle-7/16" -20 8| Pass,Comm 28-29
AA 22]11-A Plate assy (rear brake houaingj- 2 | Trucks - 28-29
B 2211 Plate assy (rear brake housing) 2 | Pass,Comm 32-34
+BB 2211 Plate assy (rear brake housing) 4 2 | Trucks 28-34
#8 2211 Plate assy (rear brake housing)-RH | 1 | Pass,Comm 35-36
21 2211 Plate and bracket assy (rear brake hous ing) | 2 { Trucks 35-36
79 2211 Plate and bra.:;ket asgy (rear brake hous ing) -RH 1| Trucks 37
#18 2212 Plate assy (rear brake housing)-LH 1| Pass,Comm 35-36
79 2212 Plate and bra::ket assy (rear orske hous ing) -LH 1 | Trucks 37
/B 22k Bolt (brake housing)-7/16"-30 x 8| Pass.Ccomm 32-36
1 3/16" -end drilled
34031-87 Nut-castle-7/16" -20
72016-58 Cotter pin-3/32" x 3/4"
3520%]1-AST Fitting (rear brake lubricator 2| (Pass,Comm 1932-36) (Trucks 1932-34) 22..36
353047-AST Fitting (rear brake lubricator)| 2 | Pass,Comm 28-31
_. 2 | Trucks - 35-37
7/8"Tong also use A-2235-C or A-2236-C and'B:IIET:IT

T No Longer Supplied

T When used to Replace A-2211-A with Camshatt Bracket

o

e L 0 m— aew e




— ,-1,.1n—_mw-.:-—,-—.-_.‘qﬁr-m,.—_;w.. .

e e e R

® q%
CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE
— _m=m:==__r —— — e e e ettt e g S T ——— .  _ |
PART NUMBER PART NAME YRAR
817 2212 L] Pla.te agay grea.r brake housing) -RH 1 Truc.ks_ except 122':_ _ 38 s |
81T 2213 Plate assy (rear brake housing)-1H 1 | Trucks except 122 . i |
91A 2213 Plate asey (rear brake housing)-RH 1| (Pase 1939-42)(Comm 1939-41) 9-52
9J_T 2213 Plate &EByA(rear brake homingm 1 Trucks except 12?'_- B - 39
92y 2213 Plate assy '(r;?_a_.r brake housing) -RH 1| 122" Truck - 39
01D 2213 . Plate assy (rear hrake housing)-RH ) 1| 122* 3/h Ton Truck LO-52
01T 2213 Plate assy (rear brake housing)-RH | 1 | Trucke except 122% | 40-47
01y 2213 Plate asey (rear brake housing)-RH 1| 122" 1 Ton Truck 40-47
21C 2213 Plate assy (rear brake housing)-RH 1| Com T 4o 45
514 2213 Plate assy (rear brake housing)-RH-includes brake 1| Pass 416-48
_ ~ anchor pin _ |
59C 2213 Plate assy (rear breke housing)-RH-incliudes Drake 1{ Comm L6547
o anchor pin |
59D 2213 Plate assy (rear brake housing)-RH-includes brake 1| 122" 3/L Ton Truck We-w7 ™
anchor pin
- - 1 . , S
91A 221k Plate aasl_irear brake housing)-LH 1 | (Pass 1939-1+2) (Comm lé39-’+l) 39-42
01T 2214 Plate assy (rear brake housing)-IH 1| Trucks except 122¢ | 39
92Y 2214 Plate assy (rear brake housing)-LE 1| 122" Truck | " 39
01D 2214 Plate agsy (rear brake housing)-1H 1] 122" 3/4 Ton Truck ] 4Lo-42
01T 221k Plate assy (rear brake hous_ing)lL'E[ 1| Trucks except l1l22¢ LO-47
01y 2214 Plate assy (rear brake housing)-LH 1| 122" 1 Ton Truck ho-L7
- 21C 221k Plate assy (rear brake housing)-1H 1| Comm Lo L5
514 2214 Plate assy (rear bprake housing)-ILH-includes brake 1] Pass LELS
| anchor pin
59C 221k Plate assy (rear brake housing)-LH-includes brake 1 | Comm - L46-47
) __anchor pin |
59D 221k Plate assy (rear brake housing)-l1H-includes brake 1| 122" 3/4 Ton Truck L6 -47
anchor pin
B 2216 Bolt (rear brake housing plate)-1 T/ 3" long 12 | Trucks 28-3k
B 2216 Bolt (rear brake housing plate}-1 7/8" long 2 | Comm,Trucks 33
BB 2216 Bolt (rear brake housing plate)-1 5/16" long 12 | Trucks except 122 34-39
BB 2216 Bolt (rear radius rod)-rear-1 5/16" long 8 or| Refer to 82Y L4751
12
) 34031-87 Nut-castle (rear brake housing B or| Trucks ) p8-L7
plate)-7[16" -20 12
7203k -8 Cotter pin-3/32" x 1 -
91D 2216r Bolt (rear brake housing plate)-overall length 3 120m 3/1+ Ton Truck 39-L7
1 19/64" _ghoulder .41" long (optional with 59D-
2216 bolt & 34397-S2 locknut) | | —
50D 2216 Bolt {rear brake housing plate)-overall length “ 81 1227 3/L Ton Truck 3947 |
1.10"-shoulder .41" long
59T 2216 Bolt (rear brake housing plate)-overall length | 8| 122" 1 Ton Truck 38-47
1.10" -shoulder 46" long i B
59T 2216 Bolt (rear brake housing plate)-overall length 12 | Trucks except l22t 38-47
|
| 1.10"-shoulder .46" long |
34397-57-8 Lockwut -7/16"-20 8 or{ Trucks ’r 38-%7
12
Q1A 2221 Kit (wheel brake cylinder repair)-formerly 91A- 2ork|{ (Pass,Comm,122" 1 Ton Truck-front)(122" 39-41
F 18371 -consists of 3/4 Ton Truck-front & reer)
1-914A 2201 Cup 1-Q1A 2203 Cup
1-91A 2206-A Boot 1-91A 2207-A Boot
Q1T 2221 Kit (wheel brake cylinder repair)-formerly 91T- 2 | (Trucks except 122"_front)(122% 1 Ton 39-47
18371 -consists of Truck -rear ) S
2-92Y 2201 Cup 2-82Y 2206-A Boot |
21A 2221 Kit (wheel brake cylinder repair)-consists of corld (Pass-front 1942-L8)(Comm,122™ 1 Ton Lo -L8
1-91A 2201 Cup 1-92Y 2201 Cup Truck-front 1942-47)(122" 3/4 Ton Truck-
1-91A 2206-A Boot 1-Q1A 2207-A Boot front & rear 1942 -47)

¥ Ko Longer Supplied

. -



Soret B

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

PART NUMBER PART NAME :g; MODEL :f:*ﬂ
48 2223-C Stud (rear brake operating wedge)-overall length | 2 | Pase,Comm | , 35-%
_ 1.28" | B
‘B 2227 " T Bushing (rear breke cemshaft bracket)-.690" O.D.- T 21 Pass ,C omm - ' | 28-34
length 7 /8“
B 2227 | Busbing (hand brake toggle lever)-.890% 0.D.- | Refor to A-BHA & B-207 L —
| | length 7/8" | | r
B 2227 Bushing (front brake shaft)- 690“ 0.D.-length 7/8" 2 | Trucks - ) 35-37
BB 2227 Bushing (rear brake camshaft)-1.186" I.D,-length 2 | Trucks | | | 28-3%
[ 1 29/32" i ] —
51 2227 Bushing (rear brake operating shaft)-.75" I1.D.- | 8 | Trucks | — | 35-37
_ length 1" |
92y 2228-A Plate (rear brake anchor pin)-RH -3/L" holes 1| 122" 1 Ton Truck ] 39-47
92Y 2228-B L Plate (rear brake anchor pin)-RH-7/8" holee 1T 1 ]l 1227 1 Ton Truck ) | 39-k7
ml 2229 Extension (rear "bra]m camshaft) -ovemll lengbh' F 2J Trucks T 2539—
7 17/32" I I
BB 2229-A Extension {(rear brake C&mh&ft) -overall length 2. | Trucks except with full floatling axle 32-3h
1 10 5/8"
BB 2229-B Extonsion (rear brake camsbaft)-overall length 2 | Trucks with full floating axle 3k
| | i 11 1/8* J |
92Y 2229-A Plate (rear breke anchor pin)-LO-3/4Tholes 1| 12 T Ton Truck o N 39-57
92Y 2229-B 1 Plate (rear brake anchor pin) -LH-"{/B" noles ; 1| 122" 1 Ton Truck ] - T 39-1;"7
T B 2230 | Cam (rear brake) | l 2 l Pass ,Comm, Trucke T 28-3%
48 2230 Shaft (rear brake)-RH | 1 | Pass,Comm - 35-36
B 2231-A Camshaft (rear brake) 2 | Pass,Comn ) - 28-34
BB 2231 o Camshaft _(reé.r brake) 2 | Trucks 28-34
' 35302687 Fitting (lubricator) > | (Pass 1928-31)(Trucks 1928-3k) 28- 34
48 2231 | | Shaft (rear brake)-LH 1 | Pass,Comn - 35-36
AA 2234 Ring (rear breke camshaft dust) 2| Trucks - | 28-31
B 2234 Ring (rear brake™ camshaft dust) 2 | Pass,Comm - 28-34
1| Trucks except 122% s L7

50T 2231L-A_ Pipe (master cylinder fitting to brake booster

hydraulic cylinder)-10 1/16"' long-cut from 91A-2269
pipe -use two 91LA-2133 nuts-replaced by 9lA-2260 L

59T 2234 -B Pipe (master cylinder fitting to brake booster T 1| Trucks except 122" N L5 7
| hydraulic cylinder)-10 3/4" long-cut from 91A-2269
use two 91A-2133 nuts-replaced by 91A-2269

35 3280-S Adapter (brake pipe to brake 2| Trucks except 122" hs k7
booster hydraulic cylinder) | |
A 2235-A Lever (rear brake camshaft)-RH h 1| Pase,Commn - 28
1B 2235 Lever (rear brake camshaft)-RH 1 | Pass & Comm 30.3k
8 2235 r Lever (rear brake)-used with units having 68-4750, 1{ Pass,Comm 36
68-4751 __
B 2236 Lever (rear brake cemshaft)-LH 1| Paes,Comm 30_3)
3525515 Rivet-1/4" x 1 3/16" B 1| Pass,Com ’ 3234
AA 2237-D Extension (re&rkbr&ke camshaft)-RH 1 | Trucks 28-31
AA 2238-D Extension (reai' brake camshaft)-LH 1 | Trucks - 28-31
BB 2239 Baffle (rear brake grease) 2 | Trucks 30-3%
BB 2240-B Baffle (rear brake grease) 5 | Trucks with full floating axle except 122§ 34.L7
Lo 2240-A Baffle (brake gresase) oork| (Pass & Comm-rear 1932-36)(Pass & Comm- 32-38"
| front & rear 1937-38)(122" Truck-front
— ' 19380 _ _ |
+61 2240 Baffle (rear brake gresase) | 2| 122" Truck 38
Q1A 22L40-A Baffle (brake grease ) Sorli| (Pase-front & rear 1939-48)(Comm—front & | 39-h8
- rear 1939-47)(122" Truck-front 1939-L47)
91D 22L0 | Baffle (rear brake grease) 2 [ 122" 3/% Ton Truck ' 39-47
92y 2240.4 Baffle (brake greass) 2 (Trucke-front except 122%)(122" 1 Ton | 39-47

Truck-rear) [

—— i R

T No Longer Supplied




42

114’

e

\\\\\'\‘

oo

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

.......

Na\!

N

\\%\\:

B e e e

91T7-2081 91A-2944-A 01A-2244 01T7-2944-A 017-2944-B P-627
PART NUMBER , PART NAME azg:n MODEL YEAR
19
BB 22LL Collar (rear brake camshaft extension) ] 2 | Truckse 32-3%
7206458 Pin-grooved-3/16" x 1 1/8" 2| Trucks i 3234
tOlA 224 -p Clip (brake pipe) 10 | (Pass 1939-48)(Comm 1939-41) 39-48
+91A 22Lh-A Clip (parking. lamp to front fender apron) Refer to 13200 Parking Lamp Group
t91a 22hh.A Clip (fuel line) | Refer to 51-9297
t91a 224) -A Clip (distributor vacuum tube to cylinder head) Refer to 12226
+ 91A 224L-A Clip (brake pipe to radius rod)-front 6 | Trucks | 39
O1A 224k Clip (front brake pipe & wiring) r20rh: (Pass 1940-48)(Comm 19%0-41) ho-h8
36881-87 Screw (pipe clip to frame)- 10 | (Pass 1939-48)(Comm 1939-41) 39-48
L/hr.20 x 1/2"-self tapping
01A 224k Clip (fuel line) Refer to 51-9297 | .
01T 22kh-A Clip (frake pipe to rear axle) lor2 | Trucks B ho-47
01T 224l-A Clip (breke pipe to frame & croes member) 4 | Comm,122" Truck L5 L7
01T 224L-A Clip (brake pipe to frame & cross member) 5to7| Trucks by - 47
20312-S7 Bolt (brake pipe clip to rear 1| (Comm 1942.47) (Trucks 1940-47) ho- 47
axle housing)-3/8"-16 x 1/2"
34847.58 Lockwasher-3/8"
33798-58 Nut-5/16"-24
34846-52 Lockwesher-5 /16" *
+39870-S7 Screw (brake pipe to frame 1| Trucks L -L7
cross member clip)-5/16"-18
X 3/8" self -tapping |
0XT 22hL.A Clip (fuel 1line) Refer to 51-9297 (Pass 1932-48)(Comn, 32-48
Trucks 1932-47)
01T 2244 -B Clip (brake pipe to #2 cross member) 1 | Comm,Trucks except COE L[5
01T 2244-B | Clip (fuel 1ine) | Refer to 51-9297(Pass 1932-48)(Comn, 32-48
| | Trucks 1932-47)
BB 2245 Bushing (rear brake camshaft extension)-.75" I.D. x 2 | Trucks Zs 3],
1.12" 0.D. x .75" long
BB 2246 Tever (vear broke camshaft extenslion) T 1 | Trucks 32~ 34
151 2246 lever (rear service breke extension)-RH 1| Trucks 35
BB 2247 Tever (rear brake camshaft extension)-LH 1 | Trucks 5.3
51 2247 lever (rear service btrake extension)-IH 1 | Trucks 35- 37
352581 -57 Pin(rear brake camshaft exten- 2{ Trucks 32-37
sion lever)-5/16" x 1 1/2" |
A 2218 Bolt (rear r&dius rod)-rear 7/16"-20 x 2 1/8" end N Refer to 18-4751(Pass,Comm) 28-31
drilled
A 2058 Bolt (rear brake housing plate 7/167-20 x 2 1/8"-end] | Refer to A-2211-C (Pass,Comm) £8-31
drilled -
51A 2248 Bolt (rear brake housing plate)-used with direct LT Pass L6218
acting shock absorbers only-1/2"-20 x 3.16"
t34L427-57-8 Locknut-1/2"-20 |
50A 2248 Bolt (rear brake housing plate)-1/2"-20 x 1.76"- L1 Refer to 21A-4751(Pass 1936-48)(Com 36-48
| not drilled for cotter pin 1938-41)
Bolt {rear radius rod to brake housing cover)-1/2" o] Refer to 21A 4751 (Pass) 46-48
-20 x 1,76" -not drilled for cotter pin-use with
direct acting shock absorbers
A 22kg Bolt (rear brake housing plate)-7/16"-20 x 1 25/32"4 4| Refer to A-2211-C (Pass.Comm) 28-31
. end drilled

_

¥ No Longer Supplied




Foret

e el Al ek 1 v s HL k

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE ~
PART NUMBER PART NAME NO. MODEL
A 2249 Bolt (rear brake housing plate)-7/16"-20 x 1 25 /32"4 Refer to 18-4751(Pass,Comm)
end drilled -
B 22k9 Bolt (rear brake housing plate) -7/16"-20 x 1 3/16"-| @] Refer to 79-2212(Pass,Comn)
end drilled
594 2249 | Bolt (rear brake houslng plate).1/2'-20 x 1.12" 00t | % | Fass (only 2 used with direct acting ,
drilied for cotter pin | shock absorbers)
50A 2249 | Bolt (rear brake housing plate)-1/2"-20 x 1.12" -not 81 Comm
drilled for cotter pin
N 34399-58 Locknut (rear brake housing T horg) (Pass 1937-48)(Coumn 1937-47) | 37-48
| plate bolt)-1/2"-20 | P
- 33681-52 Nut-cagtle (brake houeling 6| Pass,Comm o 28-34
plate)-7/16"-20
| — -
51 2250 | smast (rear breke operating)}-RH 1 | Trucks | 35-37
11A 2250 ] Clip (brake pipe to cross member) 1] Pass ) ) hl—m__
— 51 2251 | | Shaft (rear breke operating)-IH 1 | Trucks 35-37
51 2252 Stud (rear brake opereting wedge )-9/16"-18 thread- 5| Trucks ) 35- 37
| overall length 2, 58" L | |
I 34033-818 - Nut-castle-9/16"-18 2_: Trucks 37 _
" 72035-S7-8 Cotter pin-1/8" x 1 | !
51 2254 Spacer (rear brake opereting wedge stud)-.56" I.D. 5| Trucks 35-57
L -1.25" 0.D. -.53" thick |
|
11A 2254 I Armor (brake pipe) 3¢.'.vx'1lL Pags ,Comm 41
11A 2254 Armor (brake pipe) 3| Pass - 46 -48

2906 i% 39201 "

N

/7\\

(]

N

2204 2201 2196 2206
2208
34805-S
24309-S P.297
TRUCK BRAKE WHEEL CYLINDER
Basic numbers only shown on illustration, Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.
PART NUMBER FPART NAME R:g-n MODEL :’:AR
9lA 2261 Cylinder assy (rear wheel breke)-Ri-complete 1| (Pass 1939-L8){Comm 1939-L7) 36-48
91T 2261 Cylinder assy (rear wheel brake)-complete 2 { Trucks sxcept 122" 39-47
20358-32 Bolt (rear wheel cylinder to 4 | Trucks except 122" 39-47
breke plate)-3/8"-16 x 13/16"
34847-58 Lockwasher-3 /8"
92y 2261 Cylinder assy (wheel brake)-complete 2 | [Trucks-front sxcept 122"){122" 1 Ton 39-47
Truck-rear)
2033652 Bolt (front wheel cylinder to L | “Trucks except 122" 39.-47
brake plate)-5/16"-18 x 11/16"
34846-52 Lockwasher-5 /16" —
' _ i
T 91A 2262 Cylinder assy (rear wheel brake)-ILH-complete 1| (Pass 1939-L8)}{Corm 1939-47) 39-48
2031082 Bolt (brake cylinder to brake 6 | (Pase 1939-L8)(Comm,122"Truck 1939-L7) 39-48
plate) -5/16"-18 x 1/2"
348L6-82 Lockwasher-5 /16"
|

+ No Longer Supplied

d
[T T T S i I U TR PR e

=Pl S

Wt ol LA AL it e ST by AL o MR - - e o e e o

et = Sl ] g Lt e el e o -, \om i, i Lohs Y

T Wl i i B P i gL 1 gy




S S o ST AL OGUE e
BRARE PP TENGTH CHAT

The lengths shown orn this chart include 5/32"” at each end for the flanges - finished tubes when
~ properly flanged will be 5/16" shorter than the dimension shown after flange has been formed on each end.

YEAR
19

WHEEL YEAR
BASE 19

RIGHT FRONT BRAKE

*CUT TO
LENGTH

WHEEL
BASE

*CUT TO

MODEL LENGTH

MODEL l

.

LEFT FRONT BRAK

COE | 01" 39 68 1/16" COE
Pass & Comm 112" 39 60 11716 Truck
Truck 122" 39 61 9/16" Truck except COE 134" 39 ho 3/8"
Truck except CCE 134" 39 62 1/8" COE 134" 39 L9 11/16"
COE | 1 13y 39 68 1/16" Truck except COE 157" 39 4o 3/8»
Truck except CCE 157 39 l 62 1/8" COE | 157 i 39 k9 11/16"
COE 1 1B 39 68 1/16" School Bus 191" 39 k2 3/8"
School Bus 191" - 39 62 1/8" Truck 120m Lo-h1 42 3/16"
Pass except 60 HP 112 | b0 60 15/16" COE 4oLT 47 5/167
Pass & Comm 60 HP 11om 40 51 7/167 Truck except COE Lo-47 41 5/16"
Comm 112" ho-l1 60 15/16" COE Lo47 47 5/167
Truck 120m l ho-k1 | 70 5/16" Truck except COE Lo-47 | 41 5/16m
COE 101" Lo-47 73 5/16" COE | L7 5/16"
Truck except COE 134" Lodt 67 5/167 School Bus 41 5/167
COE 13} o447 | 73 5/16" C onm 43 3/4m
- Truck except COE 158" LoLT 67 5 /16m Truck
~ COE | 158" l ko7 l 73 5/16"
School Bus’ 104 koL7 67 5/16" LEFT REAR BRAKE
Pass 114" L1 50 T7/16" -
Comm 114 hah7 67 15/ 167 COE 39 T 7/16"
Truck 100 Lo L7y 71 7/16" 3/4 Ton Truck 39 | 819/16r
Pass 114 L2148 |_50 7/8" 1 Ton Truck 39 81 9/16"
- — Truck & COE 39 | 86 13/16"
RIGHT REAR BRAKE Truck & COE 39 | 86 13/16"
—— ' School Bus 39 86 13/16"
COE 101" 39 - TS5 T/167 Pass & Comm. 39-40 63 7/8"
3/4 Ton Truck 1207 39 81 916" 3/4% Ton Truck ho-L1 21 7/16"
1 Ton Truck 120 39 81 9/16" 1 Ton Truck Lo-h1 21 5/8
Truck & COE 134" 39 86 13/16" COE Yo7 19 15/ 16"
Truck & COE 157" 39 86 13/16" COE with 2 Speed Axle | 101" | 40-47 21 7/16"
School Bus 101" I 39 86 13/16" Truck & COE 134" LokT 19 15/16"
Pass & Comm 112" 3940 70 3/8" Truck & COE with 2 134 Lot 21 7/16"
3/4% Ton Truck 1200m I Lokl L1 1/4m Speed Axle
1 Ton Truck 120" ho-41 41-1/167 Truck & COE 158 Lo-lT 19 15/16"
COE 101" 4047 bYy 5160 Truck & COE with 2 158" hou7 | 21 7/267
COE with 2 Speed Axle 101" ko7 | Uh 13/26" Speed Axle I
Truck & COE : 134" | Lo-LT Gy 5716 Truck with 2 Speed Axle | 194 40-47 21 7/16"
Truck & COE with 2 Speed| 134" holt7 L 13/16m School Bus 194+ Lokt 19 15/16"
Axle Pass 114 ] Lg /8"
Truck & COE 1587 ! ho-k7 l L 57167 Corm 11k hah7 | 23 1/8"
Truck & COE with 2 Speed 158" ho-47 Li 13/167 3/4% Ton Truck 122m Yoyt 23 7/16"
Axle | | 1 Ton Truck 100 Yo7 23 1/8"
-School Bus 194" ho-47 4 57167 Pass - 4o L8 50 5/16"
Truck with 2 Speed Axle | 194" |  hok7 | A4 13/16°
Comm - 11em b1 70 3/8" MASTER CYLINDER TO REAR BRAKE HOSE
Pass l 11k L1 L9 7/8" A : S -
C omm 1 | 4247 42 7/16" Truck 120m 39 25 13/16"
3/4 Ton Truck holt L2 3/hn Truck & COE 13 39 20 7/16"
1 Ton Truck ha L7 L2 9f16m School Bus ! 191" 39 89 916"
Pass k24,8 50 5/16" Truck & COE 157" 39 55 9/16"
—— — Pass & Comm 112" 39-40 19 7/16"
‘MASTER CYLINDER TO FRONT BRAKE CONNECTOR COE 101" ho-46 58 5/16"
— —_ - Truck & COE 134" Lo-46 91 5/16"
Pass & Comnm 112" 39 38 9/16" Truck & COE 158" hok6 11+ /16"
Pass & Comm 1127 Lo 37 3/167 Truck 122" - ho-47 79 1/1€"
C omm | 112n 41 37 3/16" School Bus 194" ho-b7 | 150 5/16°
Pass . 114 | 1+1-1+8‘L 39 9/16" Pass 114" 41-L8 23 1/16"
— S S 1 Com 114" halT 71 1/2"
REAR BRAKE HOSE TO TEE COE 101" hol7 | 59 13/167
e —— — Truck 134" ho-47 92 13/16"
Pass 114" b1-48 19 5/16" Truck & COE 158" Le-L7 | 116 13/1Q7
Truck 194 LO6-k7 | 152 13/16"

* Cut from 91A-2269 Pipe and use 2-9(A-2133 Nuts Before Flanging.

-"M_N_'-./



el

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE | o
o . o " = — s e e T R N ICAE TR =A%, o -_::E
PART NUMBER PART NAME NO. |
REQ'D
OlA 2269 Pipe (brake)-supplied in 25Fft.rolls | | mf
91A-2133 " Nut (brake pipe)-use with 91A-2269 | |
H brake pipe
B-1L607-A Grommet (brake pipe in No.2 cross 1 | Trucks
member ) +
- 1] ) -
Q1A 2269 Pipe (fuel)-supplied in 25 f£t, rolls ~ Refer to_'9232 Z-Paaa,(}m,h‘uckay
QJA 2270 Support (ha.nd. brake conduit) 1l | Pase,Comm T
91A 2271 Guide (hand brake cable stabllizer) 5[ (Pase 1939-50){Comn 1939-51)
Q1A 2272 Strap (hand brake cable stabilizer) 2 | Pase,Comm |
Q1A 2273-A Grommet (hand brake cable) - | 1 | {Pass 1939-540)(Comm 1939-41)
91A 2275-A Cable assy (band brake)-rear-first 5000 jobs 1939- | 1 | Pass,Comm | K
124.50" long o |
91A 2275-B Cable assy (hand brake)-rear-after 5000 jobs 1939- 1 { (Pass & Comm 1939-41)(122* 3/4 Ton Truck | 39-41
122" long 1939)
QY 2275 Cable assy (hand brake)-rear-123.50" long 1 | 1227 Truck T 39
99A 2275 Cable assy (hand brake)-rear-100,25" long 1 | Pass - R
01Y 2275 Cable asey (hand brake)-rear-543.25" long 2 | 1227 Truck L0511
_ . . .
21A 2275 Cable assy tha.nd brake )~rear-107.25" long 1| Pass L Lo L8
21C 2275 Cable asay (hand brake)-rear-i44,75" long 2 | Comm,122" Truck - L2-47
Q1T 2276 Bolt (rear wheel brake cylinder commection)-1/2"-20 | 2 | Trucks except 1229 3/4 Ton " | 39-k7
Li]
| x 1.36 | J
91T 2277 Connection (rear wheel brake cylinder inlet) 2 | Trucks except 122 3/L Ton [ 39-%7
91a 2279 | | Clip (hand brake conclru1€) 1| Pass,Comm — 39
Q1A :2279 Clip (brake booster vacuum tube to c¢luteh housing) 2 | Trucks except 122" ] hj-Jfr
t01A 2279 Clip (hand brake conduit) 1| (Pass,Comm 19%0) (Comm, 122" Truck 1945-47) LO-47
2L427_87 Bolt (cable clip)-5/16"-2k x ““
1 1/4"
33798-8 Nut-5/16"_2k T B | | |
3484650 Lockwasher-5/16" )
01A 2281 Clip (left front breke pipe)-LED 1 | Pass,Comn BO-hL
78 2296 -A Spring (brake shoe retracting)-Black 2ork] (Pass,Comm-front & rear 1937-38)(122" 3738
Truck-front 1938)
81T 2296 Spring (brake shoe return)-adjusting side 2ord] (Trucke-front & rear except 122")(122" | 38-39
| Truck-rear 1938)
— ' . .
78 2297-B Spring (brake shoe retracting)-Orange 2orh| (Pass,Comm-front & rear 1937-38)(122" 37-38
™ruck-front 1938)
81T 2297 Spring (brake shoe return)-operating side 2ork] (Trucks-front & rear except 1220)(122" 38-39
Truck-rear 1938) :
59r' 2301 Retainer & seal assy (brake booster vacuum push rod)] 1| Trucks except 122" R |
-use with 59T-2005-A |
B 1T . *
20388-397 Bolt (retainer & seal assy to 51 Trucks except 122" L5_47 |
hydraulic cylinder)-3/8"-16 |
_Xx 1l"-use with 59T-2005-A l
3484 7.58 Lockwesher-3 /8"
S5OT 2308 -A Disc assy (brake booster control valve)-use with 1 | Trucks except l22" j+5..l|.7
59T -2005-A |
¥  No Longer Supplied T

A

m ¥ o I. " b ) 4 . . wl :




241 @/ | A ) pA " d @
- ) al ) . 9 \ \@ 2
351987-S s 9 @ f W/
T N 353280 -5 AL
EEEEEQmﬂ, 9431 \§g§s 5

92375
3515895 < _
2364 92409

94374 4090 2344 Sy,

O ) — -
gy
ppntt
4

33798-S
................... = v 34847
Ry,

,,,,,,,,,,,
Yﬂ”é””"” N G > 33800-5

) ’\///////M// \ 944995

2429

N

2377

352643 -S

:
/ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,

)/

Al

3513215 33798 S 34846 S 2350 P-613

1945-47 BRAKE BOOSTER (PISTON TYPE)

Basic numbers only shown on illustration, Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

ANOO0TTIVLIVD Sldvd SISSVYHD

9%




351598-S

9418 /}@5@'/ Y7
2493 2384%@ 0N

2369

353277-AS

2308 2,
‘ ;

2393 —

2438 \,@

2396 : %
2415 \Q% 24394.5

2421

2365

@7@ s
f 23992

9151 92237‘;
2076 \ 94309.5
254 ~@

34805.5 2399

2208 353280-5
2408

2385
2324

244995 ¢

V4 5::/:’94391 -S 90388.5 /@\

353277-A-5
34905-S

3582415
358237-S

18161 ASS'Y.

1945-47 BRAKE BOOSTER (DIAPHRAGM TYPE)

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

2361 2394
2350 343975 23

358039-5

P-608

IANDOIVLVD Sldvd SISSVHD

Ly



48

Jora

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE
PART NUMBER PART NAME R:g‘b MODEL YEAR
59T 2309.-B Kit (brake booster majJor repalr)-use with 56T-2005-B 1 | Trucks except 122V J;-E7
consistas of
1-59T 232L.B Diaphragn 1-59T 2398-B Retalner
1-59T 2351 Seal 1-58T 2373-B Gasket
1-597 2408-B Cup 1-59T 2375 Spring
1-59T 2kos Ring 1-59T 2378 Retainer
1-59T 2415-B Retainer 1-59T 2380 Gasket
1-597 2437 Gasket  1-50T 2382 Gasket
1-59T 2438.B Spring  1-59T 2384.B  Seal
1-59T 2397-A Seel 1-352643-5 Pin
1- Piston 1- Gasket
53T 2309-C Kit (brake booster ma jor repair)-use with 59T 2005 -4 1| Trucks except 122" 4547
consists of
1-59T 2308-A ° Disc 1507 2366-A Piston
1-59T 2373-A  Gasket 1-597 238L-a  Seal
1-59T 2392-A Spring 1-59T 239L_a Diaphragm
1-59T 240o8-A  Cup 1-59T 239G-A  Seal
1-59T 2ki2 Gasket 1-59T 2418 Spring
1-59T 2438-A Spring 1-351598-8 Gasket
1~ Plunger 1- Dlaphragm 1- Seal
) 1- Hose 1- Washer
59T 2324 -4 Diaphragm assy (brake booster vacuum control valve)-| 1| Trucks sxcept 1pa" k-4
uss with 59T-2005.A
59T 2324 -B Diaphragm assy (breke booster vacuum control valve)-| 1| Trucks except 122" 507
use with 59T-2005-B
59T 2326-A Cap assy (brake booster vacuum control valve)-use 1| Trucks except 120" k57
with 59T-2005-4
59T-2,15-A Retainer (brake booster vasuum 1} Trucks except 122 b5-47
control valve cap) -use with
59T -2005-A
59T 2326-B Cap assy (brake booster vacuum control valve)_yge 1] Trucks except 122V h5.L7
with 59T-2005-B
59T -2415-B Retainer (brake booster ves.control|l 1| Trucks except 122V 4547
valve cap-with 50T-2005-B
59T -2380 Gasket (brske booster control valve| 1 | Trucks except 125" hsh7
cap to poppet valve body)-1.L8"
dia.-1/16" thick-with 50T-2005-B
59T 2327 Body & poppet valve assy (brake boosier vacuum 1 | Trucks except 1227 Ls L7
control-use with 59T-2005-B
50T -2382 Gasket {poppet valve body to brake 1 | Trucks except 1227 L5-L7
booster body)-use with 59T-2005-B
355009-S8 Screw & lockwasher assy No.8- 5| Trucks except 122" 4547
32 x 5/8"-use with 5§T-2005-B
59T-2433 ¥it(poppet valve repair)-consists of] 1| Trucks except 1207 L5247
1-Disc zsay 1-Disc
1-Special Screv 1-Special Washer
59T 2329-A Body assy {brake booster)-front-use with 59T-2005-A 1] Trucks except 122" L5 L7
59T 2325-B Body assy (brake booster)-front-use with 59T-2005-B 1| Trucks except 122" 4547
35327T7-AS Elbow(vacuum hose conn,to front]
body)-use with 59T -2005-B
8M-2208 Screw (brake booster bleeder)- 3/8" 1| Trucks except 122" L5547
-2k x 31/64" ~use with 55T-2005-B
59LT 2336 Hose {brake booster breather)-1/2"x 55" long-cul to 1| Tracks except 122" ks A7
length
3532558 Grommet (brake booster breather] £ | Trucks except 122¢ L= 7
hoge)-use with 59T«2005-A
59T 2337-B Kit (brake booster vacuum cylinder packing)-use 1| Trucke except 122" Ls-hy

with 59T-2005-B-consiats of
1-Wick
1-Seal

1-Packing 1-Ring

1-Special Nut




Soree

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

49

PART NUMBER PART NAME a:g:n MODEL
59T 2342-A | | Clemp essy (breather hoss )-3/4" 1.D.-with 507-2005-A| 2| Trucks except 122" 54T
SGT 2344 Clamp assy (brake booster vacuum hose)-lﬁ/ 16" dia. | B8 | Trucks except 122® ' s h7
S5OT 2349-A Tube (intake manifold to brake booster vacuum 1| Trucks except 122° W
cylinder)-upper-use with 59T-2005-A |
59T 2349-B Tube assy (intake manifold to brake booster vacuum 1| Trucks except 122" I L5-47
cylinder)-upper~use with 597-2005.B
59T 2350-A Clemp assy (brake booster body)-use with 59T-2005-A 1 | Trucks except 122" Ls L7
- 1 ¥27211-8 Bolt (clamp assy)-1/4" 2B x 2° | 1 | Trucks except 122" k547
_ 33796-S7 Nut-1/4" .28 | . I -
59T 2350-B Clamp bolt (brake booster body)-5/16" -2k x 7 5/16°- | & | Trucks except 122" LS L7
- o use with 59T-2005-B J
348L6-52 Lockwasher-5/16" | [
59T 2351 [ Seal (brake booster vecuum body)-rubber-5 3/4" dia.x| 1 | Trucks except 122" w57
| | 1/16" thick-use with 59T-2005-B
50T 2352-A | Pipe (master cyl. fitting to brake booster body)- I 1| Trucke except 1227 | Ls-47
14 5/16"long-cut from 91A-2269 pipe-use two 91A-2133
nuts-use with 59T -2005-A-replaced by 91A-2269
W Pipe (master c;;linder fitting to brake booster ?t::-d;;,r)-1 1 . 'T;uc;—l.:_s except 122" h 4s-47
15 7/16"1ong-cut from 91A-2269 pipe-use two 91A-2133
| | nuts-use with 59T-2005-B-replaced by 91A-2269
01A 2151 Gesket (breke mester cylinder out- | 5 | Trucks except 122" I ] 1*54T
let to breke booster body)-.61" |
I.D.-.81" 0.D.
9IT-215% Gasket (adapter to brake booster 5 | Trucks except 122" T s547
hyd. cyl.) | |
- 353280-5 Adapter (brake pipe to brake 2 | Trucks except 122" J+5-l+7”
booster hydraulic cylinder)
59T 2361-1—1 Spring (brake booster dlaphragm & pressure plate 1| Trucks except 122" lu5.li.7
return)-use with 50T -2005-A _ - _
351599-8 Washer (spring seat)-1.16" 1| Trucks except 122" k547
I.D.-1.62" 0.D. -use with
| 59T -2361-A
59T 2361-B | Spring (brake booster pressure plate return)-5 1/h" 1| Trucke Except 100" 4547
dia. large end -8" long -use with 59T-2005-B | .
1351321-S8 Washer (spring seat) -.575" 1| Trucks except 122" 4547
I.D.-1.k4" 0,D.-use with |
59T -2361.-B
59T 236-5-.& Tube (intake manifold to brake boogter vacuum 1 h Trucks except 1227 B 5517
cylinder)-lower -use with 59T-2005-A |
-59'1‘ 25;5_2-B T{;t'be (intake manifold to brake booster vacuum 1 | Trucks Except 122" bsh7
cylinder)-lower-use with 59T -2005-B a | | i
59T 2363 Cap assy (brake booster bdreather) 1| Trucks Except 122" [ 4547 _
50T 2364 -B Spring (braks booster hyd. ploton check ball return)| 1| Refer to 50T 2368-B(Trucks except 122) | B5-L7
-use with 59T 2005-B
59T 2365-A Valve assy (brake booster vacuum cylinder check)- 1 | Trucks except 122" I5-I7
3/8" pipe thread-use with 50T-2005-A
59'_'1' 2365'-28 valve assy (brake booster vacuum cylinder check) - 1 - Trucks Except 122" 45-4'7_
on dash-1/2" & 3/4" pipe thd.-use with 59T-2005-B l
TRT-2447 Gasket (brake booater check valve 1| Trucks except 122" s 7
| body)-fibre-use with 59T -2005-A | ) _
353271-A-8  Elbow (check valve to vacuum 1 | Trucks except 120" L5y 7
| i hose )-use with 59T -2005-A
358237-5 Connector (manifold to valve)- 1| Trucks except 122" hs-L7
3/8" pipe thread | | o
35824 1-5 Nipple(valve assy to connector)| 1| Trucks except 122" hs L7
-3/8" pipe thread - - H |
+351702-S Connector (valve to cyl. tube- 1T | Trucke except 122" MG
1/2"p1pe thd.-with 59T-2005-B |
+351087-5 Commector (valve to nlpple)-3/4"| 1| Trucks except 122" L5347
pipe thd.-with 59T-2005-B

E; No Longer supplied

s d e R



511

CHASSIS
PART NUMBER PART NAME MODEL
19
59«1"235.3 Body assy ('bre.]Ece' booster}-rear-uss with 59T-é005—A TYiCID except 122" —IE_-:E-—;__
] | 358039-S ~ Plug (brake booster rear body7-4 1| Trucks except 122" 457
% /8"-use with 59T -2366-A
59T -4090M~C Hose-1/2" I.D. x 15/16" 0.D. x 16" | As | Trucke except 122" b5-L7
| -cut to fit brake booster Reqd |
| Hose (brake booster check valve 1 | Trucks except 122 (6 cyl) L5-K7
assy to intake manifold tube)-
13" long-use 59T-4090M-C
Hose (brake booster intake manifold| 2 | Trucks except 122" L5-L7
tube connection)-3" long-use
59T -4O9OM-C |
Hose (brake booster vacuum cylindeJ 1| Trucks except 122" 45 47
40 operating valve)-8 1/2" long- | |
use 59T -4090M-C
) - fiose (brake booster vacuum cyiinder| 1 [ Trucks except 122" L5-57
connector) ~2 _'l./ 2" Jong-use
59T -40GOM-C | |
Hose (brake booster check valve 1 | Trucks except 122" (8 cyl) L5-R7
assy to inteke manifold tube) -
5 1/2" long-use 59T -4OGOM-C |
5GT 234L Clamp assy (brake booster hose) 8 Trucks except 122° L5.47
) 5§T 2366-3 Body assy (brake booster)-rear-use with 59T -2005-B 1| Trucks Except 122" Bl L7
T 3379888 Nut (brake booster to mounting| 1| Trucks except 122" h5.-47
bracket )-5/16" -2k -use with |
_ 59T -2005 -B
T 3,846 -52 Lockwasher-5 /16" —
50T 2308-A Plston assy (brake booster hydraniic cylinder)-use 1| Trucks except 122" LsL7
with 59T -2005-A
- 59T 2308-B - Platon assy (brake booster hydraunlic cylinder)-use 1| Trucks Except 122" b5 -7
with 59T -2005-B
% 358240-S Ball (brake booster hydraulic 1] Trucks Except 122" hs L7
piston check)-9/32" dla.-use
| with 59T -2005-B
597 2304 -B Spring (brake booster hydraulic 1| Trucks Except 122" Ls L7
piston check ball return)-use
with 59T -2005-B
59T 2398-B Retainer (brake booster hydraullc 1 { Trucks Except 122" Ys 17
piston check valve)-use with
| 59T ~2005-B
50T 2300-A Plug (brake booster hydraulic cylinder end)-use 1 | Trucks except 122" L5
with 59T -2005-A
351598 S Gasket (brake booster hydraulic| 1| Trucks except 150% Wy -h7
cylinder end plug)-use with
59T -2005 -A
59T 2369 -B Fitting (brake booster hydraulic cylinder end)-use 1 | Trucks sxcept l1e2" 45-47
with 59T -2005-B
8M 2208 Screw {brake booster bleeder)- 1 | Trucks except 122" 45-47
3/8"-24 x 51/6L" _use with
59T-2005-B | |
59T 2437 Gasket (brake booster hydraulic 1 | Trucks Except 122" 4547
cylinder end fitting) -use with
59T -2005 -B -
50T 2373-A Gasket (brake booster vacuum cylinder to hydraulic 1| Trucks except 122" L5-47
cylinder)-1/32" thick-use with 59T-2005-A
59T 2373-B Gasket(brake booster hyd. cylinder to vacuum body)- 1] Trucke except 122" b T
use with 59T 2005-B
59T 2375 Spring {brake booster push rod vacuum seal retainer) 1| Trucks Except 122¢ he L7
—use with 59T-2005-B
3515895 wesher (epring seat)-3/8"-use 1 [ Trucks except 122" 45-47
with 59T-2005-B

-~



Forael

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

———— it T A ——— T e e —— e A e B d i A R

o1

PA.RT NUMBER PART NAME NC{. MODEL YRAR
| | . B o L REQ'D | | I o
59T 2377-A I Rod (brake booster vacuum push)-7/16"-20 x 5 13/16" 1| Trucks except 122" | b5 4
-uge with 597-2005-A
34397-S7-8 Nut (brake booster vacuum push 1| Trucks except 122" 4547
rod)-?/lG" -20-use with '
59T -2005 -A
50T 2377-B Rod assy {(brake booster vacuum push)-6 31/32" lo 1| Trucks except 122" Ls.47
-use with 59T-2005-B - |
| 35264 3-S Pin (brake booster push rod to 1| Trucks Except 122" bhs.y7
hydraulic piston)-9/16"x3/32"
-use with 59T -2005-B
59T 2378‘ | Retainer (brake booster vacuum control piston)-"C" 1| Trucks Except 122¢ hes 7
wagher -use with 59T-2005-B | - i
351218-58 Washer (brake booster vacuum - 1| Trucks except 122" hs-47
control piston retaining)-
97" I.D.-.75" 0.D.-use
with 59T-2005-B #
59T 2380 Gasket (brake booster control valve cap assy to 1] Refer to 59T 2326-B{Trucks except 122") L& U7
poppet valve body)-1.48" dia.-1/16" thick-use
with 59T -2005-B |
SOT 2381 Retainer & seal assy (brake booster vacuwn push rod)] 1 | Trucks except 122" 4s-L4v
- -use with 59T-2005-A_replaced by 59T-2301 |
59T 2382 Gasket (poppet valve body to brake booster body) - 1| Refer to 59T 2327 (Trucks except 122%) he 4T
use with 59T-2005-B
59T 238k4-A Beal (brake booster vacuum push rod)-use with 1 | Trucks except 122" W47
59T -2005 -A _
59T 238L4-B Seal (brake booster vacuum push rod)-use with 1| Trucks except 122" 45. 47
59T -2005 -B |
59T 2385-A Bushing (brake booster push rod)-1 11732 " long-use 1| Trucks except 122" L5 L7
with 59T-2005-A |
59T 2385-B Washer (brake booster push rod vacuum seal retainer)] 1| Trucks Except 122" L5 L7
_use with 59T-2005-B
50T 2392-A Spring (brake booster control valve dlaphragm 1| Trucks except 122" L7
return)-use with 59T-2005-A |
50T 2392-B Spring (brake booster control valve diaphragm ret 1 | Trucks except 122" U547
-use with 59T-2005-B
50T 2393 Guard (brake booster conirol valve disc)-use with 1] Trucks except 122" Lk
59T -2005 -A
~ 50T 239%-A Dlaphragm & pressure plate assy (brake booster 1| Trucks except 122" s b7
vacuum ¢ylinder)-use with 59T-2005-A
59T 2394 -B Plate (brake booster vacuum cylinder pilston)-front- 1| Trucks Except 122" L5 L7
use with 59T-2005-B |
59T 2395 Plate (brake booster vacuum cylinder piston)-rear- 1| Trucks Except 122" 4547
use with 597-2005-B | __
50T 2396-B Piaston (brake booster vacuum control valve-use with 1 | Trucks except 1227 1547
59T -2005-B
50T 2397-4A Seal (brake booster push rod)-use with 59T-2005-B 1| Trucks Except 122" ' 45-47
59T 2398-B Retainer (brake booster hyd. piston check valve) 1| Refor to 59T 2368-B(Trucks except 122%) L5 L7
-use with 59T-2005-B | |
50T 2399-A Seal (brake booster control valve pistorf) -use with 1 Trucks except 122" Lel7
59T -2005-A | _
50T 2369-B Cup (brake booster vacuum control valve piston)-use| 2| Trucks except 122" 4547
with 59T-2005-B

. . : X i
- : S R wnal o T B L
i bt IR R !‘"-':.-.- dl - e '-"\-: it s 2

L i M e e i AT b e 1

PN PR P ITSRRT TP S STRET AR T RS

W T 1




92

- — e —

[T T

- CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE
PART NUMBER . PART NAME R:g;ﬂ MODEL :":AR
59T 2L 08-A Cup {brake booster hnydranlic piston)-use with 59T- 1| Trucks except 122" h5-i7
2005 <A
59T 24L08-B Cup (brake booster hydarulic piston)-use with 59T- 1| Trucks except 122" L5477
2005-B
sQT 2409 Ring (brake booster hydraulic piston stop)-use with 1| Trucks except 122" hs-L7
50T -2005 =B
50T 2412 Gasket ({brake booster push rod seal retainer)-Use 1 | Trucks except 122" h5-L7
with 59T-2005-A
50T 2415-A Retalner (brakg booster vacuum control valve cap)- 1| Refer to 59T-P326-A(Trucks except 1227 ) Le L7
uge wlth 59T -2005-A
50T 2415-B Retainer (brake booster vacuum control valve cap)- 1| Refer to 59T 2326-B(Trucks except 122") 4547
use with 59T-P005-B
50T o417 Cylinder (brake booster vacuum control piston)-}/B" 1 | Trucke Except 122" L5-L7
I.D.-use with 59T-2005-B
50T 215 Spring (brake booster hydraunlie piston return) -use 1 | Trucks except 122" s L7
with 59T -2005-A
50T 2419 Body (brake booster control valve)-use with 59T - 1| Trucks excent 122% b7
2005-A-replaced by 8T-2419 & 8T-22328
8T 2419 Body (brake booster control valve)-use with 1 | Trucks except 122" LW5_47
59T-2005-4 & 8I-2005
8T-22328 Elbow (brake booster control valve 1| Trucks except 122" k5. 47
body}-1/2"pipe thread-use with
87241
35327 7T-A-5 Elbow (brake booster control 1| Trucks except 122% ks L7
valve body)-3/8"-pipe thread
use with 59T-2L1g
2432L_87 Bolt (brake booster control 4L | Trucks except 122" 45 L7
valve body to hydraulilc
cylinder)-1/4"-20 x 5/8"
2hlo5.597-8 Rolt (brake booster control 2 | Trucks except 122" L5.47
valve body to hydraulic
cylinder)-1/4" -28 x 1 1/4"
3379657 Nut-1/%4" 28
34905 .87 Lockwasher-1/4"
SOT 2420 Connector (brake booster vacuum cylinder to control 1| Trucks Except 122" s L7
valve body)-1/2" Diameter -use with 59T-2005-B
59T 2421 Screen (brake booster control valve)-use with 59T- 1| Trucks except 122 L L7
2005 -A
SQT 2422 Kit (brake booster hydraulic cylinder repair)-use 1 | Trucks except 122" 4547
with 597.2005-B ~<ongistes of
1.59T 2425.3 Cylinder 1-7THY) 2493 Gasket
1- 356106- 58 Nut
50T 24273 Retainer (brake booster hydravlic plston return 1| Truacks except 122" S Iy

soring)-use with 59T-2005-A

[ ———— T S



% >
CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGL —_—
NO. . YEAR
PA:T ﬂUHBER | PAﬁf .NAHE rea Dl upul. o
50T 2425-A Body (brake booster hydranlic cylinder)-use with 1| Trucks except 122" 4547
| 59T -2005-A |
i 3 e l 1 . .
91T -2203 Screw (brake booster hyd. cyl. 1| Trucks except 1220 5-kT
bleeder)-7/16"-20 x 7/8"-use with
59T7-2005-A | _ -
I 24309-58 Bolt-1/4"-28 x 1/2"-uge with 1| Trucks except 122" 45,47
91T-2208
D 34805-58 Lockwasher-1/4" _ l |
SR . - — e e} -
59T 2k25-B Cylinder (brake booster hydraulic)-use with 59T- 1| Trucks Except 122" - ks 47
2005-B | ]
— . e . —— _ e
. ORI RS | 4 ——---——-—-—--—————-—-—-—-—-—-—-————*———-——-—-_ . - .
59T 2h2T "I Ring (brake booster push rod snap)-use with T | Trucks except 122 | ¥55T
5T -2005-A |
——— + ' - - T s
A _ e e L .
59T 2429 Retainer (brake booster vacuum piston felt)-use 1| Trucks Except 122" W4T
-2005-B | |
with 59T-2005
-| S— e —————yia -I S —————
59T 2431-A Retainer (brake booster push rod vacuum seal spring)l 1 | Trucks except 122" L5.47
-use with 59T-2005-B ) .
| — -
50T 2433 Kit (poppet valve repair)-use with 50T-2005-B- Refer to 59T 2327
consists of
1-Disc assy 1-Disc
1-Specisl Screw 1-Special Washer L T.
TRT 2435 | valv.e (Tbrake booster check).uge with 59T-2005-A 1{ Trucks except 122 h5_h7'
- — —_———_—W
50T k37 Gesket (brake booster vacuum control piston cylin- 1| Trucks except 122F - th’f
der)-use with 59T-2005-B |
59T 2437 Gasket(brake booster hydraulic cylinder end fitting) Refer to 59T 2369-B
-use with 59T1T-2005-B - |
50T 24 3B-A Spring (brake booster control valve)-use with 1| Trucks except 122% 4547
59T -2005-A-replaced by 8T-2Lk38
59T 2438-B Spring (brake booster wacuum control valve)-use 1 | Trucks except 122" h5-47
with 507-2005-B | |
8T 2438 ' Spring (brake booster control valve)-use with 1{ Trucks excent 122" L5-47
| 59T 2005-A ~
TRT 2439 Spring (brake booster check valve )-use with 59T- 1] Trucks except 122% s 47
2005-A |
| 1
50T 2440-A Collar (brake booster push rod)-use with 59T-2005-A 1| Trucks except 122¢ ] ‘ b5y
TRT 2441 Body (brake booster check valve)-Male-use with 1| Trucks except 122" . | bs-k7
59T -2005 ~A | ) | .




> , Foret

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

S
2454
2455
Ny
; f/ l|' )/”Hm !
i | \ g e, i it h
| 'mef W (‘. | .'”“ 4 H/fﬁ:{” . ~
N mnwmuwn,u/ kg . e :
o= * .- o\
”f‘fﬁfﬁ”’” L, - } r i
Ry = 351536-5 e N
1547 \ G N
2479 \© ' o >
2462 S @'m 34846-S
2489 353027-S . 2439275
72010-5 33995. s -
7533 /\ P-232
| | 72010-S
1940-47 TRUCK BRAKE PEDAL 194.0-48 PASSENGER BRAKE PEDAL
Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts. .
PART NUMBER PART NAME R:g'n MODEL :":‘“R
T ———— i — e L e et e e e et
Service Brake C Controls
00A 2442 Clip (brake pedal retracting spring) Paas | 1118
GHA 2hlp | | Clip (brake pedal retracting spring) 1| 7Pass (6 cyl. "H" series) L7148
TRT 2447 Gasket(brake booster check valve body)-fibre-use 1| Refer to 597-2365-A(Trucks except 122") LshT
| with 59T-2005-A
| A 2451 Pin (clutch and brake pedal shaft colle.r) ~overall 1 | Refer to 7507(Pass,Comm,Trucks) p8-31
length 2.18" | L] _
| B 2454-A1 Pad {brake pedal)-rubber 1| Paes,Comm 32
4 B 245h-A] | | Pad (clutch pedal) -rubber 1 | Refer to 7520(Pass,Comm,Trucks) 1 32
B 245L-A2 Pad (brake pedal)-malleable iron 1l | Pass,Comm 32 N
B 2454-A2 Pad (clutch pedal)-malleable iron 1 | Refer to 7520(Pass,Comm,Trucks) 32
23927-87 Nut-({pedal pad to pedsl) -7/16"-] 2 | Pass,Comm ) | | 32-33
20
34808-58 Lockwasher-T7/16" i
11A 24s5h-A Pad (brake pedal)-rubber . 1 | {Pass 1933-48){Comm,Trucks 1933-L47) 33-L8
11A 2454 -A Pad (clutch pedal)-rubber 1 | Refer to 7520(Pass 1933-48)(Comm 1933-47)| 33-48
_ (Trucks 1935-47)
| 34810-87-8 Lockwasher (pedal pad)-9/16" 1| (Pass 1933-48)(Comm,Trucks 1933-47) 33-18
’ 11A 24sk-A Step (rear lamp bracket)-use with rumble seat 1| Refer to 13471 (Pass) 33-36
: A 2455-A Pedal (brake)-use with multiple disc clutch-LHD 1 | Pass,Comm 28-29
B-7508-A Bushing (brake pedal)-.94" 0.D.- 1 F (Pass,Comm 1928-31)(Trucks 1928-32) 28-32
1" long
'+ B 2455-B Pedal and bushing aesy (brake) -IHD 1 | Pass,Commn T 30-3% D
$BB 2455-B Pedal (brake) 1 | Trucks 32
tho 2455-A Pedal and bushing assy { brake)-14 1/2" long 1| Pase | 33
t 40 2455-B Pedal and bushing assy {brake)-13 1/4" long 1 | Pass,Comm 33-3%
L8 2455 | Pedal and bushing assy (brake) 1 | Pass,Comm ' 35-36
¥ No Longer Supplied




55

o)

PART NUMBER PART NAME n:g:n MODEL 1:':
68 2455-A Pedal and bushing assy (brake)-No.17 on shank 1 | Pase,Comm | o | 35-38
68 2455-B | | Pedal and bushing assy (brake)-No.17 on shank-LHD 1 | Pass,Comm - [ 37-38

_ | 35258157 Pin (pedal to shaft) 1 | Pass,Comm ] 35-38

81T 2&551 , Pedal and bushing ;sy (b;ale)t_l-ﬁl) 1 | Trucks except COE 35-38

| 73919-S7  Pin (brake pedal) 1| 122" Truck 3B
. 353031-A57  Fitting (lubricator) 1 | Trucks except COE o 35-38
41 I o oxs _ — )
- -

BIW Z455-A | | Pedal and bushing assy (brake)-LED 1 cor N B L6

81w 2455-B Pedal and bushing assy (brake)-LHD 1| COE | o i 47

91A 2455 | | Pedal and bushing assy (brake)-LHD " 1| Pass,Comn | 39

91T 2455 Pedal and bushing assy (brake)-LEHD 1L | Trucks except COE | 39

014 2455 | Pedal & bushing assy (brake) -LHD 1l | Pass,Cam | hoolt1

01T 255 | Pedal & bushing assy (brake) 1| (Cam 1942-%47) (Trucks except COE 1940-LT7)| LOLT

T 33027857 Nut (brake pedal to master 1 (Camnnl%?-—h'n (Trucks f9ll-0-1+7) ! 4047
_ | | cylinder rod)-7/16"-20 | _
_ * |
|
09A 2455 Pedal & bushing assy (brake)-IHD [ 1| Pass L1-L8
B-7506-A Shaft (clutch and brake pedal) 1| (Pass,Comm 1932-34)(Trucks except COE 32-39
| 1935-39) | |
I | 48-7506 " Shaft (clutch and brake pedal) 1 | (Pass,Comn 1935-38)(COE 1938-47) [ 35-47
01T-7506 Shaft (clutch and brake pedal) | 11 (Comm 19L2-L7){Trucke except COE 191;0-&7)“ LOTLT
'] B-7568-a Bushing (brake pedal) > | (Pass,Comm 1928-31)(Pass,Comm 1939) 28-47
- (Com 1942-47) (Trucks 1940-47) |
B~T7526-A Bushing (bralke pedal) 2 | Pass,Cam,Trucks except CCE 32.36
48 -7526 Bushing (brake pedal) o | (Pase 1937-L8){Comm 1937-47)(COE 1938-L7)] 37-18
91A-T526 " Bushing (brake pedal) 2 | Pass, Comn, Trucks 39
01A-7526 Bushing (brake pedal) 21 (pPass 1940-48){Comm 1940-%1) ! dh_O—lLS
B-7533-B Pin (breke pedel)-with grooved nead| 1 | (Pass 1938-48)(Comm 1935-41) 38-L8
-LHD-1 7/16" long -
- 01A-T533 " Pin (brake pedal)-1.90" long 1| Pass, Cam Lo41
01A-7547 Snap ring (brake .peda.l shaft) 2| Pass ; | 4048
351536 -7 Wesher (brake pedal shaft)-3/%" | 2 | Pass LO-L&
73931-87 Clevis pin (pedal to cross lor2 ﬁ' Pass, Conm | 3§
shaft rod)-5/16" x 31/32"
72010-8 Cotter pin 1/8" x 5/8" i |
352554 .S Pin (pedal to shaft)-1/4" x ~ 1| (Trucks sxcept COE 1935-47J(Comm 1942-L7} 35-L7
1 1/2"
352581-87 Pin (pedal to shaft) 5/16" x |lor2| (Pass,Corm 1939) (COE 1938-47) | 38-47
- 1 1/2"
35303 1-AST Fitting (pedal shaft lubricator) 1 | (Pass,Com 1930-31) (Pass, Camn 1935-37) 3047
(Comm 1942-47) (Trucks 1938-k7)
353027 -AST Fitting {pedal shaft lu‘bricatori 1 h (Passe l938_-h8)(00mm 1938-5-:() | 38-48
B 2556 Spring(brake pedal retracting)~overall length 3 1/8"| 1| Pass,Cam,Trucks 32
LO 2456 Spring (brake pedal retracting)-2.40" long 1 | (Pass,Comm 1933-34)(Trucks 1935) | 33-35
78 2456 _ | Spring (breke pedal retracting) 1| Pass, Comm q 37-38

, .
4 e i a sk el Ty, R et A A e i ke o i i L e g e L ame L L S v

'
.
g T T R SR -

" R T e s e TR LR T R L aa L g e Raie 1 % e s o e el - Ee. e P




r7391 9-S

24429-5

352554-5

&7
&
! J'n.l'

e

97012-S 1\
.,
33923.5 A
AN
7524

352581-5

2467

il o

- 34808., /(KN

/7
/
Y= 4
| =_.:
’ 35

/ - 924391.S
O
34808-S
33802-S

7/ ( | ’\‘
\
S

’ffﬁfffffﬂﬂf 34846-S

@4._—-" 33 798-5

2581

2470 —
1506

0
353031-5———%

19140-47 C.0.E. CLUTCH, BRAKE PEDALS ETC.

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

33800-S5

—33997.5 |

—— 9469

—— 72010-S

|
—72010-S

20479-S—

34847-S —-

33800-S —

P-602

AMNO0TNIVLVYD Sldvd SISSVHD

0%




PART NUMBER l PART NAME & HODEL
— — L] S —

~CHASSIS PARTS CATAL.GUE

——rr —— ——————m—— -1

57

01A 2#56 Spring (brals:e pedn.l retra.cting)-IJi'D 1 (Pass 19h0)(com 19‘#0—1&1) 4o-41
1GA 2456 Spring ('bra}:e pedal retrac'bing) 1 Pa.aa L6 cyl, | | 158
_ﬂ&&ﬁ__r&_m_(_br_&k_e._m_l retracting) T 1 Pasa (6 cyl. "g* sex;ie_sl 4748
| 51-2h72 Spring (brak:o pedal retracting) 1 (Truoku 1935-35) (122" Truck 1938) (COE [ 3547
|_1939-47) — :
9Ir-24 72 Spring (brake pedal retracting)-~ | 1] Trucks except COE | 39
] _J overall length 5.T0" | _
01T 2472 Spring (breke pedal retracting)- (Camm 19&2-&7) (Trucks 194047 4047
11 L . overall length 10.25" |
] 481523 Spring (breke pedal retracting) | 1| Pase,Cam 35-3C
B 91A-T523 Spring (brake pedal retracting)- 1 Pass, Camm 39
| overall length 17.30" ] j _
99A -7523 Spring (brake pedel retracting)- | 1 | Pass (8 cyl) F1-58
overall length 7.60" .
B-T512 Washer (brake pedal shaft spring)- | 1] Pass,Com o 323
89" 1.p,.-1,18" 0.D. |
40 2458-B Bracket & laver assy (brake shaft) 1| Pass 33-3%
48 2458 [ Bracket & lever assy (brake shaft) 1| Pass,Coamm ' W
__ 2436988 Bolt (br&cket to frame)-3/8"-24| 4 Paas,?am . 755_58_
x 7/8" .
34030-88 Nut -3/8" -2& ‘
34847-58 Lockwasher-~3/8" ) | B
253035-AS7 Fitting (lubricator) 2 | Pass,Cam 35.36
+718 24588 .Bracket & lever asgsay (cross shaft) -LHD 1 P_a.Lsa, Comm 37-38
-__ 22208-37 Bolt (cross shaft bracket to -2 | Pasgs,Coamm ;m 38
frame cross member) .3/8" -2L
x 7/8"-end drilled b
3396557 Nut 3/8"-2L castle | |
720348 Cotter pin 3/32" x 3/L" ' T -
2&389_s§ Bolt (cross shaft bracket and 5 { Pass,Camn T 37.58
| o lever to frame)-3/8" -24 x 1" | *
+ 3380088 - Nut-3/8" -2k
— 348h7-S8 Lockwasher_-3/8“ _ .
' 353047-AS7 _ Fitting (braks cross shaft 1| Pass,Cam 3738 |
| lubricator) ;
2L 386-58 Bolt (cross shaft bracket o L[ Pass,Comm 37-38
frame)-5/16" -18 x 1" | | J
3379757 Nut 5/16"-18 | :
3484652 Lockwasher -5/16" |
o T39T1-ST Pin (brake cable to bracket)- 1| Pass,Cam ] 37-38 i
3/8" x 1 9/16" |
T8 2460 Clevie (brake cable) 2| Refer to T8 249Lk-A & 82Y 2igh (Pass,Comm | 37-38 |
1937-38)(122" Truck 1938) |
8oy o461 | | Clevis-3/8" adjustable over running 1] 122" Truck — 38
T B 2462 | Rod (brake pedal to cross shaft)-8 5/8" long 1| Pass,Com %2
th0 2462-B Rod (brake pedal to cross shaft)-1l plece design- 1} Pass,Com 333} )
— 10 3/4" long _ _ '
T3931-ST Pin (brake pedal to cross shaft|lor2| Pass,Comm,Trucks 28-37
| rod }-5/16" x 31/32" _
[ 72010-S Cotter pin 1/8" x 5/8" | _
970128 Clevis pin-5/16" x 2 1/4" 1| (Pass,Comm 1928-36) (Trucks 1935-36) 28-36
51 oL62-A Rod. (breke pedal to service cross shaft)-19.28"1long 1 131:]72:‘_"_‘ Truck 35-37
51 2L62-B Rod (brake pedal to service cross shaft) 1| 157" Truck 35-37
81T 2462 Rod assy (pedal to frame brake shaft) -23,25" long 1| 134" Truck except COE 38
81w 2462 | Rod asey (pedal to rocker arm)-46.18" long 1| 157" CCE | 38
91A 2462 Rod (brake pedal to master cylinder)-3/8"-2L4 x 2" 1| (Pass 1939-48) (Comm 1939-k1) ] 39-48
| 33925-57 Check mut (braks pedal rod to | 1| (Pess 1930-48)(Camm 1939-47) o
master ¢ylinder push rod)- -
3/8" -2k
¥ No Longer Supplied - -




58

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE
PART NUMBER - | PART NAME R:(?"D MODEL ::AR
31T 2462 Rod (brake pedal to master cylinder)-T7/16"-20x2 1/4"] 1| Trucks except 1227 39-47
XY 2LE2 Rod (brake pedal to master cylinder)-7/16"-20 x 2" 1{ 122" Truck 3047
33927-57 Check nut (brake pedal rod to 1{ Trucks 39-h7
master c¢ylinder push rod)-
7/16" -20
210 2ké62-p Rod (braks pedal to master cylinder)-3/8"-2Lx3 1/8n 1| Comm ho Ly
33925-57 Nut-3/6" -2k
£1w 2463 Rod asay (vrake pedal)-5h. 127 long 1| 13LF COE 38
o 11w 2463 Rod assy (brake pedal)-42.20% Tong 1| 101F COE 38
817T 2463 Rod assy (pedal to frams breke shaft)-L6.18" long 1 | 157" Truck except COE ELNE
1827 2LE3 Rod azssy (service brake pedal to cross shaft) - 1| 122" Truck ) 38
21 1/4" long
33800-88 Check mut {brake pedal to cross| 1| 122" Truck 38
shaft)-3/8" -2k
A 2hh5-A Rod (hand brake lever to equelizer shaft)-15.34"long! 1 | Pass,Comm with lever on slds 28
A 24E5-A Rod (breke pedal to equalizer shaft)-15.34" long 1l | Pass,Cam 28
tA 2465 -B Rod (breke pedal to cross shaft)-14 1/4" long 1 (P%EB,Comm 1928-31) (Trucks 1930-31) -28_51
AA 2LE5 -A Rod (brake pedal to cross shaft)-15 13/16° long 1| Trucks without Hand Brakes D8 G
AR 2465-B Rod (brake pedal to cross shaft)-25 1/8" long 1| Trucks 30.31
AR 2L65-C Rod (brake pedal to cross shaft)-50 5/8" leng 1 | 157" Truck 30-31
BB 2L65-A Rod (brake pedel to cross shaft)-20,03" long 1] 131 1/27 Truck 30~ 3]
BB 2k65-B Rod. (brake pedal to cross shaft)-21,06" long - 1 | 157" Truck 30-3)
replaced by 81y 2854 -B
BR 2465 Rod (brake pedal to cross shaft)-5/16m-2L x 1] (131 1/2" Truck 1932-34)(Pass,Comm 1937- | 32-38
20 11/16" -cut to length 38)
Rod (hand brake to lever)-5/16"-2L x 20 11/16"-cut 1| COE Lo-L7
to length
48 2465 Rod (brake pedal to cross shaft)-7 3/4" long 1 | Pass,Cam *35_36
68 2u65 Rod (brake pedal to cross shaft)-18" long-LHD 1 | Pass,Comm 37-38
97012-5 Clevis {braks rod adjustable)- (Pass,Comm 1528-36)(Trucks 1932-36) 28-36
5/16m-2h x 2 1fi"
3392337 Nut -5/16" -2k 1| Trucks 30-31
25303 1-ALT Fitting (lubricator) 1| Trucks 20-31
91V 2465 Rod (breke pedal)-3/8"-24 x 31" long 1| CoRm 3047
19T013-S Clevis (brake pedal rod)-3/8"- 1 [ COE %3947
phox 2 1/2"
33800-88 Check nut (brake rod)-3/8"-2k 1| COE 39-47
81W-13511 Olamp & chain essy (brake rod 1| COE 38_ 17
retracting spring)
23379_57 Bolt {(brake pedal to master 1| COE 39-40
cylinder rod spring clsmp)-
5/16" -2h x 3/L" ‘
33798-58 Nut -5 /16" -2}
3484652 Lockwasher -5/16"
T3319-S7 Pin (brake rod to master lor2| COE 38-47
cylinder operating lever)-
3/8" x 1 1/8
72010-3 Cotter pin 1/8" x 5/8¢
BB 2466 Eye (brake rod adjustable) lor2| Pess,Comm 28-31
BB 2466 Eye (brake rod adjustable) 2 | (Pass,Comm 1935)(Trucks 1930-37) 30-37
U8 2466 Clevis (pedal to cross shaft rod) 1 | Pass, Cam 35-38
70 2L66-B Clevie (front brake cable) 2 | 157" Truck 36

t No Longer Supplied




29

‘\i

—
F——

o PART NUMBER PART NAME et
78 2466 Clevis {rear brake cable to cross shaft) 2 | Pass, Comm _ | 37-38
81T 2466 | Clevis (fromt brake cable) 2 | Trucks except 122" & 157" 38
97012-8 Clevis -5/16" -2k x 2 1/4" 1 | Trucks except 122" [ 38
1B 24678 Bracket (brake pedal shaft) -LHD 1| Pass, Comn 32 3}
BB 2L67 Bracket (brake pedal)-LHD | 1 | Trucks 35- 3%
F 2442757 Bolt (bracket to frame)-5/16 - 1 | Trucks 32-34
| 2h x 1 1/8"
2436757 Bolt (bracket to frame)5/16"- | 3| Trucks | 32-34
ol x 7 /8“ .
33798-58 Nut 5/16" -2k |
3484652 Lockwasher 5 /16" — |
Lo 2L467-A Bracket (clutch & brake pedal sheft)-use with 1| Pass ' 33 -
i L 402455 -A |
0 2467-B Bracket (cluteh and brake pedal shaft)-use with 1| Pass,Conm 33-34
L 40.2455-B _
1#8 2L6T Bracket (clutch and brake pedaﬂ l | Pass,Coam 35-38
24367-87 Bolt (pedal bracket to frame)- k| Poes,Comm 33
5/16"-2k x 7/8"
| 33798 88 Nut-5/16-2%
— o6 -G8 Bolt (bracket clamping)-5/16 - | 1 | Pass,Comn " 33
18 x 1 1/4"
T 3L 84682 Lockwasher-5 /16" ] |
151 2467 Bracket (clutch and btrake pedal) T 1| Trucks except COE [ 35-38
| 2438787 Bolt (pedal bracket to frame) T b | Trucks 35-38
5/16" -2k x 1"
— 3379858 Nut-5,/16" -2k -
3484682 Lockwasher-5/16"
B k67 Bracket (cIutch and brake pedal) 1| COE 3817
| 24391.57-8 Bolt (clutch and brake pedal 21 COE 38-47
bracket to freme)-7/16"-20 x
lﬂ
3380258 Nut -7/16" -20
34808-g8 Lockwasher-7/16"
242957 = Bolt (clutch and brake pedal 1| COE | 3847
| bracket to cross member)-
3/8" -2k x 1 3fhw
33800-58 Nut-3/8" -24
3484758 Lockwasher -3/ g"
2hlio6.-58 Bolt (bracket clamp)-5/16"-18 x| 1 | COE 38-47
1 1/4"
3484652 Lockwasher -5/16"
Q1A 2467 | ~ Pracket (clutch.and.bfgie pedal) -LHD 1 | Pass,Comm 39
191T 2467 Bracket (cluteh and brake pedal) 1{ Trucks except COE 39
2048952 Bolt (clutch and brake pedal 3 { Trucks except COE 39
bracket to frame and master
cylinder)-3/8" 24 x 1 5/8"
33800-88 Nut-3/8" -24
3484758 Lockwasher -3/8" -
O 2467 Bracket (clutch and brake pedal) | 1| Trucks except COE | 40-47
O 2467 Bracket (master cylinder operating lever) 1 CORE _ 3047
21C 2467 Bracket (clutch and brake pedal) 1| Cam ‘ | 42.-47
[ - 2047982 Bolt (pedal bracket to frame 3 | Trucks 39-47
and master cylinder)-3/8" -
2k x 1 9/16"
ohlhog. 87 Bolt (pedal bracket to frame)- 2| (Trucks 1939-47)(Comm 194%2-47) 3047
3/8" 2k x 1 14 |
3380058 Nut -3/8" -2k
3484758 Lockwasher-3/8"

¥ - No Longer Supplied




et

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

L NO. ? YEAR
PART NUMBER PART NAME T MODEL o
" +B 2468 Bracket (brake cross shaft 1 Pﬂss,Comm 3§ —
Lo 2468 Bracket (brake cross shaft) 1 | Pass,Com 33-3&
| 20357-52 Bolt 5/16"-24 x 7/8" |
33798 58 Nut -5/16" -2k
HBh6-52 Lockwagher 5/16" |
352552-58 Pin -l/_]-;“‘ x 1" 1| Pass,Camn zx 3l
48 2570-A Bushing (pedal bracket)-LED-0.D, 1,06"-lsngth 3.80" | 1| Pass,Cam 35.38
48 2470-A Bushing (pedal bracket)-LHD.O.D, 1.06"-length 3.80" | 1| COE | 38-h7
91A 2470 Sleeve & bushing assy (pedal bracket)-0.D. 1,19"- 1| Pass,Cam,Trucks 39
length 3.62" - '
“EB 2472 Spring (brake cross staft) T 1 Trucks | 30-3}
BB 2472 "| Spring (hand brake rod) | 1| Trucks 32-34
BB 2LT2 I Spring (hand brake retractin37 1| Trucks -32'35_
1'h0 2h‘7‘2 Spring (brake cross ahaft_-retracting) 1| Pass,Comm,Trucks | 3234
48 2472 Spring (brake rod retracting) 1 | Pess,Cam 35-36
51 2472 Spring (brake pedal retracting) 1 | Refer to 2456 (Trucks 1935-38)(122"'1‘ruck 35-47
| 1938)(COE 1939-47)
51 2h"{2 Spring (brake cross ahaft) 1 . Trucks 35«37
51 2472 Spring (hand brake rod) 1| Trucks 35-37
51 2472 Spring (cross shaft snd hand brake rod retracting) 2 Trucls 38
51 2472 Spring (service brake pedal master cylinder 1| COE 39
| operating rod to No.2 crose member) ~overall
.- | . 1811&"311 hr%" 1 | ' _ i _ -
51 2472 i Spring (hand brake rod retracting) -overall length 1{ 101" & 134" Trucks 39
' : h g)" B
J‘BB 15512 Clamp (retracting spring) 1} Trucks ] 32=-37
| 20354 -S2 Bolt (retracting spring clamp)-| 2 | Trucks 32-37
1/4"-20 x 13/16"
33795 -87 Nut-1/L4"-20
3480588 Lockwasher -1/ My
8oy 2472 A Spring (brake cross shaft retracting)-overall length| 1 | 122" Truck 8
14"
QMI.é472 Spring'(brakéjgédal retracting)-overall length 5.70"| 1 | Refer to 2456(Trucks except COE) -39
e B-1351%4 Clip (brake retracting spring to 1 *‘Trucks except COE 39
_ cylinder block) .
01T 2472 Spring (brake pedal retracting)-overall length 1 | Refer to 2u56(Comm 1942-47)(Trucks 1940~ | LO-L47
10.25" 47)
T8 2473 Cover (brake cross shaft bracket hole) | 2 | Pass, Cam z7
014 2473 Bracket & shaft (clutch & brake pedal)-IHD 1| (Pass 1940-%8)(Comm 1940-41) 4o-48
— ph307 87-8 Bolt (pedal bracket to frame)- 1 | (Pass 1940-48){Comm 19LO-LI) 40-L8
5/16" -2k x 5/8" | | | |
20357-82 Bolt (pedal bracket to freme)- | 3 | (Pass 1040-48) (Comm 1940-L1) LO-48
5/16"-2% x 13/16" | |
3439357 Lockmut -5/16" -2}
A 2474 Bushing (brake equalizér operating shaft)-.37" I.D, 2 | Pass,Camn 28
-.43" 0.D. x 1" long
1A 2476-A Seal {brake pedal weath_ir) 1| (Pass 1939-&8)(001_1_113*1939-41) 39-48
B 2477 Bushing (service brake cross shaft)-.87" I.D. - 2 | Pass,Comm 32-35
1.22" 0,D, x 1.25" long B | _
BB 2477 rZBuBhing (service brake cross shaft)-l 5/16" 0.D,- 2 | Pass,Camm 28-31
L spherical-.87" long
‘BB 2LTT | Bushing (eervice brake cross ﬂh&ft)-l 5/16" 0.D.- 2 | Trucks 3034
spherical-.87" long
BB 2477 Bushing (hend brake cross shaft)-1 5/16" 0.D.- 2{ Refer to A-EBhséB(Pass,Comm) 28-31
spherical-.87" long |

B

No Longer Supplied




C : f

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

_ o
PART NUMBER PART NAME | | NO. MODEL YEAR
REQ'D o
51 2477 Bushing (rear breke shaft)-1l.12" 1.D. - 1.37" O.D. 2 | Trucks i} 135-37
1 x 1.25" long |
A 2478-A Bracket (brake cross shaft frame)-6 1/4" long 2 | Pass,Com :1 28
A 24,788 Bracket (brake cross shaft freme)-6 11/16" long 2 | Pass,Com | *-28_51_
2220352 Bolt (bracket)-5/16" -2k x 3/4"-| 4 | Pass,Comm - | LFTB.—jl—
end drilled | |
3402938 Nut -castle-57 16¥ 24
72034 -8 Cotter pin 1/16" x 1/2" |
A 2LT78-B Bracket (bréke cross shaft to frame)-6 11/16" long 5| 131-1/2" Truck - 3031
22213-S Bolt (frame)-5/16" -2k x 1" - L 131-1/2" Truck - | 3031
end drilled |
- 33798-38 Nut -cast le -575.6"' 2k ] T
72034 -9 Cotter pin-1/16" x 3/8" | | ﬂ
A 2479-B Shim (brake cross shaft frame bracket)-1 3/16" wide 2 | (Pase,Comm 1928-31)(131-1/2""Iruck 1930- | 28-31
31)
B 2481 Shaft assy (brake cross) 1 | Pass,Cam 32.3)
oI 2482 Shaft (master cylinder operating lever) | 1| COE 1 39-47
352554 -S | Pin.(brakn master cylinder 1} COE - ' 3847
operating lever shaft)-1/4" ;
x11/2" ?
78 2484 Clevis (epecial adjustable) 1 | 122" Truck 38 :
78 2L8L ’ Clevis {hand brake ceble ad jueting) 1| Refer to 784'5§§:K(Pass,ccmmj 37-38 f
91A 248k | | Clevie (hand breke lever adjusting) 1 | (Comm 19L2-47)( 122" Truck 19LO-L7) LO-47
9lA 248} Clevis (hand brake lever adjusting) 1l | Pass,Cam 3941 |
92y 2484 o Clevis (hand brake cable adjusting) 1| 122" Truck 39
11A 2484 Clevis (hand brake lever adjusting) 1 | Pass 4] 45
A 2485-F Shaft assy (brake cross)-use with hand brake lever l | Pase,Com ' 28-29 %
at slde . _ |
AA 2485-C | Shaft assy (brake crogs) -LED | 1 | Trucks without Hand Brakes 28-29
AA 2485-D Shaft assy'(brakBLcrosa)JLHD 1] Trucks 28-29 i
t AA 2485 -G Shaft assy (brake cross)-1HD 1| Trucks 30-31 o
BB 2485-A Shaft assy (brake cross)-LHD 1 | Trucks 32 %
BB 2485-B Shaft assy (service braske cross)-LHD 1 | Trucks %3 3 |
51 2485 Shaft assy (service brake cross) 1 | Trucks 35- 37 !
350572-5 Rivet 3/8" x 1.9k 3 | Trucks 35-37
350050-3 Pin (brake shaft lever)-9/32" 1 | Trucks 35.37
x 1 1/L" | | |
22)479-8 Bolt (service brake crose shaft| 8| Trucks 35-37 %
bracket to cross member) - i
5/16" -2k x 15/16" -end drilled 1_
31,029-58 Nut-castle-5/16" -2k |
72015 -5 Cotter pin 1/16" x 5/8"
81T 2485 Shaft (brake cross) 1| 134" & 157" Trucks %8 _;
81w 2485 -h Shaft (breke cross) 1 ‘131," COE 38 ;
+81IW 2485 Shaft (brake cross) 1| 101" COE 38 %
82y 2485 Shaft (brake cross) 1] 122" Truck 38 7‘
X 2221182 Bolt (croes shaft to frame)- i | Trucks 38 :
3/8" -2 x 1" -end drilled | |
T 3396587 Nut-cestle-3/8"-2} |
72035 -87-8 Cotter pin 1/8" x 7/8" _ |
353047 -AST Fitting (brake cross shaft 1 | 122" Truck 38
lubricetor) ' %
91T'21;89 Clevis pin (brake pedal) -overall length 1.64"-0.D, 1{ Trucks except 122" 39-47
135" | |
72010-5 Cotter pin (brake pedal to 1 [ Trucks except 122* 3947
master cylinder clevis pin)- %
1/8" x 5/8" | | |

1 No Longer Supplied




62

CHASSIS F’ARTS CATALOGUE

—— e ————————_ . e e e e e = PReE & & Pl e ——

PART NUMBER PART NAME R:gn MODEL :’:AR
Q2Y 2483 Clevis pin (brake pedal)-overall length 1.6L"-0.D. 11 (Comm 19&2-47)(122" Truck 1939-47) 39-57
S0
TEQ 2493 Gasket (brake booster hydraulic cylinder nut to 1| Trucks except 122" Ls k7
vacuum body) -use with 59T -2005-B
78 2494 -A Cable & condult assy (front breake)-61 3/L" long 2 | Pass,Comm 37-35
78-2460 Clevie (front brake cable to cross 2 | Pase,Cam 37-38
shaft)
81T 2494 Cable & conduit asay (front brake)-65" long 2 | 134" Truck except COE 38
81W 2494 Cable & conduilt assy (front brake)-66.80" long 2 | 134" CCOE 38
811w 2494 Cable & conduilt asesy (front brake)-51.62" long 2 | 101" COE | %8
8177 Lok Cable & conduit assy (front brake)-87" long 2 | 157" Truck & 191" Schocl Busg 38
817W 249l Cable & condult assy (front brake)-89.50" long 2 1 157" COE %8
82y 2Lgh Cable & condult assy (front brake)-59.38" long 2 [ 122" Truck 38
78-2L60 Clevie (front brake cable to cross 2 1 122" Truck 38
shaft)
B 2495 Rod (front brake)-50 7/8" long-replaced by 2 | Pass,Comm 32
40 2495-B
LO 2455 _p Rod (front brake)-51 7/16" long-replaced by 2 | Pass,Comm 33-34
Lo 2495-B
La PLG5.B Rod (front brake}*5/16"-2h x 51 7/16" -cut to length 2| Pass,Comm 32-34
418 2Lgs5 Rod (front brake)-43 7/16" long 2 | Pass,Comm 35-36
51 2495 Rod (rocker arm to front brake)}-37.10" Iong 5 | Trucks 35-37
TEDE7O.T Pin (breke cross sheft lever )- 1 | Trucks %5 %7
3/8" x 1.94"
811T 2Los Rod (front brake cable extension) 2 | 191" School Bus 38
AA 2406-C TLever (brake cross shaft end) 2 | Trucks 98429
B 2Lo6 Lever (brake cross shaft)-RH 1 | Pass,Comm 32-34
3R 2Lo6-A Tever [brake cross shaft to front breke) 5 | Trucks 30- 32
BB 24G6-B lever {service brake crosms shaft to front brake) 2 | Trucks 33.3)
B 2L97 Lever (breke cross shaft)-LH 1| Pass,Cam 3D
t+4s 2LoT7-A Lever {brake cross shaft)-LH 1 Pags, Comm | z3 3}
350581 87 Pin (cross shaft to lever) > | (Pass & Comm 1932-34)(Trucks 1930-34) 30 -34
5/16' x 1 1/2"
78 2498-A Cable & conduilt assy (rear brake)-66 3/4" long 2 | Paas,Comnm ) 37-38
81T 2498 Cable & conduit assy (rear breke) -86" long 2 | 134",157" & 191" Trucks 38
811w 2Lgg Cable & conduit aesy (rear brake)-67 1/L4" long 2 | 101" COE 38
82Y 2493 Cable & condult agey (rear brake)-75 3/4" long 2 | 122" Truck 38
A 2L9g-B "Rod (brake cross shaft to axle)-50 1/2" long 4L | Pass,Comm 28-31
AA 24G9-C Rod (rear brake )-rear-38" long 2 | Trucks 28-30
AA 2L599-D Rod (brake crose shaft to rear axle)-65 5/16" long 2 | Trucks 30-31
B 2Lgg Rod (rear brake)-56 1/2" long 2 | Pass,Comm 32
BB 2439-B Rod (brake cross shaft to front and rear axle)- L { 157" Truck 32-3}
65 1/2" long )
t No Longer Supplied



CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

e - e e A —— e e T T T TE YTt s R S g T ———T ——— e ——— — — A

63

PART NUMBER PART NAME R:t?‘-b MODEL YRAR
2] 131-1/2" Truck ‘
40 2499 -A Tr_Rod.(rear braks)-61 3/8" long 2 | Pass, Comm 33-3h
4O 2499 -A Rod.(brake cross shaft to front axle)-él 3/8“ long 2 | 131-1/2" Truck 32-34
10 2499-B | Rod (rear brake)-5/16" -2k x 61 3/6" 5| Tass, Comm 3335
Rod (brake cross shaft to front axle)-5/16"-24 x 2 | 131-1/2" Truck 32.3)
61 3/8"
) l Rod (hand brake cross shaft to rear axle)-5/16"-2h 2| Trucks o 32-3E__'
x 61 3/8"-cut to length | '
RN Rod (rear brake)~75" long | 2] Pase,Cam 35-3€
7397187  Clevis pin (rear service braie 1| Pass,Comm 35
- rod to cross shaft)-3/8" x |
1 9/16"
51 2499 Rod (service brake cross shaft to rear axle)- 2 | Trucks | 35.37
78" long B | B
97012-8 Clevis (brake rod)—5/16" 2h x | 2ork| (Pase,Comm 1928-36)(Trucks 1923-37) 28-38
| 2 1f4  (Trucks except 122" & COE 1938)
 73931-87 Clevia pin 5/16" x 31/32" Portd | (Pess,Comm, Trucks 1928-37)(Tfuck3 except 28-38__
122" & COE 1938)
72010-S Cotter pin 1/8° x 5/8" . i -_‘
33923-87 Check mut (brake rod)-5/16"- Pork | (Pass,Comm,Trucks 1928-37)(122" Truck | 28-38
) oy 1938)
TAA 2500-A__ | | Rod (reer brake)-front-39 1/2" long [ 2] Trucks 28-59
AA 2500-B Rod (rear brake)-front-38 5/8" long 1 21 Trucks 28-2g
$AA 2501-A Rod (brake cross shaft to front axle)-61 5/8" long 2| Trucks | 30-31
s 2501-B Support (front brake conduit) -RH 1| 34" & 157" Trucks except COE 38
01Y 2501 Support (brake cabls conduit)-RH 1 | (Comm 19L42-47)(122" Truck 1940-4T7) Lo-47
B 2502-B Strap (front brake rod) 2 | Pass, Camn - 32-3L
T 539558 Bolt (front brake rod strap)- > | Pass,Comm 1 32-34
1/4r x 20 x o -
| 3379587 Nut-1/5"-20 -
) 34805-88 ~ Lockwasher-1/4"
BB 2502 Support (front brakb rod) 2 | Trucks 3234
- 24367;57 Bolt (front brake rod support)-| 2 | Trucks 32-34
5/16"-24 x 7/8" -
] 3379888 Nut-5/16" -2k
3484682  Lockwasher-5/16"
48 2502-A Support (front brake rod) 2 | Pasa,Cam 35-36
) | 21A92.se Bolt-(front brake rod aupport)-| 2 Pass, Camn 3536
; 5/16"-24 x 1 7/8" | -
] o 3379858 Nut-5/18" -2k - *
34BLES5 “Lockwasher -5/16" | | |
378 2502-B Clamp (front brake conduit) 2|  Pmes,Comm, 122" Truck 37-38
2436787 Bolt (front brake cable conduit| & | Pass,Coum, 122" Truck 37-38
| support to frame)-5/16"-2L x
7/8" | |
] 2438757 Bolt (front bralce cable support| 2 | Pass,Cam, 122" Truck - 37-38
| clamp)-5/16"-24 x 1"
33798 58 Nut-5/16" -2k
BN A} 8 6-82 Lockwasher 5/16" B
81T 2502 B Support (front brake cable conduit)-IH T [ Trucks (except 122",191" & COE) 33
8111 2502 1 Support (front brake cable extension rod) 2 | School Bus ) | 38

¥ No Longer Supplied




64

———————————— ——— - .

”c:HAss.l PARTS CATALOGUE

e e e T e e e e e e ——— e T T T R e T E—— e AW —

-FART NUMBER ,_ PART NAME n:g'o . oDEL ::“
0l1lY 2502 Supﬁé;E (B;ﬁke dﬂi;'conduit)?iﬁf+*_&uﬁ+—_ 1l Corm 19 é:*f_”iEHHFﬁEﬁﬁkhif"51_7"__ Lo-h7
) oL367-87 Bolt (brake cable Bupport o I (Comm OL2-A7TY(IZ*Truck 19L0-17) Yo I
- frame)-5/16"-24 x T7/8"
Bolt (brake cable support 21 (Com 19%2-47)(122" Truck 19#0‘-—&7) h0-47
clamp)-5/16" -24 x T/B'L_ 1 | N
33798-58 Nut-5/16" -2k R
34846.82 Lockwashere5/16* S | ]
A 2503-A Spring (braks rod) ) 4 | Pase, Cam, Trucke - 28-31
| 2L347-58 Bolt (spring to bracket)-5/ 16v-{ L Paéa,Com;,Tru'cks - ] 8-31
. o x 3/
33798-88 Nut-5/16" -2k [
3484682 Lockwasher-5/16"
B 2503-B Support (rear brake rod) | | 27| Pass, Cam 32
BB 2503 Support (rear dbrake réd)éRH 2 | Trucks T 3213h
4O 2503 Support & ngEEet assy (rear brake rod) 2 | Pass, Cam 33-51
217552 Bolt (rear braks rod support)- H 2 1553,00mm,TruckB '3é13h
/4720 x 1 5/8" | "
33795 ST Nut 1/4"_20
3480558 Lockwasher-1/}" T -
L8 2503-A Support assy (rear brake rod) | 2 | Pass, Cam H_ - 35-36
51 2503-A | Support assy (réar brake rod)-RH 1l | Trucks ) 35-37
- 81T 2503-B Support (rear brake cable conduit) 2 | Trucks 38
11Y 2503 Support (rear hand brake condult cléa.tnp) 2 | Pass,Comm 37-38
24367-57 Bolt (front & rear brake cable | 8 | Pass,Comm 37-38
conduit support to frame) |
-5/16"-24 x 7/8" |
) Bolt (rear brake cable conduit L | (Trucks 1938)(Comm 1942-47){122" Truck 38-L7
support to frame) -5/16"-2k x | 1938-47)
7/8" o |
Bolt (rear breke cable conduit 2 | (Trucke 1938){Comm 1942-47)(122" Truck 38-47
support clamp)-5/16"-24 x '
7/8"
33798-58 Nut -5 /16" -2}
3484 6-52 Lockwasher-5/16" | . - )
2428 -8 Bolt (front brake cable conduit!{ L4 | Trucks except 101" & 122" 38
support to frame)-3/8"-16 x
1-1/4"
33827-88 Nut-3/8" -16
3484788 Tockwasher-3/8"
11y 2503 Support (rear hand brake cable)-installed at No. 2 1| (Comm 1942-L7)(122" Truck 1940-47T) ho-47
cross member gusset
A 2504 Bracket (front brake rod spring) 2 | Pass ,Comm,Trucics ] 28-31
60428 -S Rivet (spring bracket to & | Pass,Comn 28-31
frame )-1/4" x 13/16"
BB 250k Support (rear brake rod)-LH 1 | Trucks 32-34
51 250L-A Support asey (rear brake rod)-LH 1| Trucks 35-37
350348-52 Bolt (rear brake rod support)- |2ork| (Pass,Comm 1935-36)(Trucks 1935-37)T 35-37'
1/4" 20 x 2
33795-87 Nut 1/4"-20
34805-58 Lockwe.sher-1/4"
 81C 2505 Clamp (hand brake cable conduit) 1 | Comm with & Speed Transmission 38

—

¥  No Longer Supplied




65

__ CATALOGUE
PART NUMBER PART NAME nzg‘n MODEL :':“ |
81w 2508 Rod (cross shaft to rocker arm) | 1| 157" COE 38
- -~ +97013-S Clevis {(cross shaft to rocker 1| 157" COE 38
i ‘ arm)-3/8" -2h x 2 1/2" :
) o 3380088 = Nut-3/8"-2hF )
4
.:ﬁ372511 Rod (service brake shaft to rocker arm)-25 7/16"long| 2 | 157" Truck 30-3%
51 éﬁliQA Rod“(serJIGe brakéLahaft fo rocker armO-i 2 _lBl-i?@" Truck 35-37
non-adjustable |
51 2511-B Rod (service treke shaft to rocker arm)- 2 | 157" Truck 35-37
| non-ad justable |
91w 251k Lever (brake master cylinder operating)-LHD 1| COE 39-48
'59W 2514 | Lever assy (brake master cylinder“pperating)-EHD 1| COE | 39-h7
| i 353031-AS7  Fitting (lubricator) 1| COE 39-47
| ;BB 2520 -  Bracket (frkont brake rocker arm) - 21 157" Truck 0. 3)
- 7 _ 1.
L ." 5}ié520 3£§cket_(ffont brake rocker arm) 21 Trucks ) 3537
51 2520 ) Bracket (brake pedal rod rocker érm) 1l 157" COE 38
24367-57 Bolt (pedal rocker arm Pork | (Trucks 1935-37)(157" COE 1938) 35-38
) bracket) -5/16"-24 x 7/8" | B |
) 33798 &8 Nut ~5/16" -2k
348k6-g2 Lockwasher-5/16"

) rEB 2521 Arm.(front @rake rock§r) ': 21 157" Truck o8-32)
51 2521 Arm (front brake rocker ) 5 | Trucks 3537
BB 2522 Bolt (front brake rocker arm)-7/16"-20 x 1 1/8" - 2 | Trucks 28-37

| end drilled
- BB 2522 Bolt_zfront brake rocker arm);T/lG"FQO x 1 l/é"-end 1 157”_COE 38
drilled
33981-82 Nut-castle (rocker arm volt)- pork [ (Trucks 1528-37)}(157" COE 1538) 2838
* 7/16m-20 | |
| 351503-S Washer (r:::rcker arm bolt)-5/8"
72016-S 8 Cotter pin-3/32" x 3/L"

AA 2523 B 'Sprihg (reéf brake rocker arm.retracting) 2 | Trucks 25;29

81T 2597—){ Boot (bra.kedcable) L} Trucks sexcept 101" COE 38
_91a 2597-A " Boot (brake cable) | 2 | (Pass 1941-48)(Corm 1941} | 4148
01Y 2597-A Boot (rear brake cable) 2| {Comm 19%2-47)(122" Truck 1940-47) 4O-L7

O+ No {onger Supplied




66

_CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

e - o .

2614

73928-S 2853

2630
2837

N\ \\\\\ '

2616
2640

2620

1940-47 TRUCK HAND BRAKE

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

PART NUMBER PART NAME R:;D MODEL :':AR
Hand Brake and Lever
A 2600 Plate assy (hand brake carrier)-RH 1 Pags ,Comm 28-31
BB 2600 | Plate assy (nand brake carrier )-RE 1 | Trucks 583
51 2600 Plate agsy [hend btreke cerrier )-RA 1| Trucks 35 57
81T 2600 ™ete assay (hend trake carrier )-RH 1 | Trucks (except 122" 1039) 38-3G
A 2601 Plate assy {hand brake carrier)-LH | 1| Pass,Coum 28-31
BB 2601 Plate assy (hend breke carrier)-Ih 1 | Trucks o8-3)
51 2601 Plate assy (hand brake carrier )-1H 1 Trucks 35~ 377
31T 2601 Plate sssy (hand brake carrier )-1.H 1| Trucka (except 122" 1439) | 38-3G
A 2610-A2 Band (hand brake) 2 | Pass,Comm 28-31
BB 2610 Band (hand brake) 2 | Trucks (except 122" 1939) 28-39
7388957 Clevis pin (hand brake band to 2 Trucks 35-37
toggle link)-3/8" x 7/8" .
01T 2614 Drum (hand brake) 1 | Trucks except 122" 40-47
350609 -S Bolt (coupling shaft universal It Trucks except l22% Lo-L7
Joint tc hand brake drum).
T/16"-20 x 1 15/35"
33381-82 Nut-castle-7/16" -2¢
72053 -8 Cotter pin-1/8" x 1 1/4*
OLT 2616 Screw (hand brake band anchor clip adjusting)- 1 | Trucks except 122V LOo-L7
overell length 2"
A 2E20-A Lining (hand brake) 4 | Pass,Comm P8 -31
351915-A8 Rivet {hand brake lining) - 18 | Pass,Comm 28- 3L
9/6]+n e 9/32)::
BB 2620-A Lining (hand brake) 2 | Trucks (except 122" 1939) 28-39
E4696-5 Rivet (hand breke lining)- %6 | Trucks (except 122" 1539) 28-39
3/16" x 1/ov
01T 2620 Lining (hand brake) 1 | Trucke except 122¢ WO-L47
641475 Rivet (hand brake lining)- 20 Irucks except 1229 L4o-47
9/64" x 5/16"
?
|




CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

PART NUMBER PART NAME R:g;n MODEL :r:an
81T 2622-A Support (hand brake rod) 2 | Trucks except 122" | 38-3%9
2147582 Bolt (hand brake rod support)- 2 | Trucke except 122¢ 38-39
1/hvo20 x 1 5/8"
) 4 33195-S7 Nut 1/4"-20
- 34805 58 Lockwasher-1/h" |
817T 2623 Support (brake cable front to No.2 creoss member) -RH 1{ 101"-157" Trucks 38-39
A 2624 Spring (hand brake band retracting) 4 | Pass,Comm 28-31
BB 262k Spring (hand brake band & lever retracting) & | Trucks (except 122" 13939) 23-39
54T 2625-A Guard (hand brake drum) | 1 19kt 158" School Bus L6-L7
24369-88 Bolt (hand breke drum guard)- L [ 194%-158" School Bus ) 46-47
3/8r-24 x 7/8"
33800 -58 Nut-378" 2%
) 34847-88 Lockwasher-3/8"
A 2628 | | Link (hand brake toggle) L | Pass,Comm 28-31
) 73867857 Pin (hand brake toggle link)- 6 | Pass,Corm 28-31
3/8” x 11/16" | |
BB 2623 | | Link (hand brake toggle) 4 | Trucks {except 122" 1939) 28-39
| | 73919-87 Pin (hand brake toggle link)- | 6 | Trucks (except 122" 1939) 58-39
3/8" x 1 1/8"
72009~ Cotter pin 3/32" x 5/8"
01T 2630 Link (hand brake to transmission) 1 | Trucks except 122" & COE LO-L47
0IW 2630 Link (hand brake to transmission) 1| COE Lo-L7
A 2632 S Link (hand brake toggle connecting) 2 | Pass,Comm 28-31
BB 2632 Link (hand brake toggle comnecting) 2 | Trucks (except 122" 1939) 28-39
O1T 2632 Cam (hand brake band) ) 2 | Trucks except 122" & COE hO-47
OIW 2632 Cam (hand brake band) | 2| COE | LO-L7
73905-S7 Clevis pin (hand brake rod to 1| Trucks except 122" Lo-&77
cam)-3/8" x 17
72035 -87-8 Cotter pin 1/8" x 5/8" |
01T 2634 Spring (hand breke release) 2 | Trucka except 122" Lo-L7
01T 2635 Spring (hand brake compresslon) 1 | Trucks except 122" & COE Lo-47
A 2636-A Lever (hand brake toggle) 2| Pass,Comm 28-31
73857-88 Clevis pin-3/8" x 9/16" 2| Pass,Comm 28-31
72034 -8 Cotter pin-3/32" x 5/8"
B-2227 Bushing (hand brake toggle lever)- 4y | Pass,Corm 28-31
690" 0.D.-7/8" long |
BB 2636 lever (hend brake toggle) 2 | Trucks O8-3)
5L 2636 Tever (hand brake toggle) 2 | Trucks (except 122" 1939) 35-39
BB 2637 Connection (hand brake toggle lever) 2 | Trucks | 28-%7
73889-87 Clevis pin-3/8" x 7/8" 2 | Trucks 283k
72009 -5 Cotter pin 3/32" x 5/8"
BB 2638-A Bughing (bhand breke toggle lever) | oorl{ Trucks (except 122" 1939) 28- 39
51 2639 Pin (hand brake lever sleeve)-1 5/16" long Sork| Trucks (except 122" 1939) 28-39
720348 Cotter pin 3/32" x 5/8" L | Trucks 28-39
01T 2640 Spring (hand brake band aapoort) 1| Trucks except 122" LO-LT
$AA 2642-B Lever (hand brake) 2 | Trucks 28«31
01T 2642 Rod (hand brake band adJjusting)-6 3/8" long 1| Trucks except 122" ho-k7
A 2643 Lever (hand brake)-LH 1 | Pass,Comm 28~31
ThiTh-S Key -Woodruff-5/8" x 1/8" 2 | Pass,Comm 28-31
2442757 Bolt-(hand breke lever)-5/16"- | < | Fass,Comx 28-31
oh x 1 1/8"
348h6-52 Lockwasher-5/16"
KB 264k4-A Bushing (hand breke lever) 4L | Trucks 28-3)
51 26L44-A Bushing (rear breke extension lever)-split 8 | Trucks except 122" 38-39
A 2646 Spring {hand brake lever)-RH 1 | Pass,Comm 2@-31
BB 2646 Tever (hand brake extension)-RH 1 | Trucks 3234
51 26L6 Iever (hand brake extension )-RHE 1| Trucks 35-37
81T 2646 Tever (hend breke extensfon)-RH 1 | Trucks except 122" 38-39

¥ No Longer

Supplied




68

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE
PART NUMBER PART NAME nzgiu MODEL :’:AR
FA 2647 Spring (hand braﬁe leﬁer)—LH 1 Paés,éomm. ) 28?31
BB 26L7 ILever (hend brake extension)-LH 1 | Trucks 32- 34
51 26LT Tever (hand breake extension)-1H 1 | Trucks 35-57
21T 26L7 Tever (hand breke extension)-TH 1 [ Trucks except 122" 78-39
352561-57 Pin (hand brake extension lever) 2 | Trucks except 122" 39-39
-5/16" x 1 1/o"
| 35304 3-A87 Fitting (lubricator) 2 | Trucks except 122" 35-39
BB 26L8-A Shaft (hand brake extension) 2 | Trucks 55- 3%
BB 2648-B Shaft (hand breke extension) 1 | Trucks with full floating sxle 3L
01T 26438 Band & lining assy (hand brake) 1 | Trucks except 122" Lo-L7
01T 255% Bracket (hand brake to transmission case) 1 Trucks except 122" 4oy
$31218-82 Screw (hand brake band)-lower 1| Trucks except 1220 LO-L7
end-1/L* .00 x 2 1/o"
33795-57 Nut 1/4"-20
34805 8 Lockwasher-1/L4*
2434888 Belt (bracket to transmission 2| Trucks except 102" Lo k7
case)-3/8"-16 x 3/4"
_ 3484788 Lockwagher-~3 /8"
01Y 27683 Fgualizer (hand brake) 1| (Comm 1942-47)(122" Truck 1940-47) Lo-l7
350373-57 Bolt (hand brake equalizer 2| (Comm 1942-L7Y(122™ Truck 194 0-57) Lo-27
ad Justing) -5/16" -2k x L5/64"-
end drilled
3397782 Nut-castle-5/16" -2
_ 72015 -8 Cotter pin 1/16" x 5/8"
01Y 2770 Bracket (hand brake eguslizer) 1| (Comm: 1942-47) (122" Truck 1940-47) LO-L7
2U367-87 Bolt (hand brake equalizer 2| (Comm 1942-47)(122" Truck 1940-L7) Qho-L'7
bracket to cross member)-
5/16"-24 x 7/8"
33798 af Nut-5/16" 24
3L48LA g2 Lockwasher-5/16"
BB 2780 Lever assy (hand brake)-includes sector 1| (Pass,Comm 1929-32)(Trucks 1932-34) 29 -34
Lo 2780-A Lever asgy (hand brake) E ‘1| Pass,Comm 33-34
th8 2780 -A Lever assy (hand brake) 1| Pass,Comm 35.36
51 2730 Lever asay (hand brake) 1 | Trucks except 122" & COE 35-39
81A 2780-A Lever & bracket assy (hand brake)-Beige Color 1| (Pass 1937-38){(Comm 1937) 37-38
R1wW 2780 Lever zasy {(hand brake) 1| COE 3847
) 224935 Bolt (Land breke lever to | 1| co=m 38-47
sectcr)-5/16"-24 x 1 3/16"-
end drilled
2397782 Nut-castle-5/16" 24
72015 -8 Cotter pin L/16" x 5/8
91C 2780-A Lever & bracket assy (hand brake) C omm 37-35
13933-87 Clevis pin (hand brake lever 1o L1 Pass,Comm 37-33
pawl)~5/16" x 1 1/un
72026-5 Cotter pin 1/8" x 7/8"
alaiay B IPSE Bolt (hand brake lever to 1 | Paas,Comm 3T-38
sector)-3/8"-sL x 1".end
drilled
3396587 Nut-castle-3/8" -2h
72010-8 Cotter pin 1/8" x 5/8"
g2y 2730 Lever asgy (hand brake)-LHD 1| 122" Truck 39
24429 g7 Bolt (hand brake lever to No.? 2 122" Truck 39
crogs member)-3/8M 24 x1 1fLr
33800 -S8 Nut -3 /8" -2}
3L 84758 Lockwesher-3 /8"

t No Longer Supplied



69

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE
0848

I ey

R

LY
"
-~
.

45918.S 2788
3434{; d 6012%“
| ‘\@w:...:;; ' :

R

'S ol

73963-S | 72010-S

2780 2780
P.615
1940-47 TRUCK 1946-47 PASSENGER HAND BRAKE LEVER
Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.
PART NUMBER . PART NAME R:gin . MODEL :’:AR
T 01A 2780-B I Lever & bracket assy (hand brake) Maroom 1| (Pass 10%0)(Comm 1930-10) | | 39-50
- 01C 2780-A | Lever assy (hand brase)-LHD 1 | (Comm 19k2-L7)(122" Truck 19L0-47) 4O-47
O1T 2780 Lever assy (héﬁd brake) 1l | Trucks except 122" & COE 40-47
| 20368-57 Bolt (hand brake sector to gear{ 2 [ Pass,Comm 29 -34
~ shift housing)-3/8"-16 x 7/8"|
51-2799 Bolt {hand brake sector to gear 2 | Trucks 32-47
shift housing)-3/8"-16 x 1.38"
3484758 Lockwasher-3/8"
BB-4522 Bolt (hend brake lever to sector)- | 1 | (Pase,Comm 1929-32)(Trucks 1929-3L) 29-34
3/8"-24 x 1,20"-end drilled
22237-S7 Bolt (hand brake lever to 1 | (Pass,Comm 1933-36)(122" Truck 1938-39) 33-39
sector)-3/8"-24h x 1 3/8"-end .
drilled |
34030-58 Nut-castle-3/8"-2k
3484758 Lockwasher-3/8"
72009 -5 Cotter pin-3/32" x 5/8"
7393387 Clevis pin (hand brake lever 1| Pass,Comm 29.36
pawl}-5/16" x 1 1/4" |
72035 -87-8 Cotter pin-1/8" x 5/8"
2048982 Bolt (hand brake lever to 1 | (Trucke except COE 1935-37){Truczs except| 35-47
sector)-3/8"-24 x 1 5/8" 122" 1940-47)
33800-58 Nut-3/8" -2k
45218 88 Check nut-3/8"-24 | [
35142487 Wagher (hand brake sector to 2 | Trucks except 122" & COE 4o-42
transmission cover)-3/8" | |
22266 .52 Bolt (hand brake Jever to 1 | Trucke except COE 38-39
gector)-3/8"-24 x 1 3/4*
33965 -7 Nut-3/8"-24
11C 2780-B Lever & bracket assy (hand brake) 1l | Sedan Delivery 41

g L




70

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

PART NUMBER PART NAME n:c?"n MODEL :r:mt
~ 50A 2780 " Lever & bracket assy (hand brake) — 11 DPass - e
T 24346-57-8  Bolt (hand brake lever to dash] | (Pass 1937-48)(Comm 1937%7) 3758
-5/16"-18 x 3/4t ”
) 34392.57 Tocknut-5/167-18
B 2785 " Rod (hand brake lever pawl)-17 3/4" long 1 | (Pass,Comn 1929- 3l+)(Trucks 1932 34) 29-34
i 72009-8 Cotter pin (pawl rod)-3/32" x 1| Pass,Comm -4
5/8"
BB 2785 Rod (hand brake lever pawl) 1 | (Pass,Comm 1935-36)(Trucks except 122" | 32-47
_ & COE 1932-47)
81w 2185' Rod (hand brake lever paﬁl) 1| COE N 38-47
tA 2786-A Pewl (hand brake lever)-holes 3/8" from center to ! 1 | Pass,Com 28-29
center
A 2786-B Pawl (hand brake lever)-rivet design 1l | Pass,Comm 28-29
+A 2786-D Pawl (hand.bfgke lever)-1/4" thick 1 Pass,coﬁﬁp 29;30
B 2786 Pawl (hand breke lever)—S/lo" thick 1 | (Pass,Comm 1930-37)\ Trucks 1932-34) 30-37
51 2786 Pawl (hand brake lever) 1| (Trucks except 122" & COE 1935-47) 32-47
- (Truckes 1932-34)
T73963-87 Clevis pin (hand brake lever 1| Trucks | B ho-L'7
pawl)-5/16" x 1 1/o¢
72010-5 Cotter pin 1/8" x 5/8" | T
- 78 2786 Pawl (hand brake lever) 1| Paes, Comm 37
B1a 2786 Pawl (hand breke lever) 1 | Pess,Comn,122™ Truck 38
81w 2786 " Pawl (hand nrake lever) 1| COE 38-47
) 2048952 Bolt (pawl to hand brake 1 | CoE 38-47
handle)-3/8"-24 x 1 5/8"
33800 -S8 Tt -3/87 -2k
45218.88 Checknut-3/8" 2L |
91A 2786-B Pewl (hand brake lever) - 1| Pass - 35-58
1'91A >786-B Pawl (hand brake lever) 1| Comm,122" Truck o o Lo-L7
51A 2786 Pawl (hand brake lever) 1 Pass | L16-L8
) 60123-S Rivet (pawl to lever)-5/16" x 1| (Pass 1942-48)(Comm 1942-47) 4o 48
13/16"

A 2797 Pin (hand Hrake' lever pawl) 1 Pass ,Comm 28—29
SIA 2788 Spring (hand brake lever pawl) 1 | (Pass 1939-42){Comm 1939-41) 39-42
91A 2788 Spring (hand brake lever pawl) 1| Comm,122" Truck b2-47
S1A 2788 Spring (hand brake lever pawl) 1| Pass ) 4648

_91a 2789-B Sleeve (hand brake lever pin) 1| Pass 4L1-48
91A 2790 Sector (hend brake lever) 1| (Pass 1939-L0)(Comm 1939 -L7) 39-L7
Q1A 2790 Sector (hand brake lever) 1] 1227 Truck 54T
51A 2790 Sector (hand brake lever) 1] Pass IT-L8

B 2791 -A Button (hand brake lever) 1 | Pass,Comm (with lever on side) 28

B 2791-A Button (hand brake lever) 1 | Pass,Comm 32

B 2793 Spring {hand brake lsver pawl) | 1| Pass,Coum | 28-29

B 2793 Spring (hand brake lever pawl rod) 1 | Trucks (except 122" 19LO-L7) 39-47
814 2793 Spring (hand brake lever temsion) 1 | (Pass 1938-L2)(Comn 1938-41) (122" Truck 38-42

| 1938) | .
81A 2793 Spring (hand brake lever tension) 1 | Comm,122" Truck L4247
514 2793 Spring (hand brake lever tension) 1| Pass L6818
'1-A 2795-A Sector (hand brake lever) | 1 Ps_,ss,', Comm 2829
- 2L650-5 Bolt (hand brake lever sector) | 1| Pass,Comm 28-29
-5/16"-18 x 5/8"

A 2795-C Sector (hand brake lever)-1/4" thick 1| Pass,Camm 29-30

‘B 2795-B Sector (hand brake lever) 1 | (Pass,Com 1530-32)(Trucks 1932-3}4) 30-3k4

4o 2795 - Sector (hand brake lever) 2 | Pass,Cam 3334

¥+ No Longer Supplied




11

_CHASSIS PARTS _CATALOGUE

— PART NUMBER | PART NAME 'n:gn MODEL ;‘:‘."‘
" th8 2795 | | Sector (hand breke lever) | 1] Pass,Com | 35.36
] 2438958 Bolt (hand brake lever ssctor | 2| Pass,Comm o i T 35._36'_
- i | To gear snift housing)-3/87- | ) - | ‘
2h x 1"
) 3380058 Nut-3/8" -2k | N !
3484758 Lockwagher-3/8" ] o T
* ~22237.87 Bolt (hend brake lever to 1| Pass,Cam T ) 35_36
gector)-3/8"-24 x 1 3/8"-end
drilled |
- 3403088 Nut-castle-3/8" -2k i} o )
) 720348 Cotter pin-3/32" x 5/8" ) ‘ - *

51 2795 ctor (ben ever | . 1 'I‘ru'éE"' s%cept 150" & OOF w | 35-39
- T T 2795-K | | Bracket (bhand bréke lever mounting) ) 1 wmsea Ceb 1938) | 31-38
| 77 2795 | Brecket (nand brake iever mounting) T 155 Tenel 38

T 18 2795 Mmounﬂng] i} T tees T .38
T8 275 I Sector (hand brake lever) | 1| COE - 3847
G1A 2795-B Brecket (hand bréke lever mounting) 1| Pess | T ” 39
01C 2795-C [ [ Pracket (h&nd bréke lever mownting)-replaced by T Comm R 35
| G1C-2780-A
“§éY£795 -A Sector "(haMrake lever) - 1] 122 "Truck - 39
01T 2795 Sector (hand brake lever) 1 Truel:s except 122" & COE 4Oh7
T A2797 | | Amm (hand brake lever) 1] Paas, Cam ) 28.29
T B2227 " Bushing (hand brake lever arm) 1 | Paes, Com 28.29
34030-88  Nut-castle (hand brake lever 1| Pasa,Comm 28-29
| arm)-3/8" -2k
- 51 2799 Bolt (hand breke sector to shifter housing)-3/8" -16 5| Refer to 01T7-2780(Trucks) 3247
— x 1,38"
| - 72034-8 Cotter pin-3/32" x 5/8" - | - .
01T 2805 Nut (hand brake adjusting rod) 1 | Trucks except 122" 4O-47
78 2803 “Bracket (hand breke cable)-lower-LHD ) "1 | Tass,Comn 37-38
o | 34031-57 Nut-castle (hand brake cable 1] Pass,Comm R - 37-38
1 conduit bracket)-7/16"-20
| 72035-87-8 _ Cotter pin-1/8" x 7/8" )
2438757 Bolt (hand brake cable support | 1 | Pass ,Comm 37-38
clamp)-5/16" -24 x 1"
_ 1T - 348hk6-g2 Lockwagher-5 /16" | )
78 2814 -A Clip (hand brake cable spring lock) lor?| (Pass 1937 -48)(Comm,122" Truck 1937-L7) 37 -48
78 281&4& C1lip (brake hose & pipe) - 3tos| (Pass 1939-k8)(Comm,Trucks 1937-47) 37-L8
8IW 2816 Lover (hend brake transfer) 1| coE B 38-39
01y 2816 4 TLever {hand brake equalizer) ) 1| (Comm 1942-k7)(122" Truck 1940-47) hodi7
- 81w 2818 Bracket (hand brake transfer lever) 1| COE 38-39
81w 2821 Rod (hand brake lever to transfer lever)-developed | 1| COE 38-39
, langth 11.80"
O 2821 Rod.(hand.br&ke to lever)-developed length 21.30" 1 1 COE 4Oo-L7

| g7012-S Clevis (hend breke rod)-5/16 -~ | 3| COE 38-4o

2h x 2 1/4W"
SEJ 2822 T Ro&.(hand braxe transfer lever to cross shaf%j- 1| 134" COE | 38-39
| developed length 27" J
81IW 2822 Rod (hand brake transfer lever to cross shaft)- 1| 101" co= 38-39 |
. __developed length 5. Lon _ |
817w 2822 Rod (hand brake transfer lever to cross shaft)- 1| 157" COE 38-39
developed length 50"
A 2828-A Shaft assy (hand brake cross)-LHD 1 | Pass,Comn | 28°25
) T 353031-A57 __ Fitting (lubricator) 5| Pass,Comm ) 28-29
+A 2828-B wSlm.ft assy (ha.nd brake cross)-IHD 1{ Pass,Comm 30-31
AA 2828-3 Sha 't assy (hand brake cross)-I.Im - B 1 |, Trucks 28-29
AL 2820-C ‘Shaft assy (hand brake cross)-IHD 1| Trucks i ) 30-31
$51 2828-31—‘_#_511&& 8,08y (hend breke cross) 1 | Trucks 35-37

| ¥ No Longer Supplied

o A A e me . - ey e e

e,

- ST - cm ks s ———

el ————_—— e Ar TR W = e



72

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

PART NUMBER PART NAME n:g'b MODEL :’:AH
81T 2828 Shaft assy (hand brake cross) - — 1 l3h":?§%"—l9ia Trucks § 38-39
B1lw 2828 Shaft assy (hand brake cross) 1| Trucks 30-3%
1811w 2828 Shaft assy (hand brake cross) 1| 101" COE 38-39
BB -4S06-A Bushing (hand brake cross shaft) 2 | Trucks except 1227 25 -39
01W 2828 { Shaft assy (hand brake cross) 1| COE LO-L7
353047-AS7 Fitting (hend breke cross shaft| 2 | COR b0~ 17
lubricating)
92y 2830 Bracket (hand brake conduit)-LED 1| 122" Truck 3G
A 2833-C Lever (hand brake cross shaft end) -RH | 1| Pase,Com 30- 31
A 2834-C Lever (hand brake crogs shaft end)-LH 1| Pass,Comm 30-31
35258187 Pin (lever)-5/1€6" x 1 1/2" | 2 | Pass,Comm 30-31
BB 2835 Pin (spare wheel carrier bracket) 2 | Refer to 1471(Trucks except Dump)(l1o2" 3547
_ Truck except 80,82,83)
BB 2835 Pin (transfer lever)-overall length 1 21/32" 1| COE 38-42
BB 2835 Pin (transfer lever)-overell length 1 21/32" 2 1 Trucks OR.37
72034-S Cotter pin (transfer lever
pin)-3/32" x 1"
BB 2835 Pin {(dual high shifter)-overall length 1 21/32" 1 | Refer to Dual High Group(Trucks) P =09
01T 2837 Stud (hand brake 1ink)-3/87-16-overall length 1.53" | 1| Trucks except 1227 LO-L7T
L 84788 Lockwasher (hend brake link 1| Trucks except 122" Lo-kL7
stud)-3/8"
72035-87-8 Cotter pin-1/8" x 5/8"
A 2840 Spring (hand brake cross shaft) 2 | Pass,Comm 28.-29G
A 2845.A Bracket (hand brake cross shaft) 2 | Passa,Comm 28-29
1A 2845-B Bracket (hand brake crose shaft to frame) 2 | Pass,Comm 30-31
2L347-58 Bolt (bracket to frame)-5/16"-| L | Pass,Com 28-31
2h x /4"
3379855 Nut-5/16" -2k
34846 -82 Lockwesher-5 /16"
BB -2477 Bushing (hand brake cross shaft - 2 { Pass,Comm 28-31
1 5/16" 0.D.-spherical .87" long
AA 2845-73 Bracket (hend breke cross shaft) 2 | Trucks 08.0¢
BB 2845 Bracket (hend breke cross shaft) 2 | Trucks 28-34
BR 2845 Bracket (hend brake cross shaft) 2 | Trucks except 122" & COE 38-39
=1 2845 Bracket (spare wheel carrier hings bolt) 2 | Refer to U4T71(Trucks except Dump) (122" 38-47
Truck except 80,82,83)
51 2845 Bracket (hand brake cross shaft) 2 | (Trucks 1935-38) (COE 1338-39) %5.%0
22214-52 Bolt (bracket to frame)-3/8%- 4L | Trucks except 122" 28-39
24 x 1" -end drilled
3h030-88 Nut-castle-3/8M-2L |
) 72034 S Cotter pin-5/32" X 5f8” |
+92Y 2845 Brecket (hand breke conduit) 1 | 122" Truck 39
1G1A 2BLR Bracket (hand brake lever mounting) 1 (Pass 1939-40)(Comm 19L1) 3941
11A 2848-a Bracket (hand brake lever mounting) 1| Pasgs 1148
1A 2849-p Support {hand brake cross shaft) 1| Pass,Corm 30-31
23528 -52 Bolt {hand brake cross shaft 1 Pags ,Comm 30-31
support)-5/16"-18 x 2 1/4"
33797-87 Nut-5/16" -18
348LhA .50 Lockwasher 5/ 16"
. 2853-A Rod (hand brake lever to cross shaft)-20 3/4" long 1| Pass,Comm 28-2G
$A 2853-D Rod (hand brake lever to cross shaft)-18 3/L" long 1 | Pasa,Comm 30-31
AA 2B853-A Rod (hand breke lever to cross shaft)-2¢ 11/16™ long| 1 | Trucks 28-29
-THD
AN 2B53-C Rod {hand brake lever to CroBs shalt)-28" Llong-IAD 1| Trucks 20
+AA 2853 -D Rod (hand braks lever to cross snart)-o8 TJ8% long- 1| Trucks wIth ¥ Speed Tranemisselcn 23
THD
T No Longer Supplied




CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

73

PART NUMBER PART NAME EoD MODEL ::‘“
MM 2853G_ | | Rod (nand btreke lever to cross shaft)-2h 1/M long | 1| Trucks 30
 3AA 2853-H | Rod (hand brake lever to cross shaft)-49 3/4" long 1| 157 Truck 30
T B 2853-B | Rod (nand breke lever to cross shaft)-10 1/4" 1 | Pass,Comm,157" Truck ~ | 3234
| overall length
BB 2653-1_&' Rod (hand breke lever to cross shaft)-developed 1 131.-172" Truck 32-34
|  length-27 1/8" |
EB 2853-B Rod (hand breke lever to cross shaft)-developed 1| 157" Truck B34
i length-52 1/2" |
48 2853 Rod asey (hand breke lever to cross shaft)-8 5/8" 1 | Pass,Comm 35-36
_ long | i N 3} ..
51 2853-A Rod assy (hand brake lever to cross shaft }-developed| 1| 131-1/2" Truck 35~ 37
§ length 20, 56" |
51 2853-B T Rod (hand brake lever to cross shaft)-developed 1 | 157" Truck except COE 38-39
length L9 .40 |
77 2855 | | Cable and condult assy (hand brake )-developed 1 | Comm 37-58
| | length 57.04" B ) )
78 2853-A J_ Ceble and condult asey (hand brake )-length 60" 1| Pass 37-38
| 78-258% Clevis (hand brake cable 1 | Pass, Comn ) 3738
ad Justable) |
81T 2853 Rod (hand brake lever to crose shaft)-developed 1] 134" Truck except CORE i 38-39
4 | length 26.56" | | | ]
8117 26853 Rod (hand brake lever to cross shaft)-developed 1| School Bus 38.39
| tengtn 840" _
B-1460T-A Grommet (hand breke to cross shaft | 2 | School Bus 39-40
rod in No.3 cross member) | _
3392387 Check nut (hand brake rod & As | (Pmss 1937-48)(Comm, Trucks 1928-47) 2848
cable) -5/16" -2k Reqd
82y 2853 Cable and conduit assy (hand bra:ke)-63" long 1| 122" Truck 38-39
92y 2853 Cable and conduit assy (hand brake)-36" long 1| 122" Truck 39
014 2853 Cable and conduit assy (hand brake)-LED-77" long 1| (Pass except €0 HP 1940-41) (Sedan 40k
| ' Delivery 1941) ‘ _
01C 2853 Cable and conduit assy (hand brake)-T0" long 1| (Pass 1939) (Cam 1939-41) (except Sedan 30l
_ . _ Delivery 1941) L
01 2853-B Connector assy (hand brake lever to cam)-developed 1 | Trucks except 122" & COE 4o47
length 4.26"
739285 Clevis pin (hand brake band 1| Trucks except 122¢ 4o-47
ad Justing rod)-1/2" x 1 3/16"
72035-87~8 Cotter pin-1/8" x 7/8"
OlY 2853 Cable and conduit assy (hand brake)-111.50" long 1 | 122" Truck LOo-47
970125 Clevis (hand brake cable to 2 | Comm,122" Truck Wo_kt
] equalizer)-5/16" -24 x 2 1/L4"
022A 2853 Cable and conduit assy (hand brake)-77" long 1| Pape-60 EP 10
11A 2853 Ceble and condult assy (hand brake)-37.50" long 1 | Pass L1-L8
21C 2853 Cable and conduit essy (hand brake)-10%.50" long 1| Coam hoh7
13933 -ST Clevis pin (hand brake rod to 1 (Pass, Comm 1928-38) (Trucks 1930 -34) 28-38
| pawl)-5/16" x 1 1fh |
713955-57 Clevis pin {(hand brake rod to 1| Trucks except 122" & COE 35-38
pawl)-5/16" x 1 7/16"
73931-87 Clevis pin (hand brake rod to [lor2 | (Pass,Comm 1928-38)(Trucke except COE 28-38
cross shaft) -5/16" x 31/352" 1932 -37} (122" Truck 1938)
| 73663-87 Clevis pin (hand brake rod to 11 Trucks except 122 38-39
pawl)-5/16" x 1 1f2n
¥ No Longer Srupﬁl'ied =




74

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

PARY NUMBER PART NAME Rzg"n MODEL :? " \‘
m :
A 2864 Rod (hand brake cross shaft to rear axlesjl" long 2 | Pass,Com 2831 .
AA 2864-A Rod (hand brake cross shaft to rear axle)-59 3/u 2 | Trucks 28-29
long
AA 2864-B Rod (hand brake cross shaft to rear axle)-63 5/8% 2 | Trucks 30-31
long l
BB 286k Rod (hand brake cross shaft to rear axle)-60 3/8" 2 | Trucks 32-34
long
T 51 286L-A Rod (hand brake cross shaft to rear axle)-70" long 2 | Trucks - 35-37 N
e ‘\1
81t 2864 Rod (hend brake cross shaft to rear axle)~70.10" 2 | Trucks except 101" & 122" 38-%9
long
_Slv 2864 -B Rod (hand brake cross shaft to rear axle)-5/16" -2k 21 157" Truck 32-34 B
x 48 3/16" | |
Rod (brake pedal to cross shaft)-5/16" -2k x 48 3/16" 1| 157" Truck 32-34
-cut to length
~ B11w 286h-a "Rod (hend. breks)-5B. 94" Long 1 | 101" Com 38-39
BB-~-13512 Clamp (hend brake rod to No.3 cross{ 1 | (COE 1938)(All Trucks 1939-40) 38-40
. member retracting spring) -
9125 Clevie (brake rod)-5/16" -2k x 3| Trucks 28-39
2 1/4" |
- T3631-87 Clevis pin {(brake rod) -5/16" 2ork} (Pass,Comm 1928-31) (Trucks 1928-39) 28-39
x 31/32"
72035 87-8 Cotter pin—l/B" X 5/@"
33923‘87.. Check nut—5/16“ -2"4- 20]:"3 (Pa-EB,COII]m 1928_31)(1_{:1.110}[5 1928_39) 28-39 ~
51-17266 Gramet (brake rod in No.bt cross 2 { School Bus 3940
member)
51-1T7266 Gramet (hand brake cable in No.3 1| School Bus %9
cross member)
B~-14607-A Grommet (brake pedal to cross 1| School Buse 39-40
shaft rod)
OIW 2864 Rod (hand brake cross shaft to cam) 1| CCE 40-47
$9701.3-S Clevis -3/8"-24 x 2 1/2" 1| COE LO-47
33800 88 Nut-3/8"-2k
A 2355 End (hand brake cross shaft to rear axle rod 2 | Pass ,Coﬁm 28-31
ad Justable )
A 2866-A2 Spring (hend breke rod ) 2 | Pess ,Comm,Trucks 28-31
234788 Bolt (hand brake rod spring) - 2 { Pasgs,Comm,Trucks 28-31 |
5/16" 24 x 3 /4"
3379868 Nut -5/16" -2k
3484652 Lockwasher 5/16"
|
t No Longer Supplied



Jora

72071-S—~ B~ 3398
3446 3405 @ 3396
3440 - e- 3327
3115—R.H._
3985—R.H:
3397 ——
3326

72071-5

3116—L.H.
222095 Q) _ 31308
\ 34030-S
3986—L.H.
x 3397
. 72071-S

th
3123" 92929237-S
3109 23
e \elae——
3511925-S S of S 2~ { \ 071-S
i | s
72%054—5 72054-S
3288 - 351125-S
3125 - .\3101 6.5 3106
3110 | —
391 —— 3010
1033-31 PASSENGER FRONT AXLE AND RELATED PARTS
’__ . .
72008-S
3987 — [ 351125-S
720265 , o3a || (34029 i 72054-S
72052551059'5‘* 3306 [3517 %%92.25
/ i “1 \ C ) wa— v {;D -
N P03 TN s -
ST | 340295 o 1 i ®, 5
| 4 s N L ]
"""""""""""" " e B @
g 72008-S R T N d Ll e
A @“— 34029-5 21[}23‘2“8?'5 3310 ™ ;i _\ﬂ@ } _ 3\ .
o | s e \ iy ~353043-S
.99998.§ 398 -299228-5
~-—353043-5 P-58
1935 PASSENGER SPINDLE AND STEERING CONNECTING RODS
— @
3115 - 3405
3032 3115
328 99209-$
720926-
3110
351059-5 343_AS

3123

lllll

e

3105—

353043-AS X%
3110

3289
353043-AS

2292928-S

3122 —— Y -

3022~ 3020

3036~
1037-30 PASSENGER AND 1937-11 COMMERCIAL
FRONT AMNLE AND RELATED PARTS

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

TT—79035-S

mr s e Bl s e O e el Bt e e oL A ny e Rl B T W k. b e S A e Bt Fetr O

- . e an e . - T - - - . [ oy
et o e R iR et <y R L Y G R b R g e s bt el L e T s 3L ST e M b e e S e R A i R e B L AR 1T ST e ST e T E YR T A DT R



76

FTord

CHASSIS _PARTS CATALOGUE

353035-5
3289

72035-S

< 39281
3326
1 34033-S

72071-S
3398 —

3020

3010

5463

/"7’

3446

)

353035-S

Y

&72016-S (3320

34031-S

353031-AS

3440

22209-S

72071-5

3326

~

A

3106

1935-1936 TRUCK FRONT AXLE AND RELATED PARTS

3115

3032
—72009-S

353027-S 3289

‘a

22487-S

T

'/720I6-

3440

3116

353035-5
3290

34033-5

;_.,.._72035-8
o,

351152-S

P-59

~

—3305

3533031-8

3332
3333

353043-S
3290 L.H.

34033-S
720355

3131

72035-S

351152~S

P-299

5463|
351164-S

72090-S

Zéj; g
353035-5S

1938-1939 TRUCK FRONT AXLE AND RELATED PARTS

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.




“"-rs

SIS__PARTS CATALOGUE

CHAS

3306

|
3310

72008-5
34029-5
72008"5

e Q;iﬁ.‘f_h

3510595 3332

~-3336

IR

3115

3290

3

Py vyl = NS 3332, 4 7 &
R 351059-S - =
K 3330 20028-S 720?283?——&\3336¥§i\

o, - 3336 __34029-S 3283 R BTN,

A
222285 —>

S

e
. e T R L
o = et e b o A m——me

T ESe——-72008-

b ?‘: L= s |
o 24 3287
‘JJ \“\-:ff\\ ~-34808-S

\ .
K35|059'S
/ 72026-S

-

e 36530

353043-S

3106
43-5

_ ol /
-

-

-

1942.1947 COMMERCIAL FRONT AXLE AND RELATED PARTS

¢

3115
3288

3109
355514-S

33800-5
3130

I

3320
3327

3326
3328

72090-S
351164-5

/ h‘\ n}
" .
. [ ._
- 'Y - "i E:
K "

" 353031-S

72089-5
3131

~-34034-5
72053-5

N

7T N
.-/ )

.
iy :
[ s
‘s' i :t
\ | A / R
., o . -~ T
; B Ty
s, Ca iy gy
' i ) o -
’ i AP
I '_.‘ .f ~ ‘_f
£ ‘_ff-"’
j * ‘v
{ &
{

353031-5
4221
3290

4222

'\hﬂ‘_‘_\_

351152-S
1940-1947 TRUCK FRONT AXLE AND RELATED PARTS

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

34029-S Jﬁﬁiﬁjigﬂ 3290

P-304

1103-L.H.
1102-R.H.

1202
1216
1195

B AL e = ket o lm e TS P a0 ol



b .%Tu
S ___CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE
' 3336
3115 3900 3306 3405
3988 3310 3446
3125 72003- 22481-S
3110 - 3440 3115
3339 353023-5 351059-S
351059- 356508-S 19035.5
353043-S 3040 | 35....304; s
3123 D N\ @ 34029-5- /[ _— )
i) g = 22228-8 .:"/ . 5| 72008-S// /[ €\
3105 &J &~ 351059-S /| 72008-5 7201&5 S D P\  —
353043.5 K,_,Uul-—uogo S 351059-8 W\ =)
3110 ——{J 4 e —
33392 ‘ e 3106 |
3289 ASS'Y " 34808-S 3290 ASS'Y
- 353043-$ ; 353043-S
99998.-S B 3010
3122 . 5464
3009 — A4 % -
3020 3036
245923-S 72035-S - P-545
1942-48 PASSENGER FRONT AXLE AND RELATED PARTS
Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbcrs shown in list of parts.
PART NUMBER PART NAME R:;"-D MODEL ':E#R
Front Axle :
A 3010-C Axle (fromt) 1 [ (Pass,Conm 1928-31)(Trucks 1928 -29) 28-31
B 3010 Axle (front) - 1 | Pass,Comn _ TR
| EB 3010 Axle (front) 1 | Trucks | | 30- 34
f 51 3010 | Axle (front) 1 | Trucks 55—37
78 3010-A Axle (front)-solid 1 (Pass Comm 1937 - hl)( 122" Truck 1938 39) 37 %-“l, ._
81T 3010 Axle (front) 1 | Trucks except 122" & COE 38-40
81W 3010 Axle (front) 1 [ COCE - | | ' 38<L7
01T 3010 Axle (front) 1| Trucks except 122" & COE - LO-L7
E 0lY 3010 _ Axle (fI'OIlt) 1 122" Truck | ) LO-41
| 21Y 3010 Axle {front)-replaced by TRC 3010-B 1 | Comm, 122" Truck | L2 L7
51A 3010 Axle (front)-used with vane type or direct acting 1 Pass Lo k8
shock absorbers | |
7RC 3010-B Axle (front) 1] Comm, 122" Truck B L2 L7
B 3020 Bumper (front axle) 1 | Puaas ,Comm | T 32~ 3%
51 3020-A Bumper (front sxle) | 2 | Trucks except 122" & COE | 35—_39
81W 3020-A Bumper (front axle) “—— 5 (COE 1536-39) (Trucks oxoept 122u 19%0- er) 3847
214360658 Bolt (front axle bumper to | 2 | Trucks except COZ " 35_4p
frame) -3/8"-24 x 7/8" |
- 33300 S8 Nut -3/87 -2k -
E T 3484768 Lockwasher-3 /8" ]
11A 3020-A Burper (front axle) 2 | (Pess 1935-42)(Comm 1935-41) (122" Truck 35- 42
1938-39)
'k 11A 3020-A Bumper {used on floor pan) 11 Pass | 4648
11A 3020-A Bumper (rear axle) 2 | Refer to 10-5783(Pass,Comm) 35-48
| 21C 3020-A Bumper (front axle) 2 | (Comm 1942-47)(122" Truck 1940-47) Lo-L7
I 51A 3020 Bumper ( front axle) 2 | Pass Bl T 43648




e - ErEe———— =

——— mLmTL L . B - B r——— W— o —— RS

CHASSIS PARTS _CATALOGUE

79

PART NUMBER PART NAME R:;— MODEL YEAR
§ [ ——
114 3022 Base (front axle bumper) 2| (Pass 1935-48)(Comm 1935-41)
11A 3022 Base (rear axle bumper ) | Refer to 40-5783 )
24523.58 Bolt (front axle bumper to 2| (pass 1935--118)(Ccmm 1935-141)'(122" Truck
* base) -3/8" -2h x 2" B | 1938-39) _
_ 34370 -58 Loclnut -3/8" -21l *
t51A 30293.-;‘5:1 1‘ Plug . (floor pan spacer)- used with 11A-3020-A T 1] Pass ) P___&6-h8 B
A 3030 Perch assy (front spring] — | 2 | Pass,Comn - 28-31
tAA 3030 -A Perch assy (front spring) Tmaks - 28:2_;—_
- 427
‘BB 3030 Perch assy (front epring) 2 | Trucks T 30-3h4
40 3030 Perch agsy (front spring) 2 | Pags ,Comm - T | 32-3%
i . - s o : g s g - - - S —
48 3032 Bolt (front axle to radius rod) 2 | Pass,Comn - HNEEN
51 3032 Bolt (front axle to redius rod) 2 | Trucks ) ] 35 37
S BB-L020 Bushing (front spring perch) 2 'I'rucka—: ‘ | ] 30 -37
78 3032 Bolt (fromnt a.:':ie to radius rod) 2 | (Pass,Comm 1937-_‘395{3,0 HP Pass,Comm 1940)| 37-h1
. - (Comm 1941) _ |
81T 3032 Bolt (front a.ﬂ_e to radius rod.) overa.ll length 5, 51l-“ 2 | Trucks except 122* & COE L 38-39
82Y 3032 Bolt (front axle to radius rod) 2 122" Truck - 38-39
01A 3032-C Bolt (front axle to radius rod & ride stabilizer)-RH| 1 | \(Pass Deluxe except Sedan Delivery 10L0) | LO-G1
(Pass 1941)
i |
01X 3033-C Bolt (front axle to radius rod % ride stabilizer J-IH] 1 | (Pass Deluxe except Sedan Delivery 19LO) | LO-&1
(Pass 1941)
A 303h; Bushing (front spring perch) SHTUWID.-1.65" long 2 | (Pass,Comm 192§-3J.)(Trucka 1928-29) 28-31
01A 3035 i Insulator (ride atabilizer buahing) L | Pass,Comm | 50
B 3036 Nut (front spring peirch)-5/8"-18 (13/16" x 15/16") 2 | Pass,Comm,Trucks 28-3k
"B 3036 Nut (front radius rod bolt)-5/87-18(13/18" x 15/167) 2| (Pase 193548 ) (Comm 1937-L1)( 122" Truck | 35-48
1938-39)(Trucks 1935-37) |
BlT 30% Nut (front redius rod bolt) 2 | Trucke except 122" & COE 38-30
| ’ T2035-57-8 Cotter pin-1/8" x 1" | |
- 21A 3040 Bolt (front axle to radius rod & ride stabllizer) | 2 | Pase Lo 18
TO.‘LA 3042 -B Boot (ride gtabilizer swiveﬂ -front 2 | Pass DeLuxe L0
tO1A 30L3-B Boot (ride stabilizer swivel)-rear T 5 | Pass Deluxe - Y
"$01A 3044 -B ‘Retalner (ride stabilizer bushing) 2 | Pass Deluxe Iy
O1A 30Lh5 Ring (ride sta‘bil_i zer bushing retainer) 2 | Pass Deluxe 40
t01A 3055 Clamp (ride stebilizer boot)-small 2 | Pass Deluxe Iy
01lA 3056 Clamp (ride stebilizer boot)-large- replaced by 1 4 | Pasa DeLluxe My
| each 01A-3032-C,01A-3033-C,01A-3533-A,01A-3534-D
& 01A-3035-B
A 3105 ) Spindle assy ) | 2 | Paps,Comm 28-31
35302657 Fitting (epindle lubricator)- 2 | Paass,Comn 28-31
lower-without threads |
- o T g "
353027-87 Fitting (spilndle lubricator)- .2 | Pass,Comm 28-31
upprer-without threads
AA 3105-A { Spindle asey 2 [ Trucks 28-29
B 3105 ) Spindle asey-RH-LHD 1l | Pass,Comm 32-31*
BB 3105 Spindle assy 2 | Trucks 30-36
48 3105 Spindle assy-RH 1 | Pass,Comm 35
51 3105 _Spindle assy-RH-one piece type spindle and arm 1 | Trucks | 36-37
68 3105 Spindle assy-RE 1 | Passe,Comnm 36
78 3105 Spindle assy-RH-LHED 1 | Paas,Comm,122" Truck 37-k41
+ No Longer Supplied N ) )
N A - ‘ ﬁ‘i o




80

CHASSIS PARTS CATA LOGUE

PART NUMBER PART NAME R:g."n MODEL | :’:AR —
81T __ Sp ml;"my.m I | Trucks except 122" | o L
91;I' *31"05 . Spindle asay-—less &.rms-RH 1 | Trucks except 122" & COE | 39
91T 3105 Sﬁind.'le assy-less arms 21 COE | | 59 -
91T 3105 1 Spindle assy-less arms 5| Trucks except 122 LO-L7
- 01Y 3105 Spindle assy-RH-LHD ) 1| 122" 1 Ton Truck — | ho-41
l]A 3105 Sp*indle agsy-RH-LHD 1 Pa.aa,Com,l22"' Truck 41
T 21A 3105 Spindle assy-RH~-LHED 1| (Pass 1942-:8) (Comm, 222" 3/ Ton Truck | L2-L8
| 194247) | | |
21Y 3105 Spindle agsy-RH-LHD 1] 122" 1 Ton Truck B ho k7
B 3106 Spindle assy-I1H-IHD 1 Pass ,Comm | 32 -3
48 3106 Spindle assy-LE 1 | Pass,Comm 35
51 3106 1 Spindle assy-IH-one pilece type spindle and arm 1 | Trucks . | | H 657
68 3106 | | Spindle assy-LH | 1| Pass,Comm | 36 o
78 3106 Spindle assy-LH-LHD 1 | Pags,Comm,122" Truck 37-41
81T 5106 | Spindle a.sayeﬁ-m 1 | Trucks except 122" 38
Q1T 3106 | | Spindle asey-less arme-LH-LHD 1 [ Trucks except 122" 39
oY 3106 Spindle-IH -IED 1] 1227 1 Ton Truck LO-L1
21A 3106 | Spindle assy~LH-LHD ) 1| (Pase 1942-48) (Comm, 122" 3 /4 Ton Truck k248
_ 1ok2-47) | L
21Y 3106 Spindle aesy-IH-IHD 11 129" 1 Ton Truck L5307
| 351125-8 Nut-castle (spindle)-3/4"-16 > | Pass,Comm T | 28235
] 351129-8 Nut-castle (spindle)-3/4"-16 2| (Pass 1936-48)(Comm,122" Truck 1936-47) 36-148
35115285 Nut-castle (spindle)-7/B"-1% | 2| Trucks except 122" | 28547
- T205h .S Cotter pin-5/32" x 1 1/4" 2 | Pass 2848
B 12072-5 Cotter pin-5/32" x 1 1/2" 2 { Trucks except 122" 28-4L7
353047-A-ST7T  Fitting (epindle lubricator)- L | Pass,Comm 1932-34 & 1937 32-37
upper & lower
Fitting (spindle ludbricator)- 2 ! Trucks 32-34
lower
) 353031-A-87  Fitting (spindle lubricator)- 2 | Trucks - 32-3k
. - | upper
353043-4-87  Fitting (spindle lubricator) - 4 | (Pass 193L-U8 except 1937) (Comm 1934-47 | 34-48
upper & lower except 1937)
- 353035-A-87 Fitting {spindle lubricator)- 4 | Trucks except 122" 35-47
| "upper & lower ' |
BB 3109 Bushing (spindle)-1" I.D.-1.12" 0.D.-1.25" long b | Trucks | ) T 30-37
81T 3109-A Bushing (spindle)-1.49" long | L | Trucks except 122" 38-47
T 11A 3110-A | | Bushing (spindle)-1.06" long L | Pase,Comm,122" Truck | [ 28-hk1
21A 3110 Bushing (spindle)-1.30" long 4| (Pass 1942-U8)(Comm, 122" Truck 1942-47) J+2—'1LS
51A 3110-A Bushing (spindle)-1.30" long I | (Pass 1942-48)(Comm,122" Truck 19L2-LT) Lo LY
A 3111 Kit (spindle bolt and bushing)-consists of 1 { Pass,Comm 28-31
1- A-3115-C Bolt 1- A-R116-C Bolt |
5. B-3121 Telt P~ B-3122 Pin
5. B-3123-A  Besring  2- B-3124-A  Nut B
2- B-3125 washer 2- B-3288 Reteiner
4- 11A-3110-A  Bushing |
B 3111 Kit (spindie bolt and bushing)-consists of 1 | Pass,Comm | 32-3%
1- B-3115 Bolt 1- B-3116 Bolt | o | |
- B-3121 Felt  2- B-3122  Pin | J
- B-%123-A Bearing  2- B-312h-A Nut
o- B-3125 wa.gher 2. B-3288 Retainer
4- "11A-3110-A  Bushing
"BB 3111 Kit (spindle bolt and bushing)-consists of 1 | Trucks - 30-34
1- BB-M15 Bolt 1- BB-3116 Bolt
L. BB 3109 Bushing 2- B-3121 Felt
2- B-3122 Pin 2~ BB-3123-A Bearing
2. 33802-38 Nut 2- 34808-58 Lockwasher




Forct

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

| PART NUMBER PART NAME . __1R:§'b' | MODEL l‘::
k8 3111 Kit {spindle bolt and bushing)-eonsists of 1 | Pass,Comm B
1- 48-3115  Bolt 1- 48-3116 Bolt ‘ |
2- B-3121 Felt 2- - B-3122 Pin
2. B-3123-A Bearing  2- B-312k-A  Nut I
2- B-3195 Washer 2- B-3288 Reteiner
h- 11A-3110-A  Bushing |
51 3111 "Kit (spindle boit and bushing)-consists of 1| Trucks )
| 1- 51-3115 Bolt 1- 51-3116 Bolt
L. BB-3109 Bushing 2. B-3121 Felt
2- B-3122 Pin 2- BB-3123-A  Bearing
2- 33802-58 Nut, 2- 34808-58 Lockwasher L
78 3111 1t (spindie bolt &nd bushing)-consists of 1 [ Pass,Comn ~ i 3T
2- 92Y-3115-A  Bolt 2- B-3122 Pin |
2~  B-3123-A  Bearing 2- B-3124-A  Nut |
5.  B-3125 Wesher 2- B-3288 Retaliner
4~ 11A-3110-A  Bushing N
21T 3111 "Kit (epindle bolt and bushing)-consists of 1 | Trucks except 122" o 3847
- 2. 81T-3115% Bolt 2. 81T-3123-A Bearing -
2. 81T7-3122  Pin 2. 817-3125 Washer
2. 81T-3288 Retainer L. 817-3109-A Bushing
2. 33802.58 Nut 2- 34808-.58 Lockwasher
21A 3111-A Kit {spindle bolt and bushing)-consiats of 1 | Pass ) T Lo-L8
— 2- 21A-3115A  Bolt 2- B-3122 Pin
2.  B-3123-A Bearing = 2- B-312k-A Nut |
2~ B-72125 | Washer 2- B-3288 Retaliner
L. 51A-3110-A Bushing _ , |
21A 2111-B Kit {spindle bolt & bushing) -consists of 1| Comm,122" Truck | 42 .47
b. 51A-3110-A  Bushing 2- 21A-3115-A Bolt
2- B-3122 Pin 2-  B-3123-A Bearing
2~ B-312Lk-A  Nut 2~ AA-3124 Nut
2- B-3125 Washer 2- B-~3288 Retainer |
A %115.C Bolt (spindle)-RH-replaced by A 3111 1 | Pass,Com Fae’.}_}__.
B 3115 ' Bolt (spindle)~-RE-replaced by B 3111 1 | Pass,Cam 32-34
BB 3115 Bolt (spindle)-RE | 1| Trucks 30-34
¥8 3115 :_Bolt (spindle) -RE-replaced by 48 3111 1l | Pass, Cam T35.36
5L 3115 Bolt (spindle)-RE | T T Trucks — T35
817 3115 1 Bolt (epindle)-overall length 7.10"-repl.by 81T-311 2] Trucks except 122" ) '38-)?_
92y 3115-A Bolt (spindle)-overall length 5.50"-repl. by 78-3111| 2 | Pass,Comm,122" Truck 37-41
214 3115-A Bolt (spindle)-overall length 5.98" 2 | (Pass 1942-LB)({Comn,122" Truck 1942-k7) | L2-L8
“#A 3116-C Bolt (spindle)~LHE-replaced by A 3111 1 | Pase,Cam 28-31
B 3116 Bolt (spindle)-LH 1 | Pass, Comm 3234
BB 3116 | Bolt (spindle)-1H 1 | Trucks | 30-3L
k8 3116 Bolt (spindle)-LH-replaced by k8 3111 1 | Pass, Com B } | 3536
51 3116 # Bolt (spindle )-IH 1 | Trucks ) 35-37
B 3151 Felt Tspindle bolt grease retainer) 2 | ‘Pass, Cam, Trucks - 28-37
+A 3122-B Pin (spindle bolt locking)-7/16"-20-overall length 2| Pass,Comm ﬂ 28-29
3,18" | |
) AA 3122 Pin (E.];ﬁihd.le bolt locking) -overall length 3 5/ 16" 2 | Trucks B 28-29
B 3122 Pin (epindle bolt locking)-overall length 2 1/8" 2| (Pase 1928-48)(Comm 1928-47)(Trucks 1928-| 28-48
| | | 37)(122" Truck 1938-47) -
78 3122 Pin (spindle bolt locking)-use with tubulsr axle- 2 | Pass-60 HP - L0 -
overell length 3,20" J
T""F% When used TG Replace Previous Design alsc use B-3122, B-3120-K and 34808-32. 7 Wo Longer SuppTied

kot A s - s el e

L Hom ok e L e

roar "




82 Cg

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

————— T —— PP— J—

PART NUMBER PART NAME " keoo MODEL YEAR
— __ | - — _ | [ J—
81T 3122 Pin (spindle bolt lackinéylcverall length 2,3%8" 2 !Truéigﬁgicept 122" ) ‘ 38.E?“_'
33802 58 Nut (spindle bolt loeking pin)-| 2 | Trucks except 122" 3047
7/16" -20
34808 -8 Tockwasher-7/16" —
A 31234 [ Bearing (spindle bolt)-1.630" 0.D, 2 | Pass, Cam 28
A 3123-A Bearing (steering worm thrust)-1.630" 0.D. Refer to 3571 -
B 3123-A Bearing (epindle bolt)-1.665" 0.D, 2 | (Pass 1928-L18){Comm,122" Truck 1928-B7) | 28-L8
B 3123-A Bearing (steering worm thr:mt)-l.665" 0.D. > | Refer to 3571(Pass,Comm 1928-32)(Trucks 5832
1928-31) |
BB 3123-A Bearing (spindle bolt)-2,00" 0.D. 2 | Trucks | 30-37
81T 3123-4 Bearing (spindle bolt) ) 2 | Trucks except 122" 2847
AA 312k Nut (spindle bolt locking pin)-7/16"-20 (1 9/32" x 21 (Trucks 1929) (Comm 1942-47) (122" Truck | 29-47
11/16") 1938-47) |
B 3124-A Nut (spindle bolt locking pin)-7/16"-20 (15/32" x 2 | (Pass 1929-48)(Comm 1929-41) 29.48
5/8" ) | .
3480838 Lockwasher (spindle bolt 2L__(Iaaa 1925-48)(Com, 122" Truck 1929-%47) F 2948
locking pin)-7/16" |
B 3125 Washer (epindle bolt dust)-felt-1.D, 13/16"-0.D, 2 | (Pass 1G32-48){Comm,122" Truck 1932-47) 32-L8
1 5/1 " /
B 3125 | washer (generator bearing)-felt-commutator end | | Refer to 1011% | !
81T 3125 Washer (spindle bolt dust)-felt-I,D,1,12"-0.D,1.62"- 2 | Trucks except 122" 38147
- replaced by 81T 3111
A 3130-B Arm (spindle) -RH-LHD ] 1 | Pess, Cam 28-31
¥BB 3130 Arm (apindle)-RH-TLHD 1 ! Trucks 30- 34
51 3130-A Arm (spindle)-RE 1 | Trucks 25,36
81T 3130 Arm (spindle )-RE 1 | Trucks except 122" & COE 38-39
81w 3130 Aym (spindle)-RH~LED 1| COE 3847
01 3130 Arm (splndle)~RH-LHD 1 | Trucks except 122" & COE Lo-47
A 3131-B Arm (spindle)-LH-LHD 1 | Pass, Comm 28-31
BB 3151 Arm (epindle }-TH-THD 1| Trucks 30~ 34
51 3131-A Arm (spindle)-1H 1| Trucks 35~ 36
81T 313 Arm (epindle )-EH 1 | Trucks except 122" & COE 38-39
81W 3131-B Arm (spindle)-LH-LHD 1 | COE 3847
01T 3131 Arm (spindle)-ILH-LHD | 1 | Trucks except 122" & COE LO-L47
351164 -S Nut(spindle arm to spindle)-1"-14 2| Trucks except 122" & COE LOo-47
72090-S Cotfer pin-5/32" x 1 3/4" ‘
355514 -8 Bolt (spindle arm and front 2 | Trucks except 122" & CO=E | 4ho-47
wheel adjusting)-3/8" -24 x
1 29/32" |
33800 88 Nut -3/8" -2k |
+ A 3132 Nut (sPindle arm) 2 | Pass, Comm i 28-31
72035 -57-~8 Cotter pin-1/8" x 1" 2 | Paas,Comm 28-31
BB 3132 Nut (spindle arm) 2 | Trucks | 30- 34
' 72053-5 Cotter pin -1/§" x 1 l/h“ 2 | Trucks 30-34
817 3134 * Arm (spindle steering)-LH-ILHD 1 | Trucke except 122" & COE 38-39
351164 -S Nut (spindle arm to spindle) 2 | Trucks except 122" & COE 3836
1" -14 |
72090-8 Cotter pin-5/32" x 1 3/4"
11A 3270 Kit (spindle connecting rod end)-RH-consists of 1 | (Pass 1935-48)(Comm, 125" Truck 1935-I7) 35-48
1-11A-3289-A End 1- 78-3332-A Seal
1- 78-3336 Retainer 1- 351059-S Nut
1- 353043-A-87 Fitting 1- 72035-S7-8 Cotter pin B
8¢ 3270 Kit (epindle connecting rod end)-RH-optional with 1| (Pass 1935-48)(Comm, 122" Truck 1935-47) 35-48
| 11A 3270 -consists of
1- 8¢ -3289 End 1- 8C-3332 Seal
1- 351059-S Nut 1- 72035-S7-8 Cotter. Pin .
114 3271 Kit (spindle connecting rod end ) -IH-consists of 1 (Pass l935-h8_)(00mm,122" Truck 1935-4L7) 35-48
1-11A-32G0-A End 1- 78-3332-A Seal
1- 78-3336 Retainer 1- 351059-8 Nut
1- Ot 3-A-S7 Fitting 1- 72035-87-8 Cotter Pin

+ No Longer Supplied

-




—

PARTS CATALOGUE

83

PRRPL T R T e

CHASSIS
— PART NUMBER PART NAME R:g'-n MODEL :":Al
TRT 3271 mi Kit (spindle connecting rod end)-TH-consists of 1| Trucks except 122% _____T
1-TRT-3290 End 1.59T-3332 Seal
1- 9/16"-18 Nut 1- 72035-S7-8 C/Pin
1- 353027-A-S8 Fitting
& 3271 Kit (spindle connecting rod end)-IH-optional with 1] (Pass 1935-L8)(Camm, 122" Truck 1935-47) | 35-48
11a 3271-consists of
1- 8C-3290 End 1- 8C-3332 Seal
1- 351059-S Nut 1- 72035-87-8 Cotter Pin
B 3281 Tube (spindle connecting rod)-43 1/2" long 1l | Pags,Comnm 28-3}
BB 3281-A Tube (spindle comnecting rod)-43 1/2" long 1 [ Trucke 28-3L
o 51 3281-A Tube (spindle connecting rod)-45" long 1 { Trucks except 122" & COE ) 35-h7
81w 3281 Tube and clamp assy (spindle connecting rod)-49"long| 1 | COE 38-I7
- 22266-82 Bolt (s}pindle connecting rod 2 | Trucks except 122" 3547
clamp)-3/8" 24 x 1 3/4" -end
drilled
3k030-S8 Fut-castle-3/8" -2k T
72009 -8 Cotter pin-3/32" x 5/8" N
L8 328% Tube (epindle commecting rod)-45" long 1 | Pass,Comm 3536
78 3283 Tube (spindle connecting rod)-L43.65" long 1 | Pass,Comm, 122" Truck B 37-41
21A 3283 Tube (spindle connecting rod)-45.8F long 1| (Pass 19L2-L8}{Comm,122" Truck 19L2-L7) | 42-4B
81w 3284 Stud (spindls arm ball)-overall length 3.18" 1 | (coE 1938-39)(All Trucks except 122" 19Lo| 38-L7
o - u7)
34034818 Nut-castle (spindle arm ball 11 (COE 1938-39)(All Trucks except 122" 194d 38-47
stud)-5/8"-18 “47)
72053 -5 Cotter pin-1/8"7 x 1 1/L"
B 3285 End (spindle ccnnecting rod) -RH 1 [ Pass,Comm,Trucks S8 3L
B 3286 End (spindle connecting rod)-1H 1 | Pass,Comn,Trucks 2830
22237 57 Bolt (spindle cormecting rod > | Pass,Comm,Trucks ~28-3%
ad Justing end clamp) -3/8" -2k
x 1 3/8"-end drilled
3k030-583 Nut-castle-3/8" -2k
72016-58 Cotter pin-3/32" x 3/4"
353027 -AST Fitting (lubricator) 2 | Pass,Comn 28-30
35302657 Fitting flu'bricatorT 2 | Pass, Cam 3034
L8 3287 Clamp (spindle connecting rod end) L | (Pass 1935-48)(Comm, 122"Truck 1935-47) 35-48
| 2020882 Bolt (splndle commecting rod 4| (Pass 1935-48)(Comm, 122"Truck 1935-47) 35-48
| end clamp)-5/16"-24 x 1 1/k"-
end drilled
3402988 Nut-castle-5/16" -2k
72008 -5 Cotter pin-1/16" x 5/8"
3kkh3 57 Locknut-5/16" -2k Zoptional with
3402982 & 72008-S
B 3288 Retainer (spindle bolt felt)-I.D. 53/64"-0.D. 1 3/8"| 2| (Pass 1928-48)(Comm 122" Truck 1928-4T) 28-48
| -replaced by 3111 kits -
81T 3288 | Retainer (spindle bolt felt)-I.D. 1.25"-0.D. 1.69" -| 2| Trucks except 102" 38-h7
replaced by 81T 3111
01T 3289 End (epindle connecting rod) -RH 1 | Trucks except 122" 3547
114 %289.4 End {espindle connecting rod) -RH-replaced by 114 3270 1| (Pass 1935:48) (Comm, 122" Truck-1935-47) 35-48
TRT 3289 End (spindle connecting rod)-RE 1 | Trucks except 122" L7
BC 3289 End assy {spindle connecting rod)-RH-replaced by 1] (Passg 1935-48)(Comm, 122" Truck 1935-47) 35-48
8C 3270

b L L it foleen ol




CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

PART NUMBER PART NAME RES'D MODEL :"QEAR
114 3290-A End (spindle connecting rod) -replaced by 11A-3271 1| (Pass 1935-48) (Comm, 122" Truck 193557) 35.)8
RT 3290 End (splndle connecting rod)-1H 1| Trucke except 122t 2547
34033-518 Nut-castle (splndle connecting 2| Trucks except 127" 35-L7
rod)-g /16" -18
72026-S Cotter pin-1/8" x 7/8"
353031-A5T Fitting (spindle connecting 2 | Trucks except 122" 2547
rod end lubricator)}1/8"
72090 =S Cotter pin (epindle axm) -5/32" 2 | Trucks except 122" 2847
x 1 3/4"
353035.A57 Fitting (lubricator)-1/4" 2 | Trucks 36-37
8C 3290 End assy (spindle connecting rod)-IH-replaced by 1! (Pass 1935-48)(Comm, 122"Truck 1935-47) 3548
| 8C 3271
351059-S7 Nut-castle (spindle connecting 2| (Pass 1935-48)(Comm, 122" Truck 1935-47) 35-48
rod ball stud)-1/2"-20 |
72026-8 Cotter pin (spindle connecting 2| (Pass 1935-L8)(Comm 122" Truck 1935-47) 35-43
rod ball stud)-1/8" x 7/8"
T2026-8 Cotter pin (drag link ball 1| {Pass 1935-43)(Corm, 122"Truck 1935-47) 35-48
stud) -steering arm end-1/8" x
7/8"
35304 3-AS7 Fitting (spindle connecting rod| 2 (Paés 1935-48)(Commn, 122Truck 1935-47) 35-48
| end lubrilcator) |
01T 3304-C Link asey (steering drag) 1| Trucks except 125" & COE LO-L7
A 3305.A Link assy (steering drag)-LHD 1 | Pass,Camn 28-31
B 3305 ILink essy (steering drag)-LHD 1 | Pess,Comm,Trucks 30
353027 -AS7 Fitting (Llubricator) 2 | (Pass,Comm 1928-32)(Trucks 1932) 28-32
BB 3309 Link sasy {(eteering dreg) 1 | Trucks 33_3)
40 3305 Link assy (steering drag) 1 | Pass, Cam 3334
51 3305 Tink essy (steering drag) 1 | Trucks TE_ %7
81T 3305 Tube (steering drag link)-I1HD 1 { Trucks except 122" & COE 38—3§
EIW 3305..B Link assy (éteering drag) ~LHD 1| COE | 38147
01T 3305-C Link{steoring drag) -IAD-s01id-16 3/8" long-repleced 1| Trucks except 122" & COE LO-L7
| by 01T 3304C
253031 _AS7 Fitting (lubricator) 2 | Trucks 33 47
114 3306-B Link essy (steering drag)-less end-bent design 1 | Pass, Corm L1
- 11Y 3306-A Link assy (steering drag)-less end 1 { Pass,Comm,122" Truck 1 35-41
.W;g_ElA 330A-B Link assy (steering drag)-less end 1 | Pass Lo L8
21C 3306 Link assy {(eteering drag)-less end | 1| Comm,122" Truck L2-47
351059-8 Nut-castle (drag link)-1/27-20 21 (Pass 1935-48)(Comm,122" Truck 1935-47) | 35-48
356508 ~37 Weasher -L1/6L"
T2016-S8 Cotter pin-3/32" x 3/4"
353023-87 Fitting (lubricator) -1/4-28
51 3309 Spring (spindle conn.rod stud dust cover) 2 | Trucks except 122" 26-39
114 3310 Sleeve (drag link adjustable) 1 | (Pass 1935-48)(Comm, 122" Truck 1935-47) 3548
2r2rB-82 Bolt (drag link adjusting 2| {(Pass 1935-48)(Comm, 122" Truck 1935-47) 3548
sleeve)-5/16" -2 x 1 1/U" -
end drilled
34029 -58 Nut-castle-5/16" -2k
72008-53 Cotter pin-1/16" x s5/8"
34hh3 .87 Locknut-5/16" -2k -cptional with
3U029-82 & T72008-S
B 3311 Stud (spindle connecting rod bolt) 2 | Pass,Comn 32,3}
B 3311 Stud (drag link ball) 1 | Pass,Corm 22 _3)
351053 -3 Nut-castle (drag link ball 3] Pass,Comm L 32-3k
atud )-1/2" -20 I
72016 -S8 Cotter pin-3/32" x 3/4"
B 3320 Sockst (drag link ball) 1| (Pass,Comn 1928-34)(Trucks 1928-37) 28-37
81T 3320-A Socket (drag link ball) L | Trucks Except 122" 3847

+ No Longer Supplied




CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

—— — . e e - —————— . i E—

avrmm i ot ket ot ol el AL B e e+ em kL .

PART NUMBER PART NAME R:gn MODEL ::"'
T B 33268 | Seat (drag link ball) 2 [ (Pass,Comm 1928-3%){Trucke 1928-37 28-
"B 3326-B Seat (spindle connecting rod ball) 2 | (Paes,Comm 1928-34)(Trucks 1928-37) 28-37
81T 3326 Seat (drag link spring) 2 | Trucks except 122" | 3847
B 3327 Spring (spindle cohnecting rod ball seat) 2 (Paas,Comm.l928-3h)(Trﬁ§ks 1928137) 23737
B 3327 Spring (drag link ball seat) 2t (Pass,Comm 1928-3k4)(Trucks 1928-37) 28-37
81T 3327 Spring (drag 1link ball) 2 | Trucks except 122" - 3847
B 3328 Plug (drag link ball) 2 | (Pags,Comm 1928- 31+)(Truclca 1928 37) - 28- -31
B 3328 Plug (spindle connecting rod ball seat) 2 .(Paas,Comm,lQEB 34)(Trupka 1928-37) 2@:37
| 72071-8 Cotter pin-1/8" x 1 1/2" 2| (Pass,Comm 1928-3L) (Trucks _1928_37) 28-37
“ B]I' 2328 — Plug (drag 1ink 'bal]j 2 Truck?-rexcept' 122"- . *58.1;177
72089 -5 Cotter pin (drag link ball 2 | Trucks except 122" - 384T |
plug)-1/8" x 1 3/4" :
B 3332 Retainer (drag link grease)-diameter of hole 19/32" 1 Pass,Camm — _ 32 .3)
B 3332 Retainer (spindle comnecting rod grease)-dismeter of| 2 | Pass,Comm 3234
B hole 19/32" _
BB 33%2-A Retainer (spindle connecting rod grease)-dismeter of| 2 (Pass 1928-31) {(Trucis 1925:575 28-37
- ___hole 3/4" R |
BB 3332.A Retainer (drag link:greaﬂe)udiameter of hole 3/h4" 1 | Pass,Cam (except 1932) 28.3}4
EB 3332-A Retainer (drag link grease)-dlameter of hole 3/4" 2 | Trucks . | 32
BB 3332-A Retainer (drag link grease)-front-dismeter of hole 1| Trucks 3537
e 3/hﬂ |
BB 3332-B Retainer {(drag link greaae)-rear 1| Trucks | 33-37
T8 3332-A Seal (spindle connecting rod end dust)-rubber 2toli| (Pmss 1935-&8)(001111:1, 12_2""1‘::111::1{ 1935-47) 35-48
| - - (Trucks 1935-37) o
_178 3332-A Seal (spindle comnecting rod end dust)-rubber 2 | Trucks | | ha.h7
356508-57 Washer (drag link grease |7 1| (Pess 19&1;4§Tzcdmm,lé§"f§uck'I9HIA47) 41 48
retainer)-k1/64" (1" x 1/32")
81T 3332-A Gfeaae retainer zdr&g 1ink§ ’2._!Truck3 except 122" o _ | 3§;E?““'
~ 11A 3332-A Seal (drag link spindle end) 1| (Pass 1941-48)(00@11, 122" Truck 1941-47) 41-48
59T 3332 Seal (spindle connecting rod end dust) 2# Trucks except 122¢ 35-47
8C 3332 " Seal (spindle connecting rod end dust)-rubber- 2 (Pass 1935-L8)[Comm, 122" Truck 1935-47) 35-48
replaced by 8C 3270 & 8C 3271 | |
B %333 Cap (drag link grease retainsr)-diameter of hole 1| Paes,Cam 32-3h
| b1/64" - |
B 3333 _; Cap (hpindlﬁ connecting rod grease retainer) - 2 | Pass,Comm 32.3k
diameter of hole 41/
BB 3333-A _Cag_(spindie connect ing rod grease'retainar)- 2 | (Pass 1928-31)(Trucks 1928-37) | 28-37
" diameter of hole 1 1/64" B |
BB #%333.A Cap (drag link grease retainer)-dismeter of hole 1| Pass,Cam (except _1932) 28—514
| 1 1/6L" |
BB 3333.A | Cap_(d£ag link grease retainer)-front-diaemeter of lor2} Trucks 32-3T7
hole 1 1/6L" 1 k
BB 3333.B Cap (drag link grease retainﬁr)—raar-diameter of 1l | Trucks 3237
hole 1 1/64"
éir‘3333_ Cap {drag link grease retainer) 2 | Trucks except 122"-J_E_ i 38—#7
OIT 3333 Cover (spindle connﬁcting rod dust)-replaced.by 2 | Trucks except 122" | 36-4T7
59T -3332
78 3336 . Washer (steering drag link and tié rod grease 3orl| (Pass 1938-48)(Comm, 122"Truck 1938-47) 3848
retainer) | _
M 3395 Pipe (gas gaugﬁ air line)- 1/8"0'D -25 ft. roll As | Pass 32-35
Reqd

1.

No Longer Supplied

el 1y ek, kel Py sl




86

| NO. YEAR ijL
PART NUMBER PART NAME REQ'D MODEL 'o_ ' .
+A 34058 Rod (fromt radius) T 1 “Pass, Cam i 28-31 | -
tAA 3405-A Rod (front radius) ‘1{ Trucks 28-29
tAA 3405-B . Rod (front redius) . 1 Trucks | [ 30-31
B8 3405 Rod {front radius) 1] Tass,Comm | 32
BB 3405 Rod (front r&diuﬂm)_ h' | 1 L 'Truokg ) | - Zo_Xh
#0 3405 Rod (front radius) o 1| Pass,Comn T 3334
L8 3405 Rod (fromt radius) 1 | Pass, Cam o ) | 385-36
51 3405 Rod. (front radius) 1 | Trucks except 122" & COE - | 35-39
78 3405 Rod. (front radius) 1| (Pass 1937-50)(Comm 1937-31) | l 5751
- \ — , — . e
82y 3405 Rod (front radius) 1| 122" Truck 38-30
11A 3405 L Rod. (front radius) 1| Pres 1
21A 305 Rod (front radius)-ILHD 1| Pass ) _? Yo 488
_ — U — — A . "
1A 3425 Felt (front radius rod ball) 1l | Pass,Com | 28.31 3
- H * ottt T
A 3430 Socket (front radius rod ball) | 1] .Paaa, Cc;.n | 28-31 }
tA 3435 Sleeve (front radius rod ball cap bolt) . | 2| Pass,Com | 28-31
: —~ - I EE— — 1
A 3hlho-A Cap (front radius rod ball) | 4 1 ?aag; Camn i 28-31
3506118 Bolt (front radlus rod ball 2| Pass,Comm 58-31
cap)-7/16"-20 x 2 1/4" -end |
drilled
3510288 Nut-castle-7/16% -20 1 - ‘
72016-S8 Cotter pin-3/32" x 3/4" ] N NS
B 3440 Cap (front radius rod btell) 1 | (Pass 1932-40)(Comm 10%2-41)(Trucks | 32-B1 .° ;7
except COE 1932-39) T SN
114 3ho-A Cap (front redius rod ball) | 1| Pass | - | hi-h8 - o
20209-82 Bolt (front radius rod ball 2 (Pass 1932-40)(Comm 1932-41)(Trucks - 32-41
cap to cross member)-?/lG"_Eo except COE 1932-}9) -
x 7/8" end drilled . | |
— 350669 -58 Bolt (front radius rod ball 2| Trucks except COE N 35 E
cap to cross member)-7/16 -20 |
x 1 1/16" -end drilled
t22481-52 Bolt (front radius rod ball 2| Pess XU
cap to freme)_.7/14" -20 x -
15/16" -end drilled
) 34031-57 Nut-castle-7/16" -20 N L -
- 34397-57-8 Locknmuit-7/16" -20 x?
72016-S8  Cotter pin-3/32" x 3/4" ; 1 e
35142857 Washer (front radius rod 2| Pass ho-48
| bracket on cross member) -
7/16"
; tA 34k | Pin (radiuse rod ball cap retaining)-7/32" x 4 15/16"| 1 | Pass,Cam ) 28-31
¢ - 72034 -8 Cotter pin 3/32" x 1" | 1 | Pass, Comm ) 28-31
81c 3LLo Spe.cer (redius rod bell) 1 | Corm with 4 Speed Transmission 39-11
“ 22247-8 Bolt (front radiue rod)-rear- 2| Comm with 4 Speed Transmission 38-41
;"‘f _e':*sfﬁ 7/1611 20 x 1 1/2!: i
34808 -58 Lockwasher-7/16" * )
A 3445 Spring (front radius rod tell cap) 2 | Pess,Comm,Trucks ] 28-%1
B 34u46-A Bushing (froﬁt radius rod)-rubber 1| (Pass l932-hO)(Co£ﬁ.1932-hl)(Trucks 32-41
] except COE 1932f39) _ |
11A 3HL6-A Bushing (front radius rod}-rubbef 1 iﬁgg- Iy L8

+ No Longer Supplied




3517
3682
3533

3735
34952-S

350131.5
3729
3532

3507
21492-S
24346-S
34846-5

3589
3593

3562
3553

3571
3524

3538
34810-5
351075-S

34805-5
24324.S

Forel

CHASSIS _PARTS _CATALOGUE

87

3616

3609

3529
—33947.5

3600

——3712

3709

3704
44710-5

-34802-S

350830.5

34847-5
33800-5

3579

—idQég-S

3676

3509
3581

22221-S
3582

34030-5
72016~-S

3576

34814-5

_ 351153-5
&

3590
P-61

1933-34+ PASSENGER STEERING GEAR

Basic numbers only shown on illastration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

i . L T iy

e KTl G -~t*-‘=--'=':~i-rHulﬂ'r-ﬁmw—*‘-mw&mnﬁmﬁ%&Eﬂfiﬁﬁ&mﬁﬂ%wmmwa:%ﬂm D . T L B e R R L L T



Jora

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

1937 PASSENGER STEERING GEAR

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

3616

3609

3529

3600

3676 ASS'Y

3509

P-62




Foret i

- e m— = e = e i — e e e

3626
3671
350983-5
3600

3627

44710-9S
34802-S

350830-5

3538
2575
3579
358|
54846-S:
20}36'5

3609
3532

21492-5
- ~34846-5

33798-S
359I

3590
34814-S

331153-5

3548
3552
3571

3524
3571

3553

- 3597
—34941-S
B ~——24347-S

P-305

1940-47 TRUCK STEERING GEAR

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

T . P —_——— r

B R e T LD . .

' e R S R I -.:wrf-w;:iagmt&:ﬁr:’[ﬁ?#ﬁw&;w:gmmwmmmwwm@mﬁ:,f;‘gmm:.g:}; o R R TR TS A | S T D A PRI AT A 0 [T - e AL iR TP Lot O TR T i 20 St i R



90

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

203 36-5—'
34846-5

5@‘&\\ 34941.S

24347-S 3511558

72089-S
P-308

1946-48 PASSENGER STEERING GEAR

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.




PART NUMBER

JTorel

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE

——— e

PART NAME

Nol
REQ'D

Steering Gear

e ———— R PP —_— - - -

MODEL

91

BB 3503 Gear assy (steering)-less wheel and arm 1 | Trucks
o 3503-C ~ Geax assy( steerina ~-legs wheel and arm-15 to 1 ratio 1| Pass
46 3503-B Gear aasy(steering) -less wheel and arm-15 to 1 ratio 1| Comm
0 3553 Gear assy (steering)-less wheel and arm l{ Comm
51 3503 Gear assy (steering)-less wheel and arm 1 Trﬁcks 35-37
67 3503 Gear assy (steering)-less wheel and arm-Black 1| Comm 36
68 3503-A Gear assy (steering)-less wheel and arm-Black - 1 | Pass 35-36
replaced by 1 each 68-3504,B-3507, 78-3509
77T %503 Gear assy (steering)-leés wheel and arm-Black- 1| Comm 37
18.2 to 1 ratio
78 3503-A Gear assy (steering)-less wheel and arm-18.2 to 1 1l i Pass 37
ratlo
81A 3505 Cear asay‘fsté;rinngiéss wheel & armFZepﬁyr‘Béige- 11| Pass 38-39
LHD
81C 3503 Goar assy (steering)-less wheel & arm-1ED- 1i Comm 38-39
replaced by 1 each 81C-350k,B-3507, 81C-3509
81T 3503 Gesyr assy (steering)-less wheel & arm-LHD 1 | Trucks except 122" & COE 38-39
8IW 3503 Gear assy (steering)-less wheel & arm-LHD-replaced COE 38-39
by 1 each 0IW-3503, 81T-3569, 81T -3597-B
82Y 3503 Gear a88y (ateé}ing)—less wheel & aym-TLHD 1| 122" Truck 38-39
01A 3503-A Gear aessy (steering)-less wheel & arm-LHD 1| Pass L0
01C 3503-A Gear assy (steering)-less wheel & arm-LHD 1 | Comm except 1941 Sedan Delivery 40-1
01T 3503% Gear assy (steering)-less wheel & arm-LHD-replaced 1 { Trucks except 122" & COE 4oL'7
by 1 each 01T -350L,B-2507, 81W-3509 |
0IW 3503 Gear mssy (Steering) -less wheel & arm-LHD -replaced 1 | COE ho-4T
by 1 each 01IW-350L,B-3507, 81W-3509
11C 3503-B Gear assy (steering)-less wheel and arm-IHD 1 | Sedan Delivery L1
21C 3H03-A Gear assy (steering)-less wheel and arm-LHD 1 | (Comm 19k2-47)(122" Truck 1940-k7) LO-L7
$BB 3504 Gear assy (steering)-less wheel, tube and arm 1| Trucks 32-34
51 3504 Gear assy (steering)-less wheel, tube, arm and clamp 1| Trucks 35-37
67 3504 Gear assy (steering)-less wheel, tube,arm and clemp 1| Comm 36
$68 3504 Gear assy {steering)-less wheel, tube,arm and clamp 1! Pass 35-36
78 3504 Gear assy (Bteering)-leéé wheel, tube, axm and clamp 1| Pass 37
t81A 3504 1| Pass 38-39

Gear asgy (steering)uleSB wheel, tube, arm and clamp

+ No Longer Supplied

LES
o



92

————— i p—— ———

CHASSIS PARTS CATALOGUE
NO.
PART NUMBER PART NAME REG'D MODEL :’:AR
81C 3504 Gear assy (steering)-less wheel, tube, axm and clamp 1{ Corm 38-30
817 350k Gear assy (etsering)-less wheel, tube, arm and c¢lamp 1| Trucks except 122" & COE 38-39
82y 3504 Gear assy (steering)-less wheel, tube, arm and clamp 11 122" Truck 38-39
01A 3504 Gear assy (steering)-less wheel,tube,srm and clamp 1| (Pass 1940) (Sedan Delivery 1941) ko -4
01C 3504 -A Gear assy (steering)-less wheel, tube, arm and clamp 1| Comm except 1941 Sedan Delivery Lol
01T 350k Gear assy (steering)-lesa wheel, tube, &arm and ¢lamp 1l{ Trucks except 122" & COE ho-47
OIW 3504 Gear assy (steering)-less wheel, tube, arm and clamp 1! COE LO-47
21A 3504 Gear*:assy (steering)-less arm,wheel and tube-LHD- 1| ™Pass L1-47
with steering lock hole '
210 3504 -A Gear assy (steering)-less wheel, tube,arm and clamp 1{ (Comm 1942-L7){(122"Truck 1940-47) ho-47
21C 3504-B Gear assy (steering)-remote control gear shift 1{ Comm ho Ly
&A 350k Gear assy (esteering)-less arm,wheel and tube-IAD- 1| Pass 748
without steering lock hole
BB -4522 Bolt (8teering gear lhiouaing to 3 { Pass,Comm 33-34
frame)-3/8"-24 x 1 7/32" -end
drilled
22221.52 Bolt (steering gear to frame) - 2 | Pass, Cam 28-31
3/8"-2h x 1 1/8" -end drilled | 3 | Pass,Comnm 32-37
PhL29.37 Bolt (steering gear to frame)- | 2or3 (Pass 1928-48) (Comm 1928-47) (122" Truck | 28-L8
3/9"-2h x 1 1/4" 1938-47)
34395-57 Locknut-3/8" 2L
70688 washer(steering gear to frame){ 3| (Pass 1925-48)(Comm, 122" Truck 1928-47) 28 -48
3/8“ |
350471 -88 Bolt (steering gear to frame)- | 2or3| Trucks except 122" 32-h7
7/16"-20 x 1 3/16" -end
drililed
3L403C S8 Nut -cestle-3 /8" -2k
72024 -8 Cotter pin 3/32" x 1"
20U11-87 Bolt (steering gear to frame) - 1 | Truckes 35
rear-7/16" -20 x 1 1/8"
33802-84 Nut-7/16" -20
22238-5 Bolt (steering gear to freme) - 1| COE 2847
top hole-7/1€"-20 x 1 3/B"-
end drillied
3403157 Nut-castle-T7/16" -20
34808 L8 Tockwasher -7/ 16"
T2016-S8 Cotter pin-3/22" x /4"

—————




— ——— - S AT == —rT———r——— —— — P — pu—— - - e — o —rurr - - — L ¢ ———— ——— P

I T 0

| NO. . YRAR.
A 3507 | Clamp (steering column)-for two tooth sector 1| Pass,Comm,Trucks PR3] %
steerlng gear | z
§
; | |
B 3507 Clamp (steering column) 1| (Pase 1929-L8J(Comm & Trucks 1932-47) 29-88 ;
r 21k90-g2 Bolt (steering column clamp)- | 1| (Pass 1929-48)(Comm & Trucks 1929-47) | 2948
5/16" -2k x 1 7/8" :
33798-88  Nut-5/16"-2k L B — '
3LBLE-52 Lt::aclﬂ-m.E.aher--5/16"'-r |
"3l 393-87 Locknut (steering column.cl&mp)i 1{ (Pass 1929-48)(Comm & Trucks 1929-47) 2G .48 @
-5/16" -2k -optional with
33798-52 & 3484652
0 3508 Reinforcement (steering gear to frame) 1.J Pass,Comn ! 34
tA 3509-B Tube and control rods assy (steering column)-for twd 1| Pass,Comm,Trucks 28-30 2
_ | tooth sector steering gear ] B | | é
1A 3509-C Tube and control rods assy (steering column) 1 PaLsa)Cm,sz_'_ucks _ 30-31 ";'
B 3509 ] Tube assy (steering column) 1 | Pass, Camm 22 ;
BB 3509 Tube and bushing assy (stesring colum) 1{ Trucks Z0_3) %
40 3509a§L Tube and bushing assy (steering column) 1l | Pass,Comm | 33_3) §
50 3509 [ Tube and. bushing assy (steering column) 1| Comm 35-37 i
= = T T . " k. S — i - - E— ‘i
e i
51 3509 Tube and bushing assy (steering column)-overall 1 | Trucks except 122" & COE 35-39 é
length 36.4" | g |
_ 78_3509 | Tube and bushing assy (steering column) -Brown 1l | Pass | | 35-37 g
- i
i
81A 3509 Tube and bushing sssy (steering column) 1 | Pass ~ 38-39 '_T
81¢ 3509 Tube and bushing assy (steering column) 1 | Comm 38-39 |
81IW 3509 Tube and bushing asay_zsteering column) -overall 11 COE 38-47 ]
length L0O.8" r
81W 3509 Tube and bushing assy tsteering column) -overall 1 | Trucks except 122" hWoly7
length 40.8"
82Y 3509 Tube and bushing assy {steering colimm) 1| 122" Truck 38-39 ;
OlA 3509-AP Tube and bushing assy (steering columm )-ILHD 1 | (Pass 1940)(Sedan Delivery 1941) Lo-h1 |
01C 3509-A Tube end bushing assy (steering colum)-overell 1| Comm (except Sedan Delivery 1941) Lo-4] |
length 41,9" |
| | |
21A 3509-AP Tube and upper bearing assy (steering column)-IHD~ 1| Pass 41-48 |
for units with steering column lock %
21C 3509 -A Tube and upper bearing assy (steering column) 1 | (Comm 19L2-L7)(122" Truck 19LO-LT) LO-L7 i
| overall length 4k, 7" |
6A 3509-CP Tube and upper bearing assy (steering column}-LED- 1| Pass L7-48 é
for unite without steering columm lock i
A 23514 Spacer (steering column.support)_ 1 { Deluxe Phaeton 30-31 é
350404 -7 Screw (support)-upper to lower-| 2 | Deluxe Phaeton 30-31
5/16" -24 x 2 5/16" | ;
A 3517 Bushing assy (s'l:.eering shaft) -upper 1l | Pass, Cam,Trucks 28-31
B 317 Bughing assy (Bteering shaft)-upper-rubber 1| Pass,Comm 32
B 3517 Bushing assy (steering shaft)-upper-rubber , 1| (Pass,Comn 19L0O-41)(122" Truck 19k1) LO-41
BB 3517-A ‘Bushing assy (steering shaft)-upper-I1,D..796"-0.D. 1| Trucks except 122V 32-1r('
1.37"-length 1,12"
LO 3517-A | | Bushing assy (steering shaft)-upper-I.D..7"-0.D. 1| (Pass,Comm 1933-39)(122" Truck 1938-Lk0) | 33-40
1.44"-dength 1.12" -
|

+ No Longer Supplied | | i




